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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE = Puyallup, Washington

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This report summarizes the results of the All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl) Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) of the existing

AOB parking lot site located at 330 3rd Street SW in Puyallup, Washington. Based on the results of
this Phase | ESA, we have identified the following recognized environmental conditions (RECs) for
the subject property:

m There is a potential for unknown heating oil underground storage tanks (USTs) related to
former residential and commercial buildings at the subject property based on common
historical practices in the area. While evidence of petroleum hydrocarbons was not
encountered during recent geotechnical explorations at the subject property (Section 2.5), we
cannot exclude the possibility that heating oil USTs may be present in unexplored locations
elsewhere at the site.

m A gas station known as Pioneer Food & Gas was formerly located northeast (downgradient) of
the subject property across the intersection of Pioneer Way and 3rd Street SW. According to a
2010 letter in the Ecology file from Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department (TPCHD)
regarding the former Pioneer Food & Gas site, additional subsurface characterization is
recommended to more fully delineate the extent of contamination at the site and is considered
a REC per the ASTM definition. However, the likelihood for migratory contamination to extend
from the Pioneer Food & Gas site to the subject property currently appears low based on the
distance and estimated groundwater flow direction in the area.

In our opinion, there is a low potential for soil and/or groundwater contamination resulting from the
above conditions. Further evaluation of this potential would require additional research and/or
explorations and sampling of soil and groundwater, and does not appear warranted at this time.
City of Puyallup may consider creation of a contingency plan in the event that unknown USTs
and/or petroleum-impacted soil and groundwater are encountered during site redevelopment
activities.

This Executive Summary should be used only in the context of the full report for which it is intended.
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE = Puyallup, Washington

1.0 INTRODUCTION

This report summarizes the results of our Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) completed
for the City of Puyallup at the AOB site parking lot property located at 330 3rd Street SW in
Puyallup, Washington. The City of Puyallup is considering redevelopment of the property. The
property is herein referred to as the “subject property.” The subject property is shown relative to
surrounding physical features on the Vicinity Map, Figure 1. The layout of the subject property and
surrounding properties is shown on the Site Plan, Figure 2.

Our study was completed at the request of Mr. Dan Handa, City of Puyallup Engineer. We
understand that the results of this Phase | ESA will be used by the City of Puyallup as part of their
evaluation of potential environmental liabilities associated with ownership and redevelopment of
the subject property. GeoEngineers also recently completed a geotechnical engineering study for
the subject property. The results of the geotechnical engineering study are reported under
separate cover.

1.1 Phase | Scope of Services

The purpose of this Phase | ESA was to identify recognized environmental conditions1 (RECs) in
connection with the subject property. Our scope of services was in general accordance with ASTM
International (ASTM) Standard E 1527-05 for Phase | ESAs and the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency’s (EPA’s) Federal Standard 40 CFR Part 312 “Standards and Practices for All Appropriate
Inquiries (AAl),” which are intended to permit a user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for
the innocent landowner, contiguous property owner or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations
on liability under the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act
(CERCLA). The standard outlines the practice that constitutes “all appropriate inquiry into the
previous ownership and uses of the property consistent with good commercial or customary
practice” as defined by 42 U.S.C. §9601. Our services, described below, were completed in
general accordance with our scope of work dated July 7, 2011. These services were completed by,
or under the direction of, an environmental professional as described in 40 CFR Part 312.

Our specific scope of services for this Phase | ESA was as follows.
1. Reviewed readily available geotechnical reports, environmental reports and/or other relevant

documents pertaining to environmental conditions at the subject property.

2. Reviewed the results of a federal, state, local and tribal environmental database search
provided by an outside environmental data service for listings of properties with known or
suspected environmental concerns on or near the subject property within the search distances

1 Recognized environmental conditions are defined in ASTM E 1527-05 as “the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances
or petroleum products on a property under conditions that indicate an existing release, a past release, or a material threat of a release of
any hazardous substances or petroleum products into structures on the property or into the ground, groundwater or surface water of the
property. The term includes hazardous substances or petroleum products even under conditions in compliance with laws. The term is not
intended to include de minimis conditions that generally do not present a material risk of harm to public health or the environment and
that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies.”
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE  Puyallup, Washington

specified by ASTM. Our database and file review search also included a review of EPA and
Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology) websites for readily available information
(publications and reports) concerning areawide soil and groundwater contamination on or
adjacent to the subject property. Evaluate the possibility for a vapor encroachment condition
on the property generally as outlined in ASTM Standard E 2600-10 and state our opinion
regarding possible vapor encroachment conditions where noted.

3. Reviewed regulatory agency files regarding listed properties of potential environmental concern
relative to the subject property.

4. ldentified a key site manager with specific knowledge of past and present property use and
request that the key site manager meet a GeoEngineers’ representative on-site for an interview
during the visual site reconnaissance and/or an interview by telephone if he or she is not
available during the site reconnaissance. We also identified and interviewed others familiar
with the use and history of the subject property, as available and appropriate, including
representatives of current occupants that likely use, store, treat, handle or dispose of
hazardous substances now or in the past.

5. Interviewed a representative of the local fire department, health department and/or Ecology as
necessary to gather information or fill data gaps regarding the history of the subject property
and surrounding properties relative to the likely presence of hazardous substances.

6. Reviewed historical aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, building department records, city
directories, chain-of-title reports, and land use and tax assessor records, as available and
appropriate, to identify past development history on and adjacent to the subject property
relative to the possible use, generation, storage, release or disposal of hazardous substances.
We attempted to identify uses of the subject property from the present back to the time that
records show no apparent structures on the subject property, back to the time that the
property was first used for residential, agricultural, commercial, industrial or governmental
purposes, or back to 1940, whichever is earliest.

7. Reviewed current United States Geological Survey (USGS) topographic maps to identify the
physiographic setting of the subject property and provide a statement on the local geologic, soil
and groundwater conditions based on our general experience and sources such as geologic
maps and soil surveys.

8. Conducted a visual reconnaissance of the subject property and adjacent properties to identify
visible evidence of RECs.

9. Identified the source(s) of potable water for the subject property and current heating and
sewage disposal system(s) used at the subject property, if any, and their age if readily
ascertainable.

10. Identified data gaps relative to the Phase | ESA study findings.

11. Provided this written summary of the Phase | ESA results and identified RECs along with our
opinion and recommendations regarding the potential for contamination by hazardous
substances at the subject property and the significance of any data gaps identified.

Page 2 | September 15,2011 | GeoEngineers, Inc.
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE = Puyallup, Washington

1.2 Special Considerations

Our scope of services did not include an environmental compliance audit or an evaluation for the
presence of lead-based paint, mold, polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) in light ballasts, radon, lead
in drinking water, asbestos-containing building materials, urea-formaldehyde insulation or debris or
other potentially hazardous building materials, or an assessment of vapor intrusion into structures
on the property per ASTM Standard E 2600-08 because no on-site structures currently exist on the
subject property. Soil, groundwater or surface water sampling was not part of our Phase | ESA
services.

1.3 Qualifications of Environmental Professional

Terry McPhetridge is a licensed geologist (LG) and licensed hydrogeologist (LHG) in Washington
(#1020) and has 23 years of full-time experience conducting Phase | ESAs. Terry is an
Environmental Professional per 40 CFR Part 312. Jessica Robertson is a licensed geologist (LG) in
Washington (#2570) and has 8 years of experience doing Phase | ESAs. Jessica is an
Environmental Professional per 40 CFR Part 312.

2.0 PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

2.1 Involved Parties

The subject property is currently owned by the City of Puyallup. The City of Puyallup is considering
redevelopment of the property.

2.2 Location, Legal Description and Setting

General information, property use(s) and environmental setting of the subject property area are
summarized in Table | below. The location is shown relative to surrounding physical features in
Figure 1. The current layout of the subject property and surrounding property uses are shown in
Figure 2. Photographs of the subject property are shown in Figures 3 and 4.

TABLE I. SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION

Topographic Map USGS, 7.5 minute Puyallup, Washington topographic
quadrangle map dated 1997.

Quarter, Section, Township and Range SE quarter of Section 28, Township 20, Range 4,
Willamette Meridian

Address Address of the most recent former building at the property
was 330 3rd Street SW, Puyallup, Washington. Previous
buildings at the building also used other even street
numbers between 300 and 330 3rd Street SW.

General Location Southwest corner of intersection of West Pioneer Way and
3rd Street SW in Puyallup, Pierce County, Washington.
Subject property is bound by West Pioneer Way on the
north, 31 Street SW on the east, and commercial and
residential property to the south and west.

Legal Description Abbreviated legal description per Pierce County Assessor:

Section 28 Township 20 Range 04 Quarter 41 MEEKERS 1ST
& 2ND: MEEKERS 1ST & 2ND NE OF SE 28-20-04E PARCEL

GEOENGINEERS /;/ September 15,2011 | Page 3
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE  Puyallup, Washington

"A" OF DBLR 96-09-27-0520 DESC AS ALL OF B 23, B 26, L
1 THRU 5 B 25 TOG/W 20 FT WIDE E-W ALLEY BETWEEN B
26, 25 & 23 VAC PER ORD 1301 EXC FOLL DESC PROP BEG
AT NW OF SD B 26 TH S ALG W LI SD B 26 & B 25 300.83
FT TO SWCOROFL5B25THE 110.13 FT TO SECOR SD L
STHNALGELISDLS53.15FT TO EXIST FENCE LI TH ALG
SD FENCE LI S 88 DEG 20 MIN 49 SEC E 10.24 FT TH N 00
DEG 51 MIN 52 SEC E 132.90 FT TH S 89 DEG 03 MIN 38
SEC E 8.61 FT TH N 00 DEG 51 MIN 28 SEC E 165 FT TO N
LI OF SD B 26 TH N 89 DEG 04 MIN 43 SEC W 129 FT TO
POB EASE OF RECORD APPROX 48,336 SQ FT OUT OF 137-
0 & 136-0 SEG 1-0393 JU 12/11/96JU

Tax Parcel Number Pierce County Parcel 5745001371

Approximate Area 1.11 acres

Existing Use(s) Parking Lot

Geologic Setting Puget Sound Lowland/Puyallup River Floodplain

Nearest Surface Water Bodies Puyallup River approximately one-half mile to the northeast.
Approximate Surface Elevation 40 feet above mean sea level

Soil and Geologic Conditions Glacial outwash and alluvium (river deposits) consisting of

sands and gravels based on recent geotechnical
explorations at the subject property and Geologic Map of
the Puyallup 7.5-minute Quadrangle (Troost, 2006).

Depth to Groundwater Within 10 feet of the ground surface based on information
obtained from recent geotechnical subsurface explorations
completed at the subject property.

Inferred Direction of Shallow Groundwater Flow To the northeast, based on surface topography and
information presented in reports for nearby property.

Our knowledge of the general physiographic setting, geology and groundwater occurrence in the
vicinity of the subject property is based on our review of the maps and sources listed above, our
recent geotechnical explorations at the subject property, and our general experience in the area.

2.3 Site Reconnaissance
2.3.1 Summary of Observations

A representative of GeoEngineers performed a visual reconnaissance of the subject property on
August 18, 2011. Mr. Dan Handa, City of Puyallup Engineer, was identified as a “key site
manager” with knowledge of the property use, but was unable to meet our representative on site.
Our interview with Mr. Handa was completed by telephone and is summarized in Section 4.0.

The subject property was accessed from adjacent streets. The subject property is currently entirely
developed as an asphalt-paved parking lot. Table Il below summarizes conditions observed during
our site reconnaissance. Section 2.3.2 contains additional details regarding conditions of potential
environmental significance observed during our site reconnaissance and a summary list of
potential RECs identified by this portion of our study. The approximate locations of the observed
features discussed in this section are shown in Figure 2. Photographs of the subject property were
taken to document observations made during our reconnaissance and selected photographs are
presented in Figures 3 and 4.

Page 4 ' September 15,2011 | GeoEngineers, Inc.
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE * Puyallup, Washington

TABLE Il. SUMMARY OF SITE RECONNAISSANCE OBSERVATIONS

Features

Structures (existing)

Structures (evidence of former)

Heating/Cooling System
Floor Drains, Sumps or Drywells
Aboveground Storage Tanks (ASTs)

Underground Storage Tanks (USTs) or
Evidence of USTs

Drums or Other Containers

Chemicals or Hazardous Materials (other
than de minimis quantities of cleaning
products)

Evidence of Leaks, Spills or Releases
Surrounding ASTs, USTs and/or Chemical
Storage Areas

Stained or Corroded Floors, Walls or Drains
(other than apparent water stains or minor
oil stains on pavement from parked
vehicles)

Pipes of Unknown Origin or Use
On-site Septic System

Sewage Disposal System
Potable Water Supply

Solid Waste Refuse Dumpsters
Hydraulic Hoists

Oil/Water Separators

Discolored or Stained Soil or Vegetation
Potentially from Hazardous Substances

Hazardous Waste Disposal Areas

Uncontained Debris, Refuse or Unidentified
Waste Materials

Standing Water or Other Liquids

Catch Basins and Stormwater Drainage

Pits/Ponds/Lagoons

Waste or Wastewater Discharges

GEoENc.lNEERg

Observed

No

X

<X X X X

>

X X X X X X XxX X

>

Comment

An area of concrete patch (building foundation) in the
southeast corner of the site marks the former
location of the City of Puyallup Public Works building.

Municipal sewer connection available.

Municipal water supply available.

Standard municipal catch basins in the asphalt
parking area are reportedly connected to the
municipal storm sewer system.

September 15,2011 | Page 5
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE  Puyallup, Washington

Observed
Features Comment
Yes No
Unusual Odors X
Stressed Vegetation X
Fill Material X
Water Wells (agricultural, domestic, X
monitoring)
Pad-Mounted Transformers X
Pole-Mounted Transformers X Pole-mounted transformers were observed on two
adjacent utility poles. No staining was observed on
or around the utility poles beneath the transformers.
Other Conditions of Environmental Concern X

2.3.2 Findings

Potential RECs were not identified by this portion of the study.

2.3.3 Data Gaps

Data gaps were not identified by this portion of the study.

2.4 Adjacent Property and Vicinity Observations
2.4.1 Summary of Observations

We viewed properties located adjacent to and surrounding the subject property on August
18, 2011 from accessible public rights-of-way and the subject property. We did not enter adjacent
properties or buildings. The subject property generally is situated in an area that is heavily
developed with commercial, residential, governmental, and utility uses. Section 2.4.2 contains
additional details regarding conditions of potential environmental significance observed during our
site reconnaissance and a list of potential RECs identified by this portion of our study. Table IlI
below outlines adjacent land uses and pertinent observations with respect to conditions that could
pose a REC on the subject property. Figure 2 shows adjacent property uses and locations in
relation to the subject property.

TABLE Ill. ADJOINING STREETS AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES OBSERVATIONS

Position Relative
Adjoining ™ v

Direction Strest to Subject Adjacent Property and Use Comments
Propertyt
An old sign posted at the
post office property reads
. City of Puyallup Public Safety “Pioneer Food & Gas”.
West Pioneer Downgradient/ L ) . ) )
North Way c g Building (Fire Station) Pioneer Food & Gas is an
rossgradient . . .
g Post office to northeast Ecology-listed site and is
further discussed in
Section 3.0.
South None Upgradient Residential None

Page 6 ' September 15,2011 | GeoEngineers, Inc.
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE = Puyallup, Washington

. Pioneer Park Activity Center and
East 3rd Street SW Crossgradient - None
Qwest facility

Upgradient/ Funeral Home and single-family
West None ) . . None
Crossgradient residential
Note:
1 The inferred shallow groundwater flow direction in the vicinity of the subject property is toward the northeast, as described
in Section 2.2.

2.4.3 Findings

Potential RECs were not identified by this portion of the study with the exception of likely petroleum
use/storage at the former Pioneer Food & Gas site to the northeast of the subject property. The
Pioneer Food & Gas site, as well as other adjacent sites including the Pioneer Park Activity Center
and Public Safety Building, are Ecology-listed sites as discussed in more detail in Section 3.0.

2.4.2 Data Gaps

Data gaps were not identified by this portion of the study with the exception of the following.

The basic property research conducted for this study did not provide readily available information
regarding the past or present use of heating oil UST or AST systems on the adjacent properties.
This data gap is not considered significant because current or past use of heating oil on these
properties is assumed to be a likely possibility.

2.5 Previous Reports

2.5.1 Summary of Previous Reports

Our research did not identify prior geotechnical or environmental reports pertaining to the subject
property. GeoEngineers is currently completing a geotechnical survey report for the subject
property that will be submitted under separate cover. GeoEngineers’ recent geotechnical work at
the property consisted of the completion of three soil borings. Two of the borings (B-1 and B-2)
were completed to depths of approximately 21.5 feet below ground surface (bgs); the third boring
(B-3) was completed to a depth of approximately 80 feet bgs. Groundwater was encountered in
the borings at approximately 7 feet bgs. No odors or staining possibly indicative of contamination
were noted on any soil samples obtained from the geotechnical borings.

2.5.2 Findings

Potential RECs were not identified by this portion of the study.

2.5.3 Data Gaps

Data gaps were not identified by this portion of the study.

3.0 ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS REVIEW

3.1 Database Search

GeoEngineers reviewed the results of a search of pertinent environmental regulatory lists and
databases for current or previous facilities listed at addresses located within ASTM-specified
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE  Puyallup, Washington

distances from the subject property. The search was performed on August 17, 2011. The
information reviewed was provided by a subcontracted regulatory list search service,
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR). The EDR report is presented in Appendix B. The report
includes details regarding the listed facilities identified and maps showing the approximate
locations of the listed facilities relative to the subject property. Section 4.0 of this report includes
information regarding historical gas stations and dry cleaners based on EDR’s proprietary historical
city directory database. Those listings (see Appendix B) are not included here in Section 3.0 unless
the historical facilities are also listed in regulatory agency databases as known or suspected
contaminated sites.

GeoEngineers reviewed the search results for listings pertaining to the subject property.
GeoEngineers also reviewed EDR listing of database entries that could not be mapped by EDR
because of insufficient addresses (orphans). Off-site facilities found within the specified distances
from the subject property were evaluated for potential impact to the subject property.

The subject property was not listed. Table IV below summarizes the listed facilities that in our
opinion could pose a REC to the subject property. Other listed facilities identified in Appendix B
either are located a significant distance from the subject property or are located in an inferred
down- or crossgradient position relative to the subject property and are unlikely to pose a potential
environmental concern to the subject property, in our opinion.

TABLE IV. SUMMARY OF REGULATORY DATABASE SEARCH LISTINGS
OF POTENTIAL ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN

Location Listed Business Listed Address Regulatory Database Description
Two USTs were formerly in use
Adjacent north Independent Cleanup ) i
. at the site. Leaks from the
(downgradient/ . Report (ICR), UST, . )
) Public Safety ) USTs to site soils were
crossgradient) o . 311 West Leaking UST (LUST),
i Building (aka Fire . - reportedly cleaned up. We
approximately 50 ) Pioneer Way Confirmed and ) o )
Station) reviewed Ecology’s files for this
feet across West Suspected o . .
] ) ) ) listing as further discussed in
Pioneer Way Contaminated Sites List )
Section 3.2.
Pioneer Park Three USTs were formerly in
Adjacent east Activity Center use at the site. Leaks from the
(crossgradient) and 218 West UST, CSCSL No Further  USTs to site soils were
approximately 50 Condominiums Pioneer Wa Action (NFA), Voluntary  reportedly cleaned up. We
feet across 3 (aka 202,212 & i Cleanup Program (VCP)  reviewed Ecology'’s files for this
Street SW 218 West Pioneer listing as further discussed in
Way) Section 3.2.
Adjacent Four USTs were formerly in use
northeast at the site. Leaks from the
(downgradient), USTs to site soil and
approximately 80 Pioneer Food & 203 Pioneer roundwater are reported|
PP iy CSCSL, UST, LUST, IcR ~ &°U™ el
feet across Gas Way awaiting cleanup. We

intersection of
West Pioneer Way
and 3rd Street
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Location Listed Business Listed Address Regulatory Database Description

Three USTs were formerly in
use at the site. All tanks have

Adjacent east either been removed or closed-

crossgradient), in-place. Because no leaks

( g ) Qwest 317 3rd Street P

approximately 50 ) UST from the tanks have been

Corporation SW . . e

feet across 3 identified and Ecology’s file

Street SW information is minimal, we did
not review Ecology files for this
listing.

3.2 Review of Regulatory Files

We reviewed Ecology’s files for the listings identified in Section 3.1. Our file review was performed
on August 25, 2011. A summary of pertinent information follows.

3.2.1 Public Safety Building, 311 West Pioneer Way

The Public Safety Building (Puyallup Fire Station) is located approximately 50 feet north of the
subject property across West Pioneer Way. Two 300-gallon diesel USTs associated with a backup
generator on the southeast corner of the building were encountered and removed during building
remodeling activities based on information provided in a 1992 UST removal report included in the
Ecology file. One of the two USTs was deteriorated with visible corrosion holes. Composite soil
samples from the sidewalls of the UST excavation did not contain detectable concentrations of
petroleum hydrocarbons, however, the report did not include any discussion of excavation depths,
groundwater at the site, or any site plan showing the former UST locations. The removed USTs
associated with the Public Safety Building do not currently appear to present REC to the subject
property at this time based on the cleanup status identified in the EDR and the subject property is
located upgradient of the Public Safety Building site.

3.2.2 Pioneer Park Activity Center and Condominiums (aka Puyallup Activity Center) 202, 212 & 218
West Pioneer Way

The Pioneer Park Activity Center mixed-use building is located approximately 50 feet east of the
subject property across 3rd Street SW. Ecology files for this site contain a variety of reports and
correspondence dated 2005 through 2008. According to information provided in these
documents, petroleum-contaminated soil was identified in association with fuel and heating oil
USTs at the site in the early 2000s. In 2005, petroleum-contaminated soil was excavated from the
site and several groundwater monitoring events were completed at the site. Petroleum
hydrocarbons were either not detected or were detected at concentrations less than the applicable
Model Toxics Control Act (MTCA) Method A cleanup levels in all groundwater samples obtained
from the site. Results of groundwater monitoring activities also indicated that groundwater flows to
the northeast beneath the site. Ecology granted “No Further Action” status to the site in January
2008. The site has since been redeveloped into a multi-use building. The Pioneer Park Activity
Center property does not currently appear to present a REC to the subject property based on the
NFA status and subsequent site redevelopment.

GEOENGINEERS /;/ September 15,2011 | Page9
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3.2.3 Pioneer Food & Gas, 203 Pioneer Way

The Pioneer Food & Gas site, now a portion of a post office facility, is located approximately 80 feet
northeast of the subject property across the intersection of West Pioneer Way and 3rd Street SW.
Ecology files for the site included reports and correspondence dated from the late 1990s through
2010. According to information provided in these documents, five USTs were removed from the
former gasoline service station site in May and June 1991, including one 110-gallon waste oil UST
located southwest of the store building and four gasoline USTs ranging in size from 2,000 to
5,000-gallons located on the east side of site and east of pump islands. Petroleum-contaminated
soil was identified in excavation sidewalls but the impacted soil was re-used to fill the excavation
pit after plastic sheeting was placed along the boundaries of the excavation pit.

In 2001, a subsurface investigation consisting of nine soil borings was completed at the site to
help define the extent of soil and groundwater contamination at the site. Gasoline-range
petroleum hydrocarbons and benzene were detected at concentrations greater than the applicable
MTCA Method A cleanup levels in soil and groundwater samples at several locations across the
site. Groundwater was encountered in the borings at approximately 6 feet bgs.

Reports after 2001 were typically not included in the Ecology file, however, a November 2010 letter
from Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department (TPCHD) states that a September 28th 2010
Geophysical Survey and Supplemental Subsurface Exploration Report performed by Environmental
Associates was reviewed by TPCHD. The TPCHD letter also states that the TPCHD concurs with the
recommendation in the report that further characterization of extent of contamination in soil and
groundwater at the site be completed along with design and implementation of a remediation
strategy as the site owner must demonstrate that all contamination has been characterized and
remediated and work plan must be submitted to TPCHD prior to site closure.

We contacted Rob Olson, Environmental Health Specialist with TPCHD on September 8, 2011
regarding the Pioneer Food & Gas site. Mr. Olson provided excerpts of the September 2010 report
referenced in the available Ecology documents. According to information provided in these
documents, petroleum-contaminated soil remains beneath much of the center portion of the site
as well as in the southwest corner. Groundwater flow direction beneath the Pioneer Food & Gas
site is reportedly generally to the north.

The Pioneer Food & Gas site currently appears to present a low potential for migratory
contamination to the subject property based on available information regarding the former UST
locations at the site and the downgradient location of the site from the subject property although
available documents regarding the Pioneer Food & Gas site indicate that further evaluation into the
extent of contamination at the site is warranted.

3.3 Review of Areawide Contamination Reports

We conducted a search of Ecology and EPA websites for readily available information (publications
and reports) that may concern areawide soil and groundwater contamination on or adjacent to the
subject property. Areawide contamination reports pertaining to the subject property vicinity were
not identified.

Page 10 | September 15,2011 | GeoEngineers, Inc.
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3.4 Findings

Potential RECs identified by this portion of the study are listed below:

m Available documents regarding the Pioneer Food & Gas site northeast of the subject property
indicate that further evaluation into the extent of contamination at the site is warranted and is
currently considered a REC according to the ASTM definition. However, based on available
information regarding the former UST locations at the site and the downgradient location of the
site from the subject property, the Pioneer Food & Gas site currently appears to present a low
potential for migratory contamination to extend to the subject property.

3.5 Data Gaps

Data gaps were not identified for this portion of the report, with the exception of the following:

m According to a 2010 letter in the Ecology file from TPCHD regarding the former Pioneer Food &
Gas site, additional subsurface characterization is recommended to more fully delineate the
extent of contamination at the site. However, based on downgradient distance from the

subject property to the Pioneer Food & Gas site, the likelihood for migratory contamination to
extend from the Pioneer Food & Gas site to the subject property currently appears low.

4.0 PROPERTY HISTORY

4.1 Historical Resources

Our understanding of the history of the subject property is based on a review of the information
from the historical resources listed in Table V and interviews with the individuals listed. Selected
historical research documents are included in Appendix C.

TABLE V. HISTORICAL RESOURCES REVIEWED

Dates of Coverage

or Dates of
Provider or Knowledge of the Date Reviewed Comment
Description Interviewee Property or Contacted (See Section 4.2 for findings)

Environmental 1941, 1957, 1968,

Historical Aerial Data 1972, 1980, 1986,
8/18/2011 None
Photographs? Resources, Inc. 1990, 2005, and
(EDR) 2006

1888, 1891, 1894,
Historical Fire EDR search of 1900, 1909, 1912,

8/17/2011 None
Insurance Maps  Sanborn maps 1927, 1945, and /11/

1964
Historical Tax .
Washington
Assessors ) 1940s to 1980s 8/30/2011 None
State Archives

Records

: . . Approximate five-
Historical Cit EDR search at

. . / L ) year intervals, 1959 8/19/2011 None
Directories public libraries

to 2011
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Puyallup, Washington

or Dates of
Provider or Knowledge of the Date Reviewed Comment
Description Interviewee Property or Contacted (See Section 4.2 for findings)
S 1900, 1944, 1949,
Historical
Topographic EDR search 1961, 1968, 1973, 8/17/2011 None
M: Sg 2 1981, 1994, and
P 1997
Building
Department
P City of Puyallup 1990s to recent 8/18/2011 None
and Land Use
Records
County Pierce County
Assessor Assessor Recent 8/17/2011 None
Records website
A chain-of-title or title report was not
Title Report N/A N/A N/A provided for our review by the City of
Puyallup
Dan Handa,
City of Puyallup
Interview Engineer and Recent 8/18/2011 None
“Key Site
Manager”
Mr. Olson provided information regarding
. Rob Olson, the adjacent Pioneer Food & Gas site.
Interview Recent 9/8/2011 . )
TPCHD TPCHD does not have any information
regarding the subject property.
. As of this completion of this report, Puyallup
City of Puyallup Fire has not yet responded to our request
Interview Fire Recent 9/8/2011 . .y . . . 4
for information regarding the subject
Department
property.
Note:

1 The scale of the photographs reviewed allowed for an interpretation of general property development/configuration, such
as identifying most structures, roadways and clearings. However, the scale of the photographs did not allow for identification
of specific property features, such as fuel pumps, wells or chemical storage areas on the subject property, if any.

4.2 Historical Property Ownership and Use Summary

The available historical sources indicate that the subject property was formerly multiple parcels
owned by private parties and banks in the 1950s and Albertson’s, Inc. and Mr. Ronald DeBock in
the 1970s. The DeBock parcel was owned by St. Helens Office Center in 1985. The property was
purchased in sections by the City of Puyallup in the early 1980s. Property ownership prior to the
1950s was not included in the available historical resources.

Based on the historical research, the subject property was first developed with small residential
buildings in the 1890s. Sanborn maps dated 1891 through 1945 show several small single-family
homes on the property with associated outbuildings, as well as a two-story, three-apartment
residential building on the south end of the property at 330 3rd Street SW. Minimal information is
available regarding the small residential buildings formerly located at the property. The layout of

Page 12 | September 15,2011 | GeoEngineers, Inc.
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the apartment building at 330 3rd Street SW, identified in city directories from 1959 through 1979
as “St. Helens Apartments”, appears to remain generally unchanged in Sanborn maps from 1927
through 1964. City of Puyallup permits indicate that the 330 3rd Street SW building was converted
from apartments to offices in 1983. City directory records indicate that the building was used as a
real estate office in 1984 and as Washington State Employment Services (WSES) office in the late
1980s. The City of Puyallup occupied the building in the early 1990s as a City Building, Planning,
and Public Works offices from the early 1990s until approximately 2007 when the building was
demolished. The original heat source for the 330 3rd Street SW building is not identified in
available historical documents; according to City of Puyallup building department records, the
building used an electric heat pump system in 1988 and electric HVAC system in 1992.

Residential buildings located north of the 330 3rd Street SW building were demolished in the
1950s prior to construction of a large grocery store building at 312 3rd Street SW in approximately
1959. The grocery store building extended across both the center section of the subject property
and the currently-adjacent property immediately to the west based on our review of 1964 Sanborn
map and aerial photographs from the 1960s through 1980s. City directories indicate that the
grocery store operated as Tradewell Stores in 1959, Albertson’s grocery in the 1960s, Food King in
the 1970s, and Puyallup IGA foods in the 1980s. The grocery store building was demolished in
1991 according to City of Puyallup building permits. “King Size Photo Service” is also listed at the
grocery address in 1979 and 1984 city directories. The heat source for the grocery building and
the location and nature of the on-site photo processing facility are unknown.

According to Mr. Dan Handa, there are no USTs or ASTs at the subject property, and there have
been no leaks, spills or releases of hazardous substances or petroleum at the subject property to
the best of Mr. Handa’s knowledge.

4.3 Adjacent Properties

Adjacent properties generally were developed for residential purposes before the early 1900s.

North. The existing Public Safety Building to the north of the subject property was originally built in
1968 with additions and renovations in 1990 and 1994. Small residential buildings and stores
are shown on the north-adjacent property in 1964 and earlier Sanborn maps. Existing post office
building and service station to the northeast (former Pioneer Food & Gas, see Section 3.0) was
built in 1971. A church was formerly located on the current post office parking lot in the 1945
Sanborn map.

East. The existing Qwest Telecommunications building due west of the subject property was
constructed in 1970 according to county assessor information. This property is shown as a phone
company building in a 1964 Sanborn map. The existing Puyallup Activity Center building north of
the Qwest building is recently constructed (2006) and replaced several buildings previously located
on this property that included a City Hall building, fire department facility, and gas station. These
are all also visible in the 1964 Sanborn map and more recent aerial photographs dated through
1990.

South. Adjacent houses to the south were built in the 1940s.
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West. The existing funeral home building was built in 1997. As noted above, the grocery store
building formerly located on the subject property extended onto what is now west-adjacent
property. Existing small houses to the southwest were built between the 1910s and 1950s.

4.4 Environmental Liens or Property Use Restrictions

During the course of our research, we did not find that environmental liens had been filed against
the subject property.

4.5 Information Provided by User/User Obligations

We received responses to a user questionnaire, a copy of which is provided in Appendix A.
According to the responses from the user-provided information (for example, title records,
environmental liens, specialized knowledge of the subject property, etc.), the user did not provide
any specific findings that would suggest a REC or potential REC relative to the subject property.

4.6 Findings

Potential RECs identified by this portion of the study are listed below:

m There is a potential for unknown heating oil USTs related to former residential and commercial
buildings at the subject property following development based on common historical practices
in the area. While evidence of petroleum hydrocarbons was not encountered during recent
geotechnical explorations at the subject property (Section 2.5), we cannot exclude the
possibility that heating oil USTs may be present in unexplored locations elsewhere at the site.

4.7 Data Gaps

Three data gaps were identified by this portion of the study.

m As of the completion of this report, the Puyallup Fire Department has not responded to our
request for information regarding records of USTs or hazardous materials/incidents on the
subject property. Based on the results of other portions of the property history that did not
identify these features at the subject property, and the likely recent nature of most fire
department records on file, we consider the significance of this data gap to be low.

m No reasonably ascertainable information was available to confirm the absence or presence of
any heating oil USTs or past heating oil ASTs at the subject property, which are considered
possible/likely based on the age and type of property development. As a result of this data
gap, the possible presence of undocumented heating oil USTs represents a potential REC to
the subject property.

m  We were not provided a copy of the title report for the subject property; as such, this is
considered a data gap. However, based on information provided by the user (Section 4.6) and
previous work at the property, we did not identify environmental liens or activity and use
limitations on record for the subject property, and we consider the significance of this data gap
to be low.
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5.0 CONCLUSIONS

GeoEngineers has performed a Phase | ESA in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM
Practice E 1527 of the existing AOB parking lot site located at 330 3rd Street SW in Puyallup,
Washington. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 1.2 of this
report. This assessment has revealed no evidence of RECs in connection with the subject property
except for the following.

m There is a potential for unknown heating oil USTs related to former residential and commercial
buildings at the subject property based on common historical practices in the area. While
evidence of petroleum hydrocarbons was not encountered during recent geotechnical
explorations at the subject property (Section 2.5), we cannot exclude the possibility that
heating oil USTs may be present in unexplored locations elsewhere at the site.

m A gas station known as Pioneer Food & Gas was formerly located northeast (downgradient) of
the subject property across the intersection of Pioneer Way and 3rd Street SW. According to a
2010 letter in the Ecology file from TPCHD regarding the former Pioneer Food & Gas site,
additional subsurface characterization is recommended to more fully delineate the extent of
contamination at the site and is considered a REC per the ASTM definition. However, based on
downgradient distance from the subject property to the Pioneer Food & Gas site, the likelihood
for migratory contamination to extend from the Pioneer Food & Gas site to the subject property
currently appears low based on the groundwater flow direction.

In our opinion, there is a low potential for soil and/or groundwater contamination resulting from the
above conditions. Further evaluation of this potential would require additional research and/or
explorations and sampling of soil and groundwater, and does not appear warranted at this time.
The City of Puyallup may consider creation of a contingency plan in the event that unknown USTs
and/or petroleum-impacted soil and groundwater are encountered during site redevelopment
activities.

6.0 LIMITATIONS

This Phase | ESA has been prepared for use by the City of Puyallup. GeoEngineers has performed
this Phase | ESA of the AOB parking lot site located at 330 3rd Street SW in Puyallup, Washington
in general accordance with the scope and limitations of our scope of work dated July 7, 2011 and
ASTM E 1527-05, Standard Practice for Phase | ESAs and EPA’s Federal Standard 40 CFR Part 312
“Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl).”

Within the limitations of scope, schedule and budget, our services have been executed in
accordance with the generally accepted environmental science practices for Phase | ESAs in this
area at the time this report was prepared. No warranty or other conditions, express or implied,
should be understood.

Any electronic form, facsimile or hard copy of the original document (email, text, table, and/or
figure), if provided, and any attachments are only a copy of the original document. The original
document is stored by GeoEngineers, Inc. and will serve as the official document of record.
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Please refer to Appendix D titled “Report Limitations and Guidelines for Use” for additional
information pertaining to use of this report.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to the City of Puyallup. Please call if you require
more information or have questions regarding this report.

7.0 REFERENCES

ASTM International (ASTM) Standard E 1527-05 for Phase | ESAs.

Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR). 2011. EDR Radius Map report dated August 17, 2011
(comprehensive environmental database report, including Ecology and EPA databases).

EDR aerial photographs dated 1941, 1957, 1968, 1972, 1980, 1986, 1990, 2005, and 2006.
Pierce County Assessor records provided by Pierce County Assessor website.

Pierce County Tax Assessor records provided by Puget Sound Regional Archives dated 1940s-
1980s.

Polk City Directory listings provided by EDR, dated Approximate five-year intervals, 1959 to 2011.

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Federal Standard 40 CFR Part 312 “Standards and
Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl)

United States Geological Survey (USGS) topographic maps for Puyallup, Washington quadrangle
provided by EDR, dated 1900, 1944, 1949, 1961, 1968, 1973, 1981, 1994, and 1997.

Washington State Department of Natural Resources. 2002. Geologic Map of Washington—
Northwest Quadrant.
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Completed User Questionnaire









APPENDIX B
Environmental Data Resources (EDR) Report



AOB Site
330 3rd St SW
Puyallup, WA 98371

Inquiry Number: 3149450.2s
August 17, 2011

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

www.edrnet.com

440 Wheelers Farms Road
o Milford, CT 06461
EDR" crvironmental Data Resources Inc Toll Free: 800.352.0050

FORM-STD-TXV
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ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,

ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,

CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY

LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2011 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

330 3RD ST SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 47.189900 - 47° 11’ 23.6”
Longitude (West): 122.296700 - 122° 17’ 48.1”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 553280.6

UTM Y (Meters): 5226288.5

Elevation: 46 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 47122-B3 PUYALLUP, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1994

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 2005, 2006
Source: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list
NPL. .. National Priority List

TC3149450.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1
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Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _______________ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

CERCLIS._______ ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY.________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP_______________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF_________________ RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list
ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF. . Solid Waste Facility Database

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

AST. .. Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIANUST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. ____ . ___. Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
INSTCONTROL. ____________. Institutional Control Site List

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

TC3149450.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODl ... Open Dump Inventory

SWTIRE. ____________________. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List
HISTCDL. . ... List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
USHISTCDL. ______________. National Clandestine Laboratory Register

LIENS2 _______ ... CERCLA Lien Information
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System

SPILLS. ... Reported Spills

Other Ascertainable Records

DOTOPS. _____ ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

CONSENT. ____ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

ROD._ . .. Records Of Decision

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

MINES. . ... Mines Master Index File

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database
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FINDS. ____ ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

UlC. ... Underground Injection Wells Listing

NPDES. ___ ... Water Quality Permit System Data

AIRS. .. Washington Emissions Data System

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE. ... Financial Assurance Information Listing

COALASH. ... Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
COALASHDOE.____________. Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants_____ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER 611 S MERIDIAN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) N48 129
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RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there are
4 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 401 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8-1/4(0.173mi.)  G29 67
12 & 0 CLEANERS 513 MERIDIAN ST S SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.)  J34 86
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC 200 E PIONEER AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) 40 104
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC 115 2ND ST SE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) M47 125

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
HSL: The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have
been assessed and ranked using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

A review of the HSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2011 has revealed that there are 6 HSL
sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

JOHNSONS JEWELRY & GIFTS 103 S MERIDIAN NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) 133 84
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

12 & 0 CLEANERS 513 MERIDIAN ST S SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) J34 86
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

EZ MINI MART 924 E MAIN ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.692 mi.) 87 253
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

ARCO 5877 1502 S MERIDIAN ST S 1/2-1(0.877 mi.) 89 259

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

GLASSMAN PROPERTY 1541 4TH AVE NW WNW 1/2 -1 (0.931 mi.) 91 268
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

STOHL PROPERTY 1609 4TH AVE NW WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.986 mi.) 94 287

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

CSCSL: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Confirmed & Suspected
Contaminated Sites List.

A review of the CSCSL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/26/2011 has revealed that there are 32
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CSCSL sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FIRE STATION UST 6036 311 W PIONEER WAY NNEO- 1/8 (0.038 mi.) A3 9
202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE 218 W PIONEER ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) B6 15
PIONEER FOOD & GAS 203 PIONEER W ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) B7 16
SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR P 300 W MAIN N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) C9 27
SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY 315 W MAIN N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C12 33
SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERT 201 W MAIN NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E16 40
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 109 E PIONEER ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) D20 45
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 1211 347 S MERIDIAN ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) F22 48
SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES IN 108 4TH AVE SW SE 1/8-1/4 (0.166 mi.)  G24 58
SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882 5TH & E MAIN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.)  H26 62
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 401 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8-1/4 (0.173 mi.)  G29 67
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORME 519 W MAIN ST NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.)  H31 82
JOHNSONS JEWELRY & GIFTS 103 S MERIDIAN NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) 133 84
12 & 0 CLEANERS 513 MERIDIAN ST S SE 1/8-1/4 (0.191 mi.)  J34 86
PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT 516 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8-1/4(0.198 mi.)  J39 97
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORME 510 2ND AVE NW NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) K43 120
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC 115 2ND ST SE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) M47 125
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC 107 3RD ST SE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 54 145
CITY OF PUYALLUP RIGHT OF WAY 120 2ND ST NE ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 55 147
JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO 625 3RD AVE NW NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) 59 151
KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT 402 N MERIDIAN NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) 063 172
WA 115 622 4TH AVE SE ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.482 mi.) 84 225
EZ MINI MART 924 E MAIN ST E 1/2 - 1 (0.692 mi.) 87 253
ARCO 5877 1502 S MERIDIAN ST S 1/2-1(0.877 mi.) 89 259
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS W00732 130 15TH SE SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.890 mi.) 90 266
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC U 828 13TH SE ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.979 mi.) 93 282
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS 323 12TH ST NW WNW 1/2 -1 (0.685mi.) 86 240
MILAM JEEP MAZDA 608 RIVER RD NNW 1/2 -1 (0.759 mi.) 88 255
GLASSMAN PROPERTY 1541 4TH AVE NW WNW 1/2 -1 (0.931mi.) 91 268
USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP 925 RIVER RD E NNW 1/2 -1 (0.933 mi.) 92 270
STOHL PROPERTY 1609 4TH AVE NW WNW 1/2 - 1 (0.986 mi.) 94 287
PIONEER SERVICE 1707 PIONEER W W 1/2 - 1 (0.990 mi.) 95 289

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/24/2011 has revealed that there are 18
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FIRE STATION UST 6036 311 W PIONEER WAY NNEO- 1/8 (0.038 mi.) A3 9
PIONEER FOOD & GAS 203 PIONEER W ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) B7 16
SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR P 300 W MAIN N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) c9 27
SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY 315 W MAIN N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C12 33
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 109 E PIONEER ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) D20 45
VALLEY PACKERS INC 201 WEST MAIN / PO BOX NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) E21 48
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Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 1211 347 S MERIDIAN ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) F22 48
SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES IN 108 4TH AVE SW SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.) G25 61
SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882 5TH & E MAIN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.)  H26 62
SUN COR HOLDINGS-COPII LLC 401 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.173 mi.) G28 66
PUYALLUP 76 516 MERIDIAN ST S SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)  J37 94
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC 115 2ND ST SE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) M46 123
JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO 625 3RD AVE NW NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) 59 151
KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT 402 N MERIDIAN NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) 064 175
WA 115 622 4TH AVE SE ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.482 mi.) 84 225
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RONALD REED 708 S MERIDIAN ST SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.) 60 158
SAMS TAQUERIA 506 N MERIDIAN AVE NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) 74 214
PREMIUM TUNE N LUBE MILTON 940 MERDIAN E SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 77 215
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.
A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/24/2011 has revealed that there are 17 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.
Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FIRE STATION UST 6036 311 W PIONEER WAY NNEO- 1/8 (0.038 mi.) A3 9
PUYALLUP CITY OF 218 W PIONEER ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) B4 12
PIONEER FOOD & GAS 203 PIONEER W ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) B7 16
QWEST CORPORATION W00260 317 3RD ST SW E 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) 8 21
SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR P 300 W MAIN N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) C9 27
SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY 315 W MAIN N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C12 33
POWERS FUNERAL HOME INC 116 W PIONEER ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) D14 38
SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERT 201 W MAIN NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E17 42
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 109 E PIONEER ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) D20 45
SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES IN 108 4TH AVE SW SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.)  G24 58
SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882 5TH & E MAIN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.)  H26 62
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 401 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8-1/4 (0.173mi.)  G29 67
SOUND TRANSIT 101 W MAIN NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 136 94
PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT 516 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) ~ J39 97
SHELL SERVICE STATION 347 S MERIDIAN ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) 42 117
SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY 224 W STEWART AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) L45 123
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC 115 2ND ST SE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) M46 123

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.

A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/26/2011 has revealed that there are 9 VCP
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sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE

12 & 0 CLEANERS

PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT
SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAUL
SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC

Lower Elevation

MATTHEWS PROPERTY
BLOCK RESIDENCE

Address

218 W PIONEER

513 MERIDIAN ST S

516 S MERIDIAN

203 5TH STREET NORTHWES NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) K41

224 W STEWART AVE

115 2ND ST SE
107 3RD ST SE

Address

916 2ND AVE NW
121 10TH ST SW

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) B6 15
SE 1/8-1/4(0.191mi)  J34 86
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.198 mi))  J39 97
115
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) L44 122
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) M47 125
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 54 145
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) 79 217
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 82 220

ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an
order or decree.

A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 12 ICR

sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

PIONEER FOOD & GAS

SOUND TRANSIT

SOUND TRANSIT - NEELY PROPERTY
SOUND TRANSIT/JOHANNES PROPERT
SOUND TRANSIT/JOHANNES PROPERT
LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144

JEANS DIRECT

CHEVRON #97618

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO

UNOCAL #5154

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/10/2011 has revealed that there are

Address

311 W. PIONEER
203 PIONEER W
300 W. MAIN

315 W. MAIN

201 W. MAIN

201 W. MAIN

5TH & E. MAIN
401 S MERIDIAN
106 S. MERIDIAN
516 S. MERIDIAN
625 3RD AVE NW
436 N. MERIDIAN

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

58 ALLSITES sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

FIRE STATION UST 6036
PUYALLUP CITY MUNI SW

202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE
PIONEER FOOD & GAS

QWEST CORPORATION W00260

Address

311 W PIONEER WAY

218 W PIONEER
218 W PIONEER
203 PIONEER W
317 3RD ST SW

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNE O - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) A2 9
ENEO-1/8(0.083mi) B7 16

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) C10 33

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C11 33
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E18 44
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E19 44
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.) ~ H27 65
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.173mi.)  G29 67
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.187 mi.) 132 84
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) J38 96
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) 59 151
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) P68 190
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) A3 9
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) B5 14
ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) B6 15
ENE O - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) B7 16

E 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) 8 21
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Equal/Higher Elevation

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR P
SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY
CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGIONAL T
POWERS FUNERAL HOME INC

PETES AUTOBODY SUPPLY INC
SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERT
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 1211
SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES IN
SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144

PUYALLUP VALLEY COLD STORAGE
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORME
JOHNSONS JEWELRY & GIFTS

12 & 0 CLEANERS

SOUND TRANSIT

PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC
SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAUL
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORME
SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC
TAYLOR MADE PRINTING
WASHINGTON SALES SURPLUS
DELUXE DRY CLEANERS
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC
CITY OF PUYALLUP RIGHT OF WAY
HINSHAWS HONDA PUYALLUP
NORMAN LEHMAN 4TH AVE

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO

GRACIELLAS EUROPEAN DESIGN
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLE
KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
PACIFIC COAST HEMPHILL UNOCAL
WALTS AUTO CARE CENTERS PUYALL
UNOCAL 5154

KD AUTO BODY INC

NATIONAL AUTO PARTS EAST MAIN
KIRK CO PUYALLUP

PUYALLUP TRANSMISSION

WA 115

Lower Elevation

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER
PUYALLUP HIGH SCHOOL E CAMPUS
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYAL
GIRARD WOOD PRODUCTS

PIERCE CNTY HERALD 822 EPA MAI
WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
D & K AUTOMOTIVE

MATTHEWS PROPERTY

KORUM FLEET

BLOCK RESIDENCE

KIA OF PUYALLUP

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEP

Address

300 W MAIN

315 W MAIN

303 W MAIN

116 W PIONEER
323 MERIDIAN S
201 W MAIN

109 E PIONEER
347 S MERIDIAN
108 4TH AVE SW
5TH & E MAIN

401 S MERIDIAN
133 W MAIN AVE
519 W MAIN ST

103 S MERIDIAN
513 MERIDIAN ST S
101 W MAIN

516 S MERIDIAN
200 E PIONEER AVE

203 5TH STREET NORTHWES NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.)

510 2ND AVE NW
224 W STEWART AVE
115 2ND ST SE

217 W STEWART

308 W STUART

111 STEWART AVE E
107 3RD ST SE

120 2ND ST NE

405 STEWART W

143 4TH AVE NW

625 3RD AVE NW
305 E STEWART AVE
515 3RD ST SE

402 N MERIDIAN

504 W STEWART AVE
433 N MERIDIAN

436 N MERIDIAN

407 MAIN AVE E

427 E MAIN

615 E PIONEER

629 E PIONEER

622 ATH AVE SE

Address

611 S MERIDIAN AVE
105 7TH ST NW

105 7TH ST SW

802 E MAIN

822 E MAIN

110 9TH AVE SW

901 W PIONEER AVE
916 2ND AVE NW
606 N MERIDIAN

121 10TH ST SW

615 MERIDIAN STREET NOR
324 9TH ST NW

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.129 mi.) c9 27
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) Cc12 33
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C13 36
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.134 mi.) D14 38
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) 15 39
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E16 40
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) D20 45
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) F22 48
SE 1/8-1/4 (0.166 mi.)  G24 58
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.169 mi.)  H26 62
SE 1/8-1/4(0.173 mi.)  G29 67
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.177 mi.) 130 82
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.181 mi.) ~ H31 82
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) 133 84
SE 1/8-1/4(0.191mi)  J34 86
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.) 135 93
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) J39 97
E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) 40 104
K41 115
NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) K43 120
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) L44 122
ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.232 mi.) M47 125
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.238 mi.) 51 138
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.256 mi.) 52 139
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.259 mi.) 53 140
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 54 145
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) 55 147
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.288 mi.) 57 149
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.289 mi.) 58 150
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) 59 151
NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.303 mi.) 61 159
ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) 62 161
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) 063 172
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) 65 176
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.337 mi.) P67 190
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) P69 191
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.361 mi.) 70 193
ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.424 mi.) 76 215
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.464 mi.) R78 216
E 1/4 - 1/2 (0.472 mi.) R80 219
ESE 1/4-1/2 (0.482 mi.) 84 225
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) ~ N49 131
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.285 mi.) 56 148
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) 66 178
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.380 mi.) Q71 199
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.390 mi.) Q72 201
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) 73 202
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.415 mi.) 75 214
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) 79 217
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.)  S81 219
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 82 220
NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.)  S83 221
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.489 mi.) 85 229
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from

the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

A review of the CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/26/2011 has revealed that there are
7 CSCSL NFA sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE 218 W PIONEER ENE O - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) B6 15
SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAUL 203 5TH STREET NORTHWES NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) K41 115
SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY 224 W STEWART AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) L44 122
PACIFIC COAST HEMPHILL UNOCAL 504 W STEWART AVE NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.308 mi.) 65 176
UNOCAL 5154 436 N MERIDIAN NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.340 mi.) P69 191
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
MATTHEWS PROPERTY 916 2ND AVE NW WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.466 mi.) 79 217
BLOCK RESIDENCE 121 10TH ST SW WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.473 mi.) 82 220

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there
are 6 RCRA-NonGen sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
QWEST CORPORATION W00260 317 3RD STREET SOUTHWES NE 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) 1 7
CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGIONAL T 303 W MAIN N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) C13 36
PETES AUTOBODY SUPPLY INC 323 MERIDIAN S E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) 15 39
SHELL SERVICE STATION 347 MERIDIAN ST S ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.165 mi.) F23 57
PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT 516 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.)  J39 97
SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAUL 203 5TH STREET NORTHWES NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.216 mi.) K41 115

MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that there are 5
MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
QWEST CORPORATION W00260 317 3RD ST SW E 0 - 1/8 (0.086 mi.) 8 21
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 1211 347 S MERIDIAN ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.)  F22 48
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 401 S MERIDIAN SE 1/8-1/4 (0.173 mi.)  G29 67
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC 200 E PIONEER AVE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.202 mi.) 40 104
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER 611 S MERIDIAN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.)  N50 132
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DRYCLEANERS: A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using
the SIC code of 7215 and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that there is
1 DRYCLEANERS site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER 611 S MERIDIAN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) N50 132

Inactive Drycleaners: A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

A review of the Inactive Drycleaners list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that
there is 1 Inactive Drycleaners site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

12 & 0 CLEANERS 513 MERIDIAN ST S SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.191 mi.) J34 86
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 32 records.

Site Name

PAPE & SONS

SEA KENT FACILITY
PIONEER PLACE
PUYALLUP DRUG LAB

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS IlI
BAROVIC SITE

PUYALLUP OIL SPILL
RAMCO ENTERPRISES INC
CREST INDUSTRIES INC

BG PAINT CO INC

FRED MEYER INC

KORUM SUZUKI

TEXACO STATION 632320493

SAMS TAQUERIA GAS & GROCERY
PUYALLUP SOUNDER COMMUTER PARKING
SHAW ROAD EXTENSION

GOOD SAMARITAN HEALTHCARE KIRK BLD
HAPMTON INN PUYALLUP

PRINT NW

MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY DRUG
PUYALLUP, CY OF, OLD PUYALLUP LDFL
BARRY EXCAVATING LANDFILL

MCNEIL ISLAND WWTP

AMERICAN TOPSOILS

ROBERT E. BOSTER DUMP

MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY DRUG
PAPE & SONS

GOOD SAMARITAN HEALTHCARE KIRK BLD
BAROVIC SITE

MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY DRUG
SIGNAL OIL (FORMER)

SHELL

Database(s)

ALLSITES, MANIFEST
ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, VCP
ALLSITES

RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES,
CSCSL NFA

ALLSITES

ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, VCP
RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
FINDS, ALLSITES

ALLSITES

ALLSITES, NPDES

ALLSITES

RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, CSCSL,
ALLSITES, UST

FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, UST
ALLSITES

ALLSITES

ALLSITES, MANIFEST

ALLSITES

RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES
ALLSITES

CERC-NFRAP

SWFILF

SWFI/LF

SWFILF

SWFILF

RCRA-SQG

RCRA-LQG

RCRA-CESQG

FINDS

FINDS

ICR

ICR
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This report includes Interactive Map Layers to
display and/or hide map information. The
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default map view.

SITE NAME:
ADDRESS:

LAT/LONG:

AOB Site

330 3rd St SW
Puyallup WA 98371
47.1899/122.2967

CLIENT:

DATE:

Geo Engineers, Inc.

CONTACT: Jessica Robertson
INQUIRY #: 3149450.2s
August 17,2011 2:07 pm

Copyright @ 2011 EDR, Inc. © 2010 Tele Atlas Rel. 07/2009.
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 4 NR NR NR 4
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
HSL 1.000 0 2 0 4 NR 6
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CSCsL 1.000 3 14 5 10 NR 32
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 10 6 NR NR 18
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST 0.250 4 13 NR NR NR 17
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional

control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 1 5 3 NR NR 9
ICR 0.500 2 8 2 NR NR 12
State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWTIRE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ALLSITES 0.500 5 24 29 NR NR 58
CSCSL NFA 0.500 1 2 4 NR NR 7
CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
US HIST CDL TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen 0.250 1 5 NR NR NR 6

TC3149450.2s Page 5




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TRIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
TSCA TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
PADS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
uiC TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
MANIFEST 0.250 1 4 NR NR NR 5
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
NPDES TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
AIRS TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
Inactive Drycleaners 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0

NOTES:
TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC3149450.2s Page 6




Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 QWEST CORPORATION W00260 RCRA-NonGen 1000179486
NE 317 3RD STREET SOUTHWEST FINDS WAT540012671
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.022 mi.
115 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Equal Date form received by agency: 02/24/2010
Facility name: QWEST CORPORATION W00260

ﬁ\gtfuali Facility address: 317 3RD ST SW

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
WAT540012671

1600 SEVENTH AVE

RM 712

SEATTLE, WA 98191
THOMAS PITTS

1600 SEVENTH AVE RM 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191

us

(206) 34-6753
PVICHIT@QWEST.COM

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

QWEST CORPORATION

1801 CALIFORNIA ST STE 1160
DENVER, CO 80202

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

QWEST CORPORATION

1801 CALIFORNIA ST STE 1160
DENVER, 80202

us

(303) 992-7090

Private

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

QWEST CORPORATION

1801 CALIFORNIA ST STE 1160
DENVER, 80202

us

(303) 992-7090

Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

QWEST CORPORATION
1801 CALIFORNIA ST STE 1160
DENVER, CO 80202
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00260 (Continued)

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1900
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/24/2005

1000179486

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

QWEST CORPORATION W00260
Not a generator, verified

12/31/2003

Facility name: QWEST CORPORATION W00260
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005407425

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING ICR S104487256
NNE 311 W. PIONEER N/A
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.038 mi.
202 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster A
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 12/01/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
47 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 92-38
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
A3 FIRE STATION UST 6036 FINDS 1007072840
NNE 311 W PIONEER WAY CSCsL N/A
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.038 mi. LUST
202 ft. Site 2 of 2.in cluster A UST
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015494696
Actual:
47 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 31652621
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.191020000000 / -122.29718
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 8679
Site Status: Reported Cleaned Up
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 31652621
Latitude: 47.191020000000002
Longitude: -122.29718

TC3149450.2s Page 9



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRE STATION UST 6036 (Continued) 1007072840
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 31652621

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

FIRE STATION UST 6036
47.191020000000002
-122.29718

4

4
5
Y

31652621
LUST

LUST Facility
|

6036
8/24/1992
12/1/1992
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

31652621

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

6036

3/20/2000

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS
LUST:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983715369

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 31652621

Facility ID: 6036

Facility Status: Reported Cleaned Up

Release ID: 3690

Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

CITY OF PUYALLUP FIRE STATION

8/24/1992
12/1/1992
SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.19102 / -122.29718
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983715369

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 31652621

Facility ID: 6036

Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Release ID: 3690

Affected Media:

Soil
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FIRE STATION UST 6036 (Continued)

Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

CITY OF PUYALLUP FIRE STATION
8/24/1992

8/24/1992
SOUTHWEST
4719102/ -122.29718

31652621

6036

47

11
27.672000000006278
-122

17
49.847999999990407
Not reported
2068415493

1734
FS-1000
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

19795

2

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

1007072840
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FIRE STATION UST 6036 (Continued) 1007072840
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
B4 PUYALLUP CITY OF FINDS 1007078547
ENE 218 W PIONEER UST N/A
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.074 mi.
389 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015552365
Actual:
48 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

UST:
Facility ID: 4177965
Site ID: 6035
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 24.135245160010186
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 48.174208800013503
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2068415493
Tank ID: 43675
Tank Name: CH-500
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Closed in Place
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Closed in Place
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP CITY OF (Continued)

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

1/1/0001

1/1/0001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

618809

1

1/1/0001

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:4/30/2007

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/6/2005
Not reported

618810

2

1/1/0001

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:4/30/2007

1007078547
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP CITY OF (Continued) 1007078547
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 1/1/0001
Tag Number: Not reported
B5 PUYALLUP CITY MUNI SW ALLSITES S110040909
ENE 218 W PIONEER N/A
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.074 mi.
389 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 5943
Latitude: 47.190300000000001
Actual: Longitude: -122.295
48 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 5943

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

PUYALLUP CITY MUNI SW
47.190300000000001
-122.295

0

99

0

Not reported

5943

MS4P2WES

Municipal SW Phase Il Western
A

WARO045017

2/16/2007

Not reported

PUYALLUP CITY

WATQUAL

PARIS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B6 202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE CSCSL S108991790
ENE 218 W PIONEER ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCSL NFA
0.074 mi. VCP
389 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster B
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 4177965
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.190037568100 / -122.296715058
48 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported

Not reported
7564

Reported Cleaned Up
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

4177965
47.190037568100003
-122.296715058

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

4177965

202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE
47.190037568100003
-122.296715058

Z oo b

4177965

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A

CRK000003690

1/1/1988

Not reported

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

4177965

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

6035

6/8/1998

3/22/2000

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE (Continued) S108991790

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 4177965

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Voluntary Cleanup Sites

Interaction Status: |

Federal Program Indentifier: SW0682

Interaction Start Date: 5/12/2005

Interaction End Date: 1/28/2008

prgm_facil: 202 212 & 218 WEST PIONEER AVE

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS

CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site 1d: 4177965

CS Id: 3307

NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review

NFA Date: 2008-01-28

Rank: Not reported

VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371

edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 4177965

VCP Status: Not reported

VCP: Y

Ecology Status: Not reported

NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review

Date NFA: 01/28/2008

Rank: Not reported
B7 PIONEER FOOD & GAS CSCSL U003353832
ENE 203 PIONEER W ALLSITES N/A
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 LUST
0.083 mi. UST
437 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster B ICR
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 48241232

Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.190469999999 / -122.2951999999
48 ft. Brownfield Status:

Not reported

Rank Status: Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 9399

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: Cc

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PIONEER FOOD & GAS (Continued)

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 48241232
Latitude: 47.190469999999998
Longitude: -122.29519999999999

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 48241232
Facility ID: 2296
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 2946

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Ground Water

5/27/1991
7/16/1991
SOUTHWEST

48241232

PIONEER FOOD & GAS
47.190469999999998
-122.29519999999999

<o b

48241232
LUST

LUST Facility
A

2296
5/27/1991
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

48241232

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

2296

3/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

PIONEER FOOD & GAS

Lat/Long: 47.19047 [ -122.2952
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

U003353832
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIONEER FOOD & GAS (Continued) U003353832
FS ID: 48241232
Facility ID: 2296
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 2946
Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

PIONEER FOOD & GAS
5/27/1991

7/16/1991
SOUTHWEST

47.19047 | -122.2952

48241232

2296

47

11
25.691999999991708
-122

17
42.719999999978882
Not reported
2068485681

12415

4
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date:
Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

12529

2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PIONEER FOOD & GAS (Continued) U003353832
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 12634

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank ID: 12697

Tank Name: 5

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons

TC3149450.2s Page 19



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIONEER FOOD & GAS (Continued) U003353832
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

12778

3
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

03/11/02
Petroleum products
Soil
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIONEER FOOD & GAS (Continued) U003353832
Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-46
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Site Investigation
8 QWEST CORPORATION W00260 ALLSITES U003356102
East 317 3RD ST SW USsT N/A
<1/8 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 MANIFEST
0.086 mi.
453 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 16445221
Latitude: 47.189763187700002
Actual: Longitude: -122.29597927499999
47 ft. 16445221

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

Qwest Corporation W00260
47.189763187700002
-122.29597927499999

U N ©
z ©

16445221

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAT540012671

3/23/1981

2/6/1995

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

16445221

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A

WAT540012671

1/1/1989

Not reported

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

16445221

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

9991

6/8/1998

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QWEST CORPORATION WO00260 (Continued) U003356102
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 16445221
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAT540012671

1/1/2003

12/31/2004

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

16445221

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
A

WAT540012671

2/24/2010

Not reported

prgm_facil: QWEST CORPORATION W00260

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
UST:

Facility ID: 16445221

Site ID: 9991

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 11

Lat Sec: 23.147475720008401

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 17

Long Sec: 45.525389999976369

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number: 5032427234

Tank ID: 28419

Tank Name: 2 STANDBY

Install Date: 1/1/1969

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

None
None

Suction System Tank Check Valve

Not reported
Single Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported

Pipe Construction:
Pipe Primary Release Detection:

Single Wall Pipe
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00260 (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
None

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

31810

1 HEAT
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Exempt

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Exempt
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

8036

3 STANDBY
12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003356102

TC3149450.2s Page 23



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00260 (Continued)

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 16445221
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAT540012671

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 046147139

NAICS CD: 517110

BUSINESS TYPE: telecommunications

MAIL NAME: Qwest Corporation W00260
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 1600 Seventh Ave

MAIL ADDR LINE2: Rm 712

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: SEATTLE, WA 98191-0000
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Qwest Corporation

LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private

LEGAL ADDR LINE1: 1801 California St

LEGAL ADDR LINE2: Ste 1160

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: Denver, CO 80202

LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL PHONE NBR: (303) 992-7090

U003356102
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00260 (Continued)

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINE2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

Not reported
Qwest Corporation
Private

Not reported

1801 California St
Ste 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090
Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California St
Ste 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090
Not reported
Thomas Pitts

1600 Seventh Ave
Rm 712

Seattle, WA 98191
UNITED STATES
(206) 346-7532
pvichit@qwest.com
Thomas Pitts

1600 Seventh Ave
Room 712

Seattle, WA 98191
UNITED STATES
(206) 346-7532
pvichit@qwest.com

U003356102

Generated 408 Ibs. of spill cleanup material from lead acid battery.

GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False

ONE TIME GENERATION: False
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 16445221
SWC Desc: WTO02

FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm:

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST CORPORATION W00260 (Continued)

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINEZ2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

WAT540012671
Not reported
046147139
517110
telecommunications
Qwest Corporation W00260
1600 Seventh Ave
Rm 712
SEATTLE, WA 98191-0000
UNITED STATES
Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California St
Ste 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090
Not reported
Qwest Corporation
Private

Not reported

1801 California St
Ste 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090
Qwest Corporation
Private

1801 California St
Ste 1160

Denver, CO 80202
UNITED STATES
(303) 992-7090
Not reported
Thomas Pitts

1600 Seventh Ave

U003356102
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QWEST CORPORATION WO00260 (Continued) U003356102
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2: Rm 712
SITE CONTACT ZIP: Seattle, WA 98191
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206) 346-7532
SITE CONTACT EMAIL: pvichit@qwest.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Thomas Pitts
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 1600 Seventh Ave
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: Room 712
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Seattle, WA 98191
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (206) 346-7532
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: pvichit@qwest.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False
RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
C9 SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY CSCSL U003795471
North 300 W MAIN ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 LUST
0.129 mi. UST
679 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster C
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 64946178
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.191637999999 / -122.29661
48 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
6453

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported
Not reported

C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

64946178
47.191637999999998
-122.29661

TC3149450.2s Page 27



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY (Continued)

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 64946178
Facility ID: 572269
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Release ID: 572274
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name:
Release Notification Date: 6/18/2001
Release Status Date: 6/18/2001
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:

64946178

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY
47.191637999999998

-122.29661

Z oo b

64946178
LUST

LUST Facility
A

572269
6/18/2001
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

64946178

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

572269

6/23/2001

8/23/2001

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

64946178

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

A

SWO0346

6/29/2001

Not reported

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY
TOXICS

ISIS

SOUND TRANSIT - VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY

U003795471
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY (Continued)

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:

edr_fzip:

edr_fenty:

edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Release ID:

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

47.191638 / -122.29661

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
64946178
572269

Awaiting Cleanup
572274

Soil

SOUND TRANSIT - VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY

6/18/2001

12/13/2007
SOUTHWEST
47.191638 / -122.29661

64946178

572269

47

11
29.896799999991117
-122

17
47.796000000004142
Not reported

Not reported

572305

1

1/1/1964

2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

1/1/0001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

U003795471
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

572310

2

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

572315

3

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

U003795471
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

572320

4

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

572325

5

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

U003795471
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUND TRANSIT VANCOUVER DOOR PROPERTY (Continued)

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

572330

6

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

572335

7

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

U003795471
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Cc10 SOUND TRANSIT ICR S105063494
North 300 W. MAIN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.129 mi.
679 ft. Site 2 of 5iin cluster C
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 02/26/01
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
48 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-37
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: UST Site Assessment Report
Cl1 SOUND TRANSIT - NEELY PROPERTY ICR S105063493
North 315 W. MAIN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.130 mi.
686 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster C
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 02/26/01
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Sail
48 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-37
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: UST Site Assessment Report
C12 SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY CSCSL U003795472
North 315 W MAIN ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 LUST
0.130 mi. UST
686 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster C
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 84487591
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.191637999999 / -122.296499
48 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Not reported
Not reported

Clean Up Siteid: 6756
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Petroleum-Other
Not reported
Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY (Continued) U003795472

Responsible Unit: Southwest

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 84487591
Latitude: 47.191637999999998
Longitude: -122.296499
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 84487591
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 84487591
Facility ID: 572281

SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY
47.191637999999998
-122.296499

Z 0 © N

84487591
LUST

LUST Facility
A

572281
6/18/2001
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

84487591

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

572281

6/18/2001

8/23/2001

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

84487591

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

A

SW0347

6/29/2001

Not reported

SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY
TOXICS

ISIS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY (Continued)

Facility Status:

Release ID:

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Awaiting Cleanup
572361

Soll

SOUND TRANSIT - NEELEY PROPERTY

6/18/2001

6/18/2001

SOUTHWEST
47.191638 / -122.296499

84487591

572281

47

11
29.896799999991117
-122

17
47.396399999989853
Not reported

Not reported

572350

1

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
6/18/2001
Not reported

572355

2

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:6/18/2001

U003795472
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUND TRANSIT NEELEY PROPERTY (Continued) U003795472
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 6/18/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
C13 CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGIONAL TRANSIT RCRA-NonGen 1005445048
North 303 W MAIN FINDS WAHO000012963
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.130 mi.
689 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency:01/17/2002
Facility name: CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGIONAL TRANSIT
Actual: Facility address: 303 W MAIN
48 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98371
EPA ID: WAH000012963

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

401 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2826
MARK MENARD

401 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104-2826
us

(206)398-5227

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

SOUND TRANSIT
401 S JACKSON ST
SEATTLE, WA 98104
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/27/2000

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGIONAL TRANSIT (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012562672

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1005445048

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 77981574
Latitude: 47.191599580897297
Longitude: -122.319591441133

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

77981574

Central Puget Sound Regional Transit

47.191599580899997
-122.319591441

99

99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

N

77981574

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAH000012963

9/27/2000

12/31/2001

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D14 POWERS FUNERAL HOME INC ALLSITES U003355259
ENE 116 W PIONEER UST N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.134 mi.
708 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 81969149
Latitude: 47.190148170999997
Actual: Longitude: -122.294573286
49 ft. 81969149

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

POWERS FUNERAL HOME INC
47.190148170999997
-122.294573286

Zz o~ A

81969149

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

Federal Program Indentifier: 7067

Interaction Start Date: 6/8/1998

Interaction End Date: 3/22/2000

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS
UST:

Facility ID: 81969149

Site ID: 7067

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 11

Lat Sec: 24.533415599989326

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 17

Long Sec: 40.463829600007557

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number: 2068450536

Tank ID: 26134

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status:
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

1/1/0001
1/1/0001

Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Closed in Place

Closed in Place

Single Wall Tank
Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
POWERS FUNERAL HOME INC (Continued) U003355259
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
15 PETES AUTOBODY SUPPLY INC RCRA-NonGen 1000659436
East 323 MERIDIAN S FINDS WAD988491072
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.140 mi.
741 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/30/1997
Facility name: PETES AUTOBODY SUPPLY INC
Aé?tfuali Facility address: 323 MERIDIAN S
48 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
WAD988491072

4727 S WASHINGTON
LYNNWOOD, WA 98046-0000
ED SUTTON

4727 S WASHINGTON
LYNNWOOD, WA 98046-0000
us

(253)848-2313

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

PETES AUTOBODY SUPPLY INC
4727 S WASHINGTON
LYNNWOOD, WA 98046

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

05/02/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

No
No
No
No

TC3149450.2s Page 39



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PETES AUTOBODY SUPPLY INC (Continued) 1000659436
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005364435
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 5387168
Latitude: 47.189010000000003
Longitude: -122.29495
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 5387168
Facility Name: Petes Autobody Supply Inc
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.189010000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29495
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 5387168
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WAD988491072
Interaction Start Date: 7/2/1991
Interaction End Date: 12/31/1994
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
E16 SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY CSCSL S104918154
NNE 201 W MAIN ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.151 mi.
797 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 1742926
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.191769999999 / -122.29562
49 ft. Brownfield Status:

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY (Continued)

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported

5261

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products - unspecified
C

Not reported

Soil: Not reported

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest

Facility ID: 1742926

Region: Southwest

Lat/Long: 47.191769999999 / -122.29562

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported

Not reported
5261

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 1742926
Latitude: 47.191769999999998
Longitude: -122.29562

5104918154

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

1742926

SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY
47.191769999999998

-122.29562

4

4
8
Y

1742926
LUST

LUST Facility
A

11512
5/9/2000

Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

1742926

VOLCLNST
Voluntary Cleanup Sites
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY (Continued) S104918154
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: SW0266
Interaction Start Date: 5/9/2000
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 1742926
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 11512
Interaction Start Date: 1/2/2001
Interaction End Date: 2/18/2001
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
E17 SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY FINDS 1007079501
NNE 201 W MAIN USsT N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.151 mi.
797 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015562130
Actual:
49 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

UST:
Facility ID: 1742926
Site ID: 11512
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 30.371999999993591
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 44.231999999998379
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2068458886
Tank ID: 15470
Tank Name: 1.
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
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SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY (Continued)
TankSystem Status Change Date:7/9/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

21580

2.

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:7/9/2001

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

575882

3

1/1/1900
Not reported
1/1/0001

1007079501
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUND TRANSIT JOHANNES PROPERTY (Continued) 1007079501
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:7/9/2001
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 7/9/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
E18 SOUND TRANSIT/JOHANNES PROPERTY ICR S105063495
NNE 201 W. MAIN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.151 mi.
797 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 02/26/01
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
49 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-37
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: UST Site Assessment Report
E19 SOUND TRANSIT/JOHANNES PROPERTY (THREE REPORTS) ICR S105063398
NNE 201 W. MAIN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.151 mi.
797 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 05/09/00
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
49 ft. Waste Management: Tank

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-25

27
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUND TRANSIT/JOHANNES PROPERTY (THREE REPORTS) (Continued) S105063398
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
D20 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 CSCSL  U003355439
ENE 109 E PIONEER ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 LUST
0.151 mi. UST
799 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster D
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 96586723
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.190102000000 / -122.29458
49 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 11251
Site Status: Reported Cleaned Up
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: Cc
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 96586723
Latitude: 47.190102000000003
Longitude: -122.29458
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 96586723
Facility Name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

47.190102000000003
-122.29458

4

99

5

N

96586723
LUST

LUST Facility
|

7769
4/12/1989
4/12/1989
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

96586723

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

7769

3/20/2000
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 (Continued)

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:

Facility ID:

Site ID:

Lat Deg:

Lat Min:

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

WA

983723261

PIERCE

Not reported

96586723

7769

Cleanup Started

1156

Soil

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
4/12/1989

4/12/1989
SOUTHWEST
47.190102 / -122.29458

WA

983723261

PIERCE

Not reported

96586723

7769

Reported Cleaned Up
1156

Soil

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
4/12/1989

4/12/1989
SOUTHWEST
47.190102 / -122.29458

96586723

7769

47

11
24.367200000011167
-122

17
40.487999999986641
Not reported
2068418769

42195

2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

U003355439
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 (Continued)

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

42247

1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

U003355439
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E21 VALLEY PACKERS INC LUST U003353255
NNE 201 WEST MAIN / PO BOX 1226 N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.152 mi.
805 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983710196
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
49 ft. edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 1742926

Facility ID: 11512

Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Release ID: 532558

Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name: SOUND TRANSIT (JOHANNES PROPERTY)

Release Notification Date: 5/9/2000

Release Status Date: 12/13/2007

Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.19177 | -122.29562

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983710196

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 1742926

Facility ID: 11512

Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Release ID: 532558

Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name: SOUND TRANSIT (JOHANNES PROPERTY)

Release Notification Date: 5/9/2000

Release Status Date: 6/1/2001

Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.19177 | -122.29562
F22 SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 CSCSL  S108022810
ESE 347 S MERIDIAN ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 LUST
0.158 mi. MANIFEST
832 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Relative: CSCSL:
Equal Facility ID: 97767199

Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.188639000000 / -122.293389
46 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported

Not reported
6973

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Base/Neutral/Acid Organics
Cc

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued) S108022810

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

97767199

Southwest
47.188639000000 / -122.293389
Not reported

Not reported

6973

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
Not reported

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

97767199

Southwest
47.188639000000 / -122.293389
Not reported

Not reported

6973

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

97767199
Southwest
47.188639000000 / -122.293389
Not reported

Not reported
6973

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

97767199

47.188639000000002

-122.293389

97767199

Shell SERVICE STATION
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued)

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

47.188639000000002
-122.293389

99

3

99

N

97767199

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
|

WAD988503256

1/1/1991

71411776

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

97767199

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988503256

3/16/1992

12/31/2009

SHELL SERVICE STATION
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

97767199
LUST

LUST Facility
A

4446
4/17/1995
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

97767199

USsT

Underground Storage Tank
A

4446

3/20/2000

Not reported

Jacksons #5021

TOXICS

ISIS

97767199

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
A

WAD988503256

7/31/2008

$108022810
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued) S108022810

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 983715913
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 97767199
Facility ID: 4446
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 301207

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Ground Water

4/17/1995
6/16/1995
SOUTHWEST

Not reported
Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

97767199

SCS

State Cleanup Site

A

Not reported

7/11/2008

Not reported

Shell SERVICE STATION
TOXICS

ISIS

97767199

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
A

WAD988503256

12/31/2009

Not reported

SHELL SERVICE STATION
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

TEXACO 63-232-1445

Lat/Long: 47.188639 / -122.293389
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983715913

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 97767199

Facility ID: 4446

Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 301207

Affected Media: Soll

Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

4/17/1995
6/16/1995
SOUTHWEST

TEXACO 63-232-1445
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued)

Lat/Long:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

47.188639 / -122.293389

97767199
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:

Universal waste - mercury -

generate:

Universal waste - lamps - generate:
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:

Universal waste - mercury -

accumulate:

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

WAD988503256
Not reported
409019185
447110

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Gasoline Service Station
Shell Oil Products US

P O Box 3127

Houston, TX 77253

UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr

Private
PO BOX 2099

Houston, TX 77252

UNITED STATES
713-241-7008
3/2/2001

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr

Private
Not reported
PO BOX 2099

Houston, TX 77252

UNITED STATES
713-241-7008

Shell Oil Products US

$108022810
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued) S108022810

OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Private

PO BOX 2099

Houston, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
713-241-7008

3/2/2001

Ray Walding

P O Box 3127

Houston, TX 77253
UNITED STATES
713-241-7008
ray.walding@shell.com
Jeanne Traylor

P O Box 3127, Rm 669B
NOB 300 G04

Houston, TX 77253
UNITED STATES
713241-6992
jeanne.traylor@shell.com

Universal waste - batteries - generate:
Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False
False
False

97767199

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued)

Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

$108022810

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

WAD988503256

Not reported
409019185

447110

Gasoline Service Station
Shell Oil Products US
P O Box 3127
Houston, TX 77253
UNITED STATES
Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

PO BOX 2099
Houston, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
713-241-7008
3/2/2001

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO BOX 2099
Houston, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
713-241-7008

Shell Oil Products US
Private

PO BOX 2099
Houston, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
713-241-7008
3/2/2001

Ray Walding

P O Box 3127
Houston, TX 77253
UNITED STATES
713-241-7008
ray.walding@shell.com
Jeanne Traylor

P O Box 3127, Rm 685
NOB 300 G04
Houston, TX 77253
UNITED STATES
713241-6992
jeanne.traylor@shell.com
XQG

False

False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued)
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE:

TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:

USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:

SWC Desc:
FWC Desc:
Form Comm:
Data Year:
Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:

Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

False
False
Not reported
False
False
False
False
False

97767199
Not reported
D001, D018
Not reported
2008

False

False

False

False

False

WAD988503256
Not reported
409019185
44711

Gasoline Service Station

Shell Oil Products US

12700 Northborough Dr NOB 300 F0O8

Houston, TX 77067
UNITED STATES

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr

Private

PO BOX 2099
Houston, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
(281)874-2247

False
False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

$108022810
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144 (Continued)

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE:

3/2/2001

Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil Pr
Private

Not reported

PO BOX 2099

Houston, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
(281)874-2247

Shell Oil Products US
Private

PO BOX 2099

Houston, TX 77252
UNITED STATES
(281)874-2247

3/2/2001

Ray Walding

12700 Northborough Dr NOB 300 F08
Houston, TX 77067
UNITED STATES
(281)874-2247
ray.walding@shell.com
Jeanne Traylor

12700 Northborough Dr
NOB 300 G04

Houston, TX 77067
UNITED STATES
(281)874-2224
jeanne.traylor@shell.com
LQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 4446

Site Type: PLIA

Financial Resp Type:
Inception Date:
Expiration Date:

Great American (Top Tanx)
11/9/2010
11/9/2011

$108022810
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F23 SHELL SERVICE STATION RCRA-NonGen 1000660638
ESE 347 MERIDIAN ST S FINDS WAD988503256
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.165 mi.
870 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster F
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/25/2010
Facility name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144

ﬁ\;?tfuali Facility address: 347 S MERIDIAN

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
WAD988503256

P O BOX 3127

HOUSTON, TX 77253

RAY WALDING

P O BOX 3127

HOUSTON, TX 77253

us

(713) 241-7008
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL PR
PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, 77252

us

713-241-7008

Private

Owner

03/02/2001

Not reported

SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US
PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, 77252

us

713-241-7008

Private

Operator

03/02/2001

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1000660638
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/01/2008
Facility name: SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US SAP 121144
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005373318
Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
G24 SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC CSCSL U003997162
SE 108 4TH AVE SW ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA USsT
0.166 mi.
877 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster G
Relative: CscCsL:
Equal Facility ID: 9728503
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.188435247920 / -122.2978940255
46 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported

Not reported

5502

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
C

Not reported

Soil: Not reported

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest

Facility ID: 9728503

Region: Southwest

Lat/Long: 47.188435247920 / -122.2978940255
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC (Continued) U003997162

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported

Not reported

5502

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum Products - unspecified
Not reported

Not reported

Soil: Not reported

Sediment: Not reported

Air: S

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest

Facility ID: 9728503

Region: Southwest

Lat/Long: 47.188435247920 / -122.2978940255

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
5502

Site Status: Cleanup Started

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 9728503

Latitude:

Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

47.188435247920403
-122.29789402556599

9728503

Schuur Brothers Enterprises Inc
47.188435247900003
-122.29789402599999

99

99

99

N

9728503
LUST

LUST Facility
A

Not reported
5/9/2005

Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

9728503
VOLCLNST
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SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC (Continued) uU003997162
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: SWO0686
Interaction Start Date: 6/7/2005
Interaction End Date: 12/20/2009
prgm_facil: Schuur Brothers Enterprises Inc
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

UST:
Facility ID: 9728503
Site ID: 619124
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 18.366892513372477
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 52.418492038042359
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 618784
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 1/1/0001
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Unknown
TankSystem Status Change Date:5/9/2005
Tank Status: Unknown
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 1/1/0001
Tag Number: Not reported
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G25 SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC LUST S106935907
SE 108 4TH AVE SW N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.166 mi.
877 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Equal edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 983715865
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
46 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 9728503
Facility ID: 619124
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 591947
Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:

SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC
5/9/2005

5/9/2005

SOUTHWEST

47.1884352479204 / -122.297894025566

WA

983715865

PIERCE

Not reported

9728503

619124

Cleanup Started

591947

Soil

SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC
5/9/2005

12/13/2007

SOUTHWEST

47.1884352479204 / -122.297894025566

WA

983715865

PIERCE

Not reported

9728503

619124

Awaiting Cleanup

591947

Ground Water

SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC
5/9/2005

5/9/2005

SOUTHWEST

47.1884352479204 | -122.297894025566

WA

983715865
PIERCE

Not reported
9728503
619124
Cleanup Started
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SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC (Continued) S106935907
Release ID: 591947
Affected Media: Ground Water
Alternate Name: SCHUUR BROTHERS ENTERPRISES INC
Release Notification Date: 5/9/2005
Release Status Date: 12/13/2007
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST
Lat/Long: 47.1884352479204 / -122.297894025566
H26 SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882 FINDS 1007071206
NW 5TH & E MAIN CSCSL N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.169 mi. LUST
892 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster H UST
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015478213
Actual:
47 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 41634645
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.191000000000 / -122.28856
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 9054
Site Status: Reported Cleaned Up
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 41634645
Latitude: 47.191000000000003
Longitude: -122.28856
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 41634645
Facility Name: SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.191000000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.28856

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

<o s
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SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882 (Continued) 1007071206
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 41634645
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 4882
Interaction Start Date: 2/28/1989
Interaction End Date: 7/21/1998
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 41634645
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: 4882
Interaction Start Date: 3/20/2000

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
FS ID:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:

Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
41634645

4882

Cleanup Started
3538

Soil

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER
2/28/1989
2/28/1989
SOUTHWEST
47.191/-122.28856

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
41634645

4882

Reported Cleaned Up
3538

Soil

LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER
2/28/1989

7/21/1998
SOUTHWEST
47.191/-122.28856

41634645
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SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882 (Continued) 1007071206
Site ID: 4882
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 27.600000000009004
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 18.816000000014128
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2068456628
Tank ID: 27503
Tank Name: 2
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 27696

Tank Name: 3

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
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SHAUB ELLISON CO UST 4882 (Continued) 1007071206

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank ID: 27812

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Pipe Material: Steel

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported
H27 LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER ICR S105454190
NW 5TH & E. MAIN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.169 mi.
892 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster H
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 07/21/98

Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
47 ft Tank

Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

South Western
Final cleanup report
98-06

27

Not reported

Not reported
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G28 SUN COR HOLDINGS-COPII LLC LUST S105767152
SE 401 S MERIDIAN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.173 mi.
912 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster G
Relative: LUST:
Equal edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
46 ft. edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 63969387

Facility ID: 10155

Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Release ID: 2941

Affected Media: Ground Water

Alternate Name: BP 11082

Release Notification Date: 6/1/1990

Release Status Date: 6/1/1990

Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:

47.188111 /-122.2935

WA

98371
PIERCE

Not reported
63969387
10155
Monitoring
2941

Ground Water
BP 11082
6/1/1990
11/9/2000
SOUTHWEST
47.188111 /-122.2935

WA

98371
PIERCE

Not reported
63969387
10155
Monitoring
2941

Soll

BP 11082
6/1/1990
11/9/2000
SOUTHWEST
47.188111 /-122.2935

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
63969387
10155

Cleanup Started
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SUN COR HOLDINGS-COPII LLC (Continued) S105767152
Release ID: 2941
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: BP 11082
Release Notification Date: 6/1/1990
Release Status Date: 6/1/1990
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST
Lat/Long: 47.188111/-122.2935
G29 CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 RCRA-CESQG 1000659632
SE 401 S MERIDIAN FINDS WAD988493060
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCSL
0.173 mi. ALLSITES
912 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster G UST
. MANIFEST
Relative: ICR
Equal
RCRA-CESQG:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 02/16/2006
46 ft. Facility name: CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144
Facility address: 401 S MERIDIAN
PUYALLUP, WA 983715911
EPA ID: WAD988493060
Mailing address: 600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079
Contact: TIANA ANDRIAMANARIVO
Contact address: 600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (510)245-5176
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: MOHAMMAD SIDDIQUI

Owner/operator address: 600 NORTH DAIRY ASHFORD
HOUSTON, TX 77079

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 03/18/1997

Owner/Op end date: Not reported
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No

Mixed waste (haz.

and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144
Not a generator, verified

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144
Not a generator, verified

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

No violations found

110005365764

Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000659632

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

63969387
Southwest

47.188110999999 / -122.2934999999

Not reported

Not reported
6424

Awaiting Cleanup
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued)

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Metals - Other
C

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

63969387
Southwest
47.188110999999 / -122.2934999999
Not reported

Not reported
6424

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

63969387
47.188110999999999
-122.29349999999999

1000659632

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

63969387

SUN COR HOLDINGS COPII LLC 10
47.188110999999999
-122.29349999999999

a1 o ©
z ©

63969387

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
|

WAD988493060

1/1/1989

71411776

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

63969387
LUST

LUST Facility
A

10155
6/1/1990

TC3149450.2s Page 69



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued)

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

1000659632

Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

63969387

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988493060

9/11/1991

12/31/2004

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

63969387

USsT

Underground Storage Tank
A

10155

3/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

63969387

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
|

WAD988493060

12/31/2004

12/31/2005

Not reported

HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

63969387

SCS

State Cleanup Site

A

Not reported

2/13/2002

Not reported

SUN COR HOLDINGS COPII LLC 10
TOXICS

ISIS

63969387

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988493060

12/31/2005

12/31/2005

Not reported
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued) 1000659632
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
UST:
Facility ID: 63969387
Site ID: 10155
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 17.199599999997304
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 36.599999999980355
UBI: 6025636710010011
Phone Number: 3106945092
Tank ID: 2708
Tank Name: 9
Install Date: 1/1/1990
Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/14/1998
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:5/27/2010
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2009
Tank Closure Date: 5/27/2010

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detection
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant

Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Not reported

Annual

2/7/2010

A0858

2720

1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported

TC3149450.2s Page 71



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued)

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
A0858

2733

5
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
A0858

2759

7

1/1/1990

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
1/14/1998

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:5/27/2010

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Removed
12/31/2009
5/27/2010
Pressurized System

1000659632
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued) 1000659632
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Actual Status Date: 2/7/2010
Tag Number: A0858

Tank ID: 2791

Tank Name: 3

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0858
Tank ID: 2797

Tank Name: 2

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued)

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
A0858

2829

6
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
A0858

2856

8

1/1/1990

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
1/14/1998

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:5/27/2010

Tank Status:
Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Removed
12/31/2009

1000659632
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued) 1000659632
Tank Closure Date: 5/27/2010
Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Actual Status Date: 2/7/2010
Tag Number: A0858
Tank ID: 2883

Tank Name: 4

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0858

Tank ID: 9585

Tank Name: 11

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Exempt
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Exempt
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued) 1000659632
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A0858

Tank ID: 9640

Tank Name: 10

Install Date: 1/1/1990

Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/14/1998
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:5/27/2010

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2009

Tank Closure Date: 5/27/2010

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Actual Status Date: 2/7/2010
Tag Number: A0858

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 63969387
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: 3-1-06 Amended report per Marina to withdraw ID #. TW
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued) 1000659632
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

WAD988493060

Not reported

600115909

44711

Not reported
ConocoPhillips Company
600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000
12/31/2003
ConocoPhillips Company
Private

Not reported

600 North Dairy Ashford
Houston, TX 77079
UNITED STATES
281-293-1000

Not reported

Private

401 S Meridian

Puyallup, WA 98371
UNITED STATES

OPERATOR PHONE NBR: 253-848-9150
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 3/18/1997
SITE CONTACT NAME:

Tiana Andriamanarivo

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 1380 San Pablo Ave

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

Rodeo, CA 94572
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued)

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

510-245-5176
Tiana.Andriamanarivo@conocophillips.com
Marina Tishkova

600 North Dairy Ashford TA1026B
Houston, TX 77079

UNITED STATES

281-293-4335
Marina.A.Tishkova@conocophillips.com
SQG

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

08/08/97

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
95-08

27

Not reported

Not reported

01/20/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-01

27

Not reported

Not reported

06/24/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-05

27

Not reported

1000659632
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued)

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Not reported

02/23/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-13

27

Not reported

Not reported

09/24/98

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-13

27

Not reported

Not reported

07/05/99

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-17

27

Not reported

Not reported

03/15/00

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-24

27

Not reported

Not reported

06/15/00

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-27

27

Not reported

Not reported

1000659632

TC3149450.2s Page 79



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued) 1000659632
Date Ecology Received Report: 08/12/92

Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
92-32

27

Not reported

Not reported

09/03/93

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
93-06

27

Not reported

Not reported

04/15/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
94-29

27

Not reported

Not reported

07/29/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
94-35

27

Not reported

Not reported

10/09/96

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
94-39

27

Not reported

Not reported

01/16/97
Petroleum products
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CONOCOPHILLIPS 30144 (Continued) 1000659632

Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
94-45

27

Not reported

Not reported

04/29/97

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
94-54

27

Not reported

Not reported

09/11/00

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil

Tank

South Western

Interim cleanup report

98-29

27

Not reported

Hoist Excavation Soil Sampling

11/06/00

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

South Western

Interim cleanup report

98-30

27

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring and Sampling Report

11/04/02

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western

Interim cleanup report
98-54

27

Not reported

First Semi-annual 2002
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130 PUYALLUP VALLEY COLD STORAGE FINDS 1007072097
NE 133 W MAIN AVE ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.177 mi.
935 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster |
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015487187
Actual:
49 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 35566546
Latitude: 47.191312825973803
Longitude: -122.296350924565
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 35566546
Facility Name: PUYALLUP VALLEY COLD STORAGE
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.191312826000001
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.296350925
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 35566546
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: TIER2
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: CRK000010340
Interaction Start Date: 1/1/1988
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: EPCRA
H31 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RESIDIEN FINDS 1007994352
NW 519 W MAIN ST CSCsL N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.181 mi.
956 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster H
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110020663423
Actual:
47 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RESIDIEN (Continued) 1007994352

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 5678887
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.192056000000 / -122.300028

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Not reported
Not reported
406

Cleanup Started
Not reported
Petroleum Products - unspecified
C

Not reported

Cc

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

5678887
47.192056000000001
-122.300028

5678887

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RESIDIEN
47.192056000000001

-122.300028

1

10

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Y

5678887

SCS

State Cleanup Site

A

Not reported

4/8/2004

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RESIDIEN
TOXICS

ISIS

5678887

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

|

SW0784

6/28/2006

9/24/2007

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RESIDIEN
TOXICS

ISIS
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132 JEANS DIRECT ICR S104486967
NE 106 S. MERIDIAN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.187 mi.
988 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster |
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 02/28/94
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Soil
50 ft. Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 93-28
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
133 JOHNSONS JEWELRY & GIFTS FINDS 1007079296
NE 103 S MERIDIAN CSsCsL N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 ALLSITES
0.191 mi. HSL
1008 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster |
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015559992
Actual:
50 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 2220894
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.191617000000 / -122.2934329999
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: 5
Clean Up Siteid: 4001
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products - unspecified
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
Facility ID: 2220894
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.191617000000 / -122.2934329999
Brownfield Status: Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSONS JEWELRY & GIFTS (Continued) 1007079296

Rank Status: 5
Clean Up Siteid: 4001
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Polynuclear Aromatic Hydrocarbons
Ground Water: S
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: S
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 2220894
Latitude: 47.191617000000001
Longitude: -122.29343299999999

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status: ~ Awaiting Cleanup
FSID Number: 2220894
Rank: 5
Region: SW

2220894

JOHNSONS JEWELRY & GIFTS
47.191617000000001
-122.29343299999999

99

8

99

Y

2220894

SCS

State Cleanup Site

A

Not reported

12/27/2002

Not reported

JOHNSONS JEWELRY & GIFTS
TOXICS

ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J34 12 & 0CLEANERS RCRA-CESQG 1001082079
SE 513 MERIDIAN ST S FINDS WARO000006452
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCSsL
0.191 mi. HSL
1010 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster J ALLSITES

, VCP
Relative: Inactive Drycleaners
Equal

RCRA-CESQG:

Actual: Date form received by agency: 06/29/2004
46 ft. 12 & 0 CLEANERS

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

513 MERIDIAN ST S

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

WARO000006452

513 S MERIDIAN

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-5909

CHONG YUL KIM

513 S MERIDIAN

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-5909

us

(253)845-4702

Not reported

10

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

CHONG YUL KIM

513 S MERIDIAN
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

08/29/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

12 & 0 CLEANERS (Continued)

On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

12 &0 CLEANERS
Not a generator, verified

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

SR - -060
Generators - General
04/18/2002
06/10/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -283
Generators - General
04/18/2002
12/19/2003

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -200 & -630(7)
Generators - General
04/18/2002
12/19/2003

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/18/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

1001082079
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
12 & 0 CLEANERS (Continued) 1001082079
Paid penalty amount: 0
Regulation violated: SR --220
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 04/18/2002
Date achieved compliance:  06/10/2002
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  04/18/2002

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:

Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Not reported
Not reported
State

0

0

0

SR --210
Generators - General
04/09/2002
04/29/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/09/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

02/11/2004

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/18/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

12/19/2003

State

04/18/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

06/10/2002

State

04/09/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

04/29/2002

State

05/15/1996
FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

12 & 0 CLEANERS (Continued) 1001082079
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005402938

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CSCSL:
Facility ID: 84471944
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.187840000000 / -122.29342
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: 3
Clean Up Siteid: 3510
Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Halogenated Organics
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 84471944

Rank: 3
Region: SW
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 84471944
Latitude: 47.187840000000001
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
12 & 0 CLEANERS (Continued) 1001082079

Longitude: -122.29342
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

84471944

12 & 0 Cleaners
47.187840000000001
-122.29342

99

99

99

N

84471944

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAR000006452

11/27/1995

12/11/1995

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

84471944

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WARO000006452

6/7/2002

12/31/2003

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

84471944

SCS

State Cleanup Site
A

Not reported
11/22/2002

Not reported

12 &0 Cleaners
TOXICS

ISIS

84471944

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

SW0646

2/24/2005

Not reported

12 & 0 Cleaners
TOXICS

ISIS

TC3149450.2s Page 90



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
12 & 0 CLEANERS (Continued) 1001082079
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 84471944
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
Inactive Drycleaners:
EPA I WAR000006452
FS Id: 15105
Facility ID: WAR000006452
NAICS Code: Not reported

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINEZ1:

MAIL LINE2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINEZ1:

LEGAL LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINE1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:

OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
OPERATOR LINE1:

Not reported
Not reported
81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

12 & 0 CLEANERS (Continued)

OPERATOR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1:

SITE CONTACT LINE2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:
IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1001082079
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
12 & 0 CLEANERS (Continued) 1001082079
UW BATTERY ACCUM: Not reported
UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM: Not reported
UW MERCURY ACCUM: Not reported
UW LAMPS ACCUM: Not reported
UW DESTINATION FACILITY: Not reported
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER: Not reported
OFF SPEC FURNACE: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: Not reported
USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY: Not reported
USED OIL PROCESSOR: Not reported
USED OIL REREFINER: Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:  Not reported
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
135 SOUND TRANSIT FINDS 1007074142
NE 101 W MAIN ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.192 mi.
1012 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster |
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015507799
Actual:
50 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 23149581
Latitude: 47.191443999999997
Longitude: -122.29430499999999
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 23149581
Facility Name: SOUND TRANSIT
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.191443999999997
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29430499999999

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Z 0 © N

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 23149581

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 9/21/2001

Interaction End Date: Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
136 SOUND TRANSIT UST U004040711
NE 101 W MAIN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.192 mi.
1012 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 23149581
Site ID: 557615
Actual: Lat Deg: 47
50 ft. Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 29.198399999989419
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 39.497999999979356
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 557631
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Closure in Process
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/30/2001
Tank Status: Closure in Process
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 1/30/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
J37 PUYALLUP 76 LUST S108523521
SE 516 MERIDIAN ST S FINANCIAL ASSURANCE N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.198 mi.
1045 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Equal edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 983715910
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
46 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 62439981
Facility ID: 5238
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP 76 (Continued) S108523521
Release ID: 4460
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: CHEVRON 97618
Release Notification Date: 6/28/1993
Release Status Date: 6/28/1993
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

47.187806 / -122.294139

WA

983715910
PIERCE

Not reported
62439981

5238

Monitoring

4460

Soll

CHEVRON 97618
6/28/1993
2/12/2002
SOUTHWEST
47.187806 / -122.294139

WA

983715910
PIERCE

Not reported
62439981

5238

Cleanup Started
4460

Ground Water
CHEVRON 97618
6/28/1993
6/28/1993
SOUTHWEST
47.187806 / -122.294139

WA

983715910
PIERCE

Not reported
62439981

5238

Monitoring

4460

Ground Water
CHEVRON 97618
6/28/1993
2/12/2002
SOUTHWEST
47.187806 / -122.294139

WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE:

edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP 76 (Continued) S108523521
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 5238
Site Type: PLIA
Financial Resp Type:  Colony (GUS)
Inception Date: 6/15/2010
Expiration Date: 6/15/2011
J38 CHEVRON #97618 ICR S104485972
SE 516 S. MERIDIAN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.198 mi.
1045 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster J
Relative: ICR:
Equal Date Ecology Received Report: 12/09/99
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
46 ft. Tank

Waste Management:
Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:

Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:

Report Title:

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-24

27

Not reported

Not reported

06/28/93

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
93-02

27

Not reported

Not reported

03/20/01

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-34

27

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring and Sampling Report Event 1/26/01

02/01/02

Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western
Interim cleanup report
98-45

27

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring and Sampling Report
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON #97618 (Continued) S104485972
Date Ecology Received Report: 05/26/00
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-45
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Ground Water Monitoring and Sampling Report
Date Ecology Received Report: 09/20/02
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received: Interim cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 98-53
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Ground Water Monitoring 2002
J39 PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT RCRA-NonGen 1000658966
SE 516 S MERIDIAN FINDS WAD988486270
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCsL
0.198 mi. ALLSITES
1045 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster J UST
VCP
Relative:
Equal RCRA-NonGen:
Date form received by agency: 08/17/1998
Actual: Facility name: PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT
46 ft. 516 S MERIDIAN

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
WAD988486270

CHARLES MCKAY

516 S MERIDIAN
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-5910
us

(253)840-0150

Not reported

10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CHARLES MCKAY
516 S MERIDIAN
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

08/27/1996

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

08/13/1992
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Date achieved compliance:  Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005360858

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

62439981

Southwest

47.187806000000 / -122.294139
Not reported

Not reported

6398

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents

1000658966
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT (Continued)

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest

Facility ID: 62439981

Region: Southwest

Lat/Long: 47.187806000000 / -122.294139

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
6398

1000658966

Site Status: Cleanup Started

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 62439981

Latitude: 47.187806000000002

Longitude: -122.294139

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

62439981

PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT
47.187806000000002

-122.294139

99

3

99

Y

62439981

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
|

WAD988486270

1/1/1991

7/4/1776

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

62439981

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988486270

5/8/1991

12/31/1997

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT (Continued) 1000658966
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 62439981
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 5238
Interaction Start Date: 6/28/1993
Interaction End Date: 2/11/2002
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 62439981
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: 5238
Interaction Start Date: 3/20/2000
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 62439981
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: SWO0730
Interaction Start Date: 1/12/2006
Interaction End Date: 9/21/2007
prgm_facil: PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 62439981
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: SW0928
Interaction Start Date: 1/8/2007
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
UST:
Facility ID: 62439981
Site ID: 5238
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 16.101600000006897
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 38.900400000004538
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EDR ID Number
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PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT (Continued)

UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

6025173700010001
2538410150

25726

3

1/1/1984

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
7/13/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:12/26/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Operational

6/30/2011

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detection
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Annual

8/6/1996

A4256

25798

1

1/1/1984

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
7/13/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:12/26/2000

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:

Operational

6/30/2011

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

Automatic Line Leak Detection
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Annual

1000658966
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PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT (Continued)

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A4256

Tank ID: 25821

Tank Name: 5

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: 2,001 to 4,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:3/29/1999

Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction:

Not reported

1000658966

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A4256

Tank ID: 25906

Tank Name: 4

Install Date: 1/14/1984

Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 7/13/1998

TankSystem Status: Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:12/26/2000

Tank Status: Operational
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 6/30/2011
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Single Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Corrosion Resistant

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
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PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT (Continued)

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A4256

Tank ID: 26014

Tank Name: 2

Install Date: 1/1/1984

Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 7/13/1998

TankSystem Status: Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:12/26/2000

Tank Status: Operational
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 6/30/2011
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Ball Float Valve (vent line)

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Single Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Corrosion Resistant

Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

1000658966

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A4256
Tank ID: 26051
Tank Name: 6

Install Date: 1/10/1984
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 7/13/1998
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:3/29/1999
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 9/30/1999
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:

Product Removed by Reclaimer
25 Gallons or Less

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Single Wall Tank

Annual

Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Single Wall Pipe

Not reported

Not reported

Other

Weekly Manual Gauging
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP CHEVRON & FOOD COURT (Continued) 1000658966

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A4256

VCP:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371

edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY

edr_zip: Not reported

Facility ID: 62439981

VCP Status: VCP

VCP: Not reported

Ecology Status: Cleanup Started

NFA Type: Cleanup Started

Date NFA: Cleanup Started

Rank: Cleanup Started
40 CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP RCRA-CESQG 1004793722
East 200 E PIONEER AVE FINDS WAD980979553
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 ALLSITES
0.202 mi. MANIFEST
1069 ft.
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/08/2010

Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP
Actual: Facility address: 200 E PIONEER AVE
50 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98372

EPA ID: WAD980979553

Mailing address: PO BOX 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
Contact: DAVID E CORNFORTH
Contact address: PO BOX 537
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (253) 848-7139

Contact email: DAVIDE53@MSN.COM

EPA Region: 10

Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC
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CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 537
PUYALLUP, 98371

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (253)848-7139

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 09/06/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 537
PUYALLUP, 98371

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (253)848-7139

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 09/06/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: Yes
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 01/03/2008
Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990
Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP
Site name: WILEN-CORNFORTH MOTORS INC

1004793722
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CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued) 1004793722

Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: WSQG
Waste name: A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
are available for reporting to BR.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005336975

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 26966535
Latitude: 47.190300000000001
Longitude: -122.29219999999999
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 26966535
Facility Name: Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc Body Shop
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.190300000000001
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29219999999999
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 26966535

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: WAD980979553

Interaction Start Date: 9/20/1985

Interaction End Date: Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
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WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

26966535
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

WAD980979553

Not reported

275005038

44111

Auto Body shop

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

9/6/1996

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

1004793722
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CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

09/06/96

David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
david@cornforthcampbell.com
David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
david@cornforthcampbell.com

1004793722

GEN STATUS CD: SQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: False

BATCH GENERATION: False

ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: True

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 26966535

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
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CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

WAD980979553

Not reported

275005038

44111

Auto Body shop

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

9/6/1996

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

9/6/1996

David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
david@cornforthcampbell.com
David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
david@cornforthcampbell.com
SQG

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Not reported

1004793722
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

No
No

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

No
No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No
Facility Site ID Number: 26966535

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
WAD980979553

Not reported
275005038

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:

811121

Auto Body shop

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172

UNITED STATES

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc

Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172

UNITED STATES
(253)848-7139

9/6/1996

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc

Private

Not reported

1004793722
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS.:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)848-7139

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)848-7139

9/6/1996

David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)848-7139
davide53@msn.com

David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)848-7139
davide53@msn.com

SQG

True

False

False

False

False

True

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

26966535
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008

False

False

False

False

False

1004793722

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:

WAD980979553

Not reported

275005038

44111

Auto Body shop

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

9/6/1996

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

9/6/1996

David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
davide53@msn.com

David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
davide53@msn.com

SQG

False

1004793722
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:

TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:

USED OIL REREFINER:

False
False
False
False
True

False

Not reported

False
False
False
False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 26966535

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE
WAD980979553

Not reported

275005038

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

44111

Auto Body shop

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172

UNITED STATES

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc

Private

PO Box 537

1004793722
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC BODY SHOP (Continued)

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

9/6/1996

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
Private

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881

9/6/1996

David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
david@cornforthcampbell.com
David E Cornforth

PO Box 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
UNITED STATES
(253)845-8881
david@cornforthcampbell.com
SQG

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1004793722
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K41 SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAULIC SPILL RCRA-NonGen 1000180632
NNW 203 5TH STREET NORTHWEST FINDS WADO061676052
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.216 mi. CSCSL NFA
1142 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster K VCP
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/07/1985

Facility name: SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAULIC SPILL
Actual: Facility address: 203 5TH ST NW
47 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98371

EPA ID: WADO061676052

Mailing address: PO BOX 1418

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0198
Contact: PAUL ANDERSON
Contact address: PO BOX 1418
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0198

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (253)845-9581

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 10

Land type: Private

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: VANCOUVER DOOR CO INC
Owner/operator address: PO BOX 1418
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 03/07/1985
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 02/09/1996
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAULIC SPILL (Continued) 1000180632

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:

Not reported
Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005323872

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 68256761
Latitude: 47.192549999999997
Longitude: -122.296667
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 68256761
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAULIC SPILL
47.192549999999997

-122.296667

2

10

99

N

68256761

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO061676052

8/18/1980

3/7/1985

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

68256761

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

|

Not reported

7/27/2001

2/13/2006

SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAULIC SPILL
TOXICS
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SOUND TRANSIT PUYALLUP HYDRAULIC SPILL (Continued) 1000180632
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id: 68256761
CS Id: 1064
NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review
NFA Date: 2006-02-13
Rank: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 68256761
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Y
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review
Date NFA: 02/13/2006
Rank: Not reported
42 SHELL SERVICE STATION UST U003354530
ESE 347 S MERIDIAN N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.219 mi.
1157 ft.
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 97767199
Site ID: 4446
Actual: Lat Deg: 47
49 ft. Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 19.100400000007198
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 36.200400000017225
UBI: 6022264060010062
Phone Number: 2534356046
Tank ID: 10312
Tank Name: 1-12,000
Install Date: 1/1/1987
Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 2/10/1998
TankSystem Status: Operational
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 8/31/2011
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Single Wall Tank

Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) U003354530
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: No

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A0451

Tank ID: 36473

Tank Name: 2-10,000

Install Date: 1/1/1987

Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 2/10/1998

TankSystem Status: Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Operational

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 8/31/2011

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Overfill Alarm

Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A0451

Tank ID: 36715

Tank Name: 3-10,000

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 2/10/1998

TankSystem Status: Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Operational

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 8/31/2011

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Overfill Alarm

Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank

TC3149450.2s Page 118



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued)

Tank Tightness Test: Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A0451

Tank ID: 43080

Tank Name: 4-8,000

Install Date: 1/1/1987

Capacity: 5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 2/10/1998
TankSystem Status: Operational
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Operational

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 8/31/2011

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Overfill Alarm

Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Part of Automatic Tank Gauging (ATG) System
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0451

Tank ID: 44111

Tank Name: 5-1000
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

U003354530
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SHELL SERVICE STATION (Continued) U003354530
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0451
Tank ID: 44321
Tank Name: 6-550
Install Date: 1/1/1987
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: None
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0451
K43 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RES 2 FINDS 1007994351
NNW 510 2ND AVE NW CSCsL N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.219 mi.
1159 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster K
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110020663405
Actual:
47 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RES 2 (Continued) 1007994351

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 9053166
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.192332999999 / -122.299667

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
4856

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum Products - unspecified
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: R
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 9053166
Latitude: 47.192332999999998
Longitude: -122.299667

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

9053166

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RES 2
47.192332999999998

-122.299667

< ™0 © P

9053166

SCS

State Cleanup Site

A

Not reported

4/8/2004

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMER RES 2
TOXICS

ISIS
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L44 SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY ALLSITES S104918150
North 224 W STEWART AVE CSCSL NFA N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA VCP
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster L
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 61899847
Latitude: 47.193128032700002
Actual: Longitude: -122.296696763
48 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 61899847

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id:
CS ld:

NFA Type:
NFA Date:
Rank:

VCP:
edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY
47.193128032700002
-122.296696763

Z o~ w

61899847

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

Not reported

4/10/2000
3/7/2002
SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY
TOXICS
ISIS
61899847
1258
NFA-VCP Review
2002-03-07

Not reported

WA

98371

PIERCE COUNTY
Not reported
61899847

Not reported

Y

Not reported
NFA-VCP Review
03/07/2002

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L45 SOUND TRANSIT CAPPS PROPERTY UST U003765748
North 224 W STEWART AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.230 mi.
1216 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster L
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 61899847
Site ID: 566587
Actual: Lat Deg: 47
48 ft. Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 35.26091772000882
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 48.108346799999708
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2063985000
Tank ID: 566590
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 1/1/1900
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Closure in Process
TankSystem Status Change Date:2/26/2001
Tank Status: Closure in Process
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 4/26/2001
Tag Number: Not reported
M46 CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL LUST UO003353736
ENE 115 2ND ST SE USsT N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98372
0.232 mi.
1223 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster M
Relative: LUST:
Higher edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 983710172
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
51ft. edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 21357393
Facility ID: 2
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL (Continued)

Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

591578

Ground Water

Not reported

5/21/2002

5/21/2002

SOUTHWEST

47.1912181038 / -122.291904549

WA

983710172
PIERCE

Not reported
21357393

2

Cleanup Started
591578

Soil

Not reported
5/21/2002
5/21/2002
SOUTHWEST
47.1912181038 / -122.291904549

21357393

2

47

11
28.385173679989748
-122

17
30.856376399980263
Not reported
2068458881

30348

2

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date:
Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:
Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:
Pipe Construction:

1/1/0001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003353736
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CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL (Continued) U003353736
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 30424
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
M47 CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL RCRA-CESQG 1001490246
ENE 115 2ND ST SE FINDS WADO027392810
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 CSCSL
0.232 mi. ALLSITES
1223 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster M VCP
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/23/1996
Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL
thfuak Facility address: 115 2ND ST SE
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
WADO027392810

PO BOX 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
DAVID E CORNFORTH

PO BOX 537

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0172
us

(253)845-8881

Not reported

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL (Continued) 1001490246

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/31/1996

Facility name:
Classification:

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 01/01/1995

Facility name:
Classification:

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency:01/01/1994

Facility name:
Classification:

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/1993

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

110005317291

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL (Continued) 1001490246

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

21357393

Southwest
47.191218103799 / -122.2919045489
Not reported

Not reported

5682

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Halogenated Organics
C

Not reported

Cc

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

21357393

Southwest
47.191218103799 / -122.2919045489
Not reported

Not reported

5682

Cleanup Started

Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
Cc

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

21357393

Southwest

47.191218103799 / -122.2919045489
Not reported

Not reported

5682

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Petroleum-Other
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CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL (Continued)

Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 21357393
Latitude: 47.191218103799997
Longitude: -122.29190454899999

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

21357393

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc Main Facil
47.191218103799997
-122.29190454899999

g N ©
z ©

21357393

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO027392810

1/31/1990

7122/1994

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

21357393

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

Not reported

5/13/1996

3/22/2000

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

21357393

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites

A

SW0398

3/12/2002

Not reported

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc Main Facil
TOXICS

ISIS

21357393
LUST
LUST Facility

1001490246
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CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC MAIN FACIL (Continued) 1001490246
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: 2
Interaction Start Date: 5/21/2002
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98372
edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 21357393
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
N48 VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER RCRA-SQG 1010788288
SE 611 S MERIDIAN AVE WAHO000030774
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.237 mi.
1250 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/02/2010
Facility name: VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER
/Z«éltfuali Facility address: 611 S MERIDIAN AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

WAH000030774

10801 MAIN ST STE 100

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

DARREN BLOCH

10801 MAIN ST STE 100

BELLEVUE, WA 98004

us

(425) 451-3360

Not reported

10

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

THIRD AVENUE LLC
10801 MAIN ST STE 100
BELLEVUE, 98004

us

(425)451-3360

Private
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VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Owner
11/04/2008
Not reported

BLOCH PROPERTIES LLC
10801 MAIN ST STE 100
BELLEVUE, WA 98004

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/29/1995

Not reported

DARREN BLOCH

10801 MAIN ST STE 100
BELLEVUE, 98004

us

(425)451-3360

Private

Operator

09/29/1995

Not reported

BLOCH PROPERTIES LLC
10801 MAIN ST STE 100
BELLEVUE, WA 98004

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

09/29/1995

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/05/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER

Small Quantity Generator

1010788288
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VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued) 1010788288
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
FO05, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
N49 VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER FINDS 1011407613
SE 611 S MERIDIAN AVE ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.237 mi.
1250 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster N
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110035437382
Actual:
45 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 7852264
Latitude: 47.187100000000001
Longitude: -122.293497
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 7852264
Facility Name: Village Fair Shopping Center

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

47.187100000000001
-122.293497

99

99

8

Not reported

7852264

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
A

WAHO000030774

4/4/2007

Not reported

Not reported
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VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued) 1011407613
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
N50 VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER MANIFEST S109053315
SE 611 S MERIDIAN AVE DRYCLEANERS N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.237 mi.
1250 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster N
Relative: WA MANIFEST:
Lower Facility Site ID Number: 7852264
SWC Desc: Not reported
Actual: FWC Desc: Not reported
45 ft. Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
EPA ID: WAH000030774
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 601753680
NAICS CD: 812320
BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR: (425)451-3360
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/4/2008
LAND ORG NAME:

Third Avenue LLC

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

Community Shopping Center
Bloch Properties LLC
10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
Third Avenue LLC

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued)

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Private

Not reported

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

Not reported

Private

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360
9/29/1995

Darren Bloch

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

Not reported

Kimberly Seely

1001 Pacific Ave Ste 400
Tacoma, WA 98402
UNITED STATES
(253)779-4000
kseely@goodsteinlaw.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 7852264

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: F002

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False

S$109053315
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued)

Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

WAHO000030774

Not reported
601753680

812320

Community Shopping Center
Bloch Properties LLC
10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
Third Avenue LLC
Private

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360
11/4/2008

Third Avenue LLC
Private

Not reported

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

Not reported

Private

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360
9/29/1995

Darren Bloch

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

Not reported

Kimberly Seely

1001 Pacific Ave Ste 400
Tacoma, WA 98402
UNITED STATES
(253)779-4000
kseely@goodsteinlaw.com

S$109053315

TC3149450.2s Page 134



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued)

GEN STATUS CD: MQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: True

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 7852264

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAHO000030774

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601753680

NAICS CD: 525930

BUSINESS TYPE: Community Shopping Center
MAIL NAME: Bloch Properties LLC

MAIL ADDR LINE1: 10801 Main St Ste 100

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: Bellevue, WA 98004

MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Bloch Properties LLC

S$109053315
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued)

LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

Private

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360
9/29/1995

Bloch Properties LLC
Private

Not reported

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

Bloch Properties LLC
Private

10801 Main St Ste 100
Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/29/95

SITE CONTACT NAME:

Darren Bloch

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 10801 Main St Ste 100

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (425)451-3360

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

Not reported
Kimberly Seely

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 1001 Pacific Ave Ste 400
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Tacoma, WA 98402

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)779-4000

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

kseely@goodsteinlaw.com
MQG

False

False

True

False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

False
False
Not reported
False
False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
DRYCLEANERS:

EPA Id: WAH000030774

FS ld: 7852264

Tax Reg Nbr: 601753680

Business Type:

Fed Waste Code Desc:
State Waste Code Desc:
Mail Name:

Community Shopping Center
Not reported

Not reported

Bloch Properties LLC

S$109053315
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued)

Mail Linel:

Mail Line2:

Mail City,St,Zip:

Mail Country:

Legal Org Name:

Legal Person First Name:
Legal Person Middle Init:
Legal Person Last Name:
Legal Linel:

Legal Line2:

Legal City,St,Zip:

Legal Country:

Legal Phone Nbr:

Legal Effective Date:
Legal Organization Type:
Land Org Name:

Land Person First Name:
Land Person Middle Init:
Land Person Last Name:
Land Linel:

Land Line2:

Land City,St,Zip:

Land Country:

Land Phone Nbr:

Land Organization Type:
Operator Org Name:

Operator Person First Name:

Operator Person Middle Init:

Operator Person Last Name:

Operator Linel:
Operator Line2:
Operator City,St,Zip:
Operator Country:
Operator Phone Nbr:
Operator Effective Date:

Operator Organization Type:

Site Contact First Name:
Site Contact Middle Init:
Site Contact Last Name:
Site Contact Linel:

Site Contact Line2:

Site Contact City,St,Zip:
Site Contact Country:
Site Contact Phone Nbr:
Site Contact Email:

Form Contact First Name:
Form Contact Middle Init:
Form Contact Last Name:
Form Contact Linel:
Form Contact Line2:
Form Contact City,St,Zip:
Form Contact Country:
Form Contact Phone Nbr:
Form Contact Email:

Gen Status Cd:

Monthly Generation:
Batch Generation:

10801 Main St Ste 100
Not reported

Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
Third Avenue LLC

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10801 Main St Ste 100
Not reported

Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360
11/4/2008

Private

Third Avenue LLC

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10801 Main St Ste 100
Not reported

Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

Private

Not reported

Darren

Not reported

Bloch

10801 Main St Ste 100
Not reported

Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360
9/29/1995

Private

Darren

Not reported

Bloch

10801 Main St Ste 100
Not reported

Bellevue, WA 98004
UNITED STATES
(425)451-3360

Not reported

Kimberly

Not reported

Seely

1001 Pacific Ave Ste 400
Not reported

Tacoma, WA 98402
UNITED STATES
(253)779-4000
kseely@goodsteinlaw.com
XQG

False

False

S$109053315
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VILLAGE FAIR SHOPPING CENTER (Continued) S109053315
One Time Generation: False
Transports Own Waste: False
Transports Others Waste: False
Recycler Onsite: False
Transfer Facility: False
Pbr: False
Thbg: False
Mixed Radioactive: False
Importer: False
Tsdr Facility: False
Immediate Recycler: False
Gen Dang Fuel: False
Gen Market To Burner: False
Gen Other Marketers: False
Utility Boiler Burner: False
Industry Boiler Burner: False
Furnace Burner: False
Smelter Deferral: False
Small Qty Exemption: False
Other Exemption: Not reported
UW Battery Gen: False
UW Thermostats Gen: False
UW Mercury Gen: False
UW Lamps Gen: False
UW Battery Accum: False
UW Thermostats Accum: False
UW Mercury Accum: False
UW Lamps Accum: False
UW Destination Facility: False
Off Spec Utility Boiler: False
Off Spec Industry Boiler: False
Off Spec Furnace: False
Used Oil Transporter: False
Used Oil Transfer Facility: False
Used Oil Processor: False
Used Oil Rerefiner: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Directs Shipments: False
Used Oil Fuel Marketer Meets Specs: False
Comments: Not reported
51 TAYLOR MADE PRINTING FINDS 1011932405
North 217 W STEWART ALLSITES N/A
1/8-1/4 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.238 mi.
1258 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110037547508
Actual:
47 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TAYLOR MADE PRINTING (Continued) 1011932405
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 7824351
Latitude: 47.193333000000003
Longitude: -122.296645
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 7824351
Facility Name: TAYLOR MADE PRINTING
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.193333000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.296645
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 7824351
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LSC
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Local Source Control
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 8/15/2008
Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
52 WASHINGTON SALES SURPLUS ALLSITES U003352757
NNW 308 W STUART UST N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372
0.256 mi.
1349 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 48121591
Latitude: 47.193311999999999
Actual: Longitude: -122.29910099999999
47 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 48121591
Facility Name: WASHINGTON SALES SURPLUS

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

47.193311999999999
-122.29910099999999
4

13

5

N

48121591

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
|

101874

1/12/1993

3/22/2000

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WASHINGTON SALES SURPLUS (Continued) u003352757
UST:

Facility ID: 48121591

Site ID: 101874

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 11

Lat Sec: 35.923199999995745

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 17

Long Sec: 56.76359999997544

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number: Not reported

Tank ID: 43214

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Material: Not reported

Tank Construction: Not reported

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Pipe Material: Not reported

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported
53 DELUXE DRY CLEANERS RCRA-NonGen 1000145912
NE 111 STEWART AVE E FINDS WADO027391226
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 ALLSITES
0.259 mi. Inactive Drycleaners
1366 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/11/2003

Facility name: DELUXE DRY CLEANERS
é«gtfuali Facility address: 111 STEWART AVE E

t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
WADO027391226

105 5TH ST NE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372-3080
JACK A ANDERSON

105 5TH ST NE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372-3080
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DELUXE DRY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000145912
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (253)759-3501
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JACK ANDERSON

Owner/operator address: 105 5TH ST NE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 09/05/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996
Facility name: DELUXE DRY CLEANERS
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1994

Facility name: DELUXE DRY CLEANERS
Site name: DELUXE DRY CLEANERS/MAHAFFIES
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1993

Facility name: DELUXE DRY CLEANERS
Site name: MAHAFFIES INC/DELUXE CLEANERS
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110000827810
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DELUXE DRY CLEANERS (Continued) 1000145912

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 6151884
Latitude: 47.192889999999998
Longitude: -122.29315

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

6151884

Deluxe Dry Cleaners
47.192889999999998
-122.29315

99

99

99

N

6151884

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD027391226

5/22/1987

6/2/1995

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

6151884

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
|

Federal Program Indentifier: WADO027391226

Interaction Start Date: 1/1/1993

Interaction End Date: 12/31/1993

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: HWPPRT
Inactive Drycleaners:

EPA I: WADO027391226

FS ld: 13527

Facility ID: WADO027391226
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DELUXE DRY CLEANERS (Continued)

NAICS Code:

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINE2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINEZ1:

LAND LINEZ2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
OPERATOR LINE1:
OPERATOR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY:
OPERATOR STATE:
OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:
SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1:

SITE CONTACT LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1000145912
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

DELUXE DRY CLEANERS (Continued)

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:

IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:

GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:

SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:

UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:
OFF SPEC FURNACE:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1000145912

TC3149450.2s Page 144



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
54 CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC RCRA-NonGen 1005906264
ENE 107 3RD ST SE FINDS WAHO000018507
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 CSCSsL
0.273 mi. ALLSITES
1439 ft. VCP
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 01/21/2004
Facility name: CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC

égtfuali Facility address: 107 3RD ST SE

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
WAH000018507

400 VALLEY AVE NE
PO BOX 537
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
JEFFREY KASPAR
400 VALLEY AVE NE PO BOX 537
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
us

(425)427-0061

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

CORNFORTH-CAMPBELL MOTORS INC
400 VALLEY AVE NE PO BOX 537
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

12/31/2003

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC
Not a generator, verified
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC (Continued) 1005906264

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110012557740

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:
Contaminant Nam
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

56415898
Southwest
47.191387274299 / -122.291004109
Not reported
Not reported
1194
Cleanup Started
Not reported
e: Halogenated Organics
C
Not reported
C
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Southwest

56415898

47.191387274299998

-122.291004109

56415898

Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
47.191387274299998

| Degrees: -122.291004109

<o ~Nw

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

56415898

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CORNFORTH CAMPBELL MOTORS INC (Continued) 1005906264
Federal Program Indentifier: SW0397
Interaction Start Date: 3/12/2002
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: Cornforth Campbell Motors Inc
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 56415898
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WAH000018507
Interaction Start Date: 6/17/2002
Interaction End Date: 12/31/2003
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98372
edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 56415898
VCP Status: VCP
VCP: Not reported
Ecology Status: Cleanup Started
NFA Type: Cleanup Started
Date NFA: Cleanup Started
Rank: Cleanup Started
55 CITY OF PUYALLUP RIGHT OF WAY CSCSL S110625546
ENE 120 2ND ST NE ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372
0.274 mi.
1446 ft.
Relative: CSCSL:
Higher Facility ID: 13122
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.192425700515 / -122.2924779767
53 ft. Brownfield Status:

Not reported
Not reported
11503

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Non-Halogenated Solvents
Ground Water: S

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: S

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
Facility ID: 13122
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF PUYALLUP RIGHT OF WAY (Continued) S110625546
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.192425700515 / -122.2924779767
Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 11503
Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Gasoline
Ground Water: S
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: S
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 13122
Latitude: 47.192425700515997
Longitude: -122.292477976751
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 13122
Facility Name: City of Puyallup Right of Way
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.192425700500003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.292477977
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 0
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Not reported
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 13122
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 8/17/2010
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: City of Puyallup Right of Way
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
56 PUYALLUP HIGH SCHOOL E CAMPUS PH 1 ALLSITES S110039202
WNW 105 7TH ST NW N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.285 mi.
1505 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 11606
Latitude: 47.190600000000003
Actual: Longitude: -122.30200000000001
45 ft. 11606

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

PUYALLUP HIGH SCHOOL E CAMPUS PH 1
47.190600000000003

-122.30200000000001

0

99
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP HIGH SCHOOL E CAMPUS PH 1 (Continued) S110039202
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 0
Location Verified Code: Not reported
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 11606
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: CONSTGP
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Construction SW GP
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WARO010637
Interaction Start Date: 6/2/2008
Interaction End Date: 10/24/2009
prgm_facil: PUYALLUP HIGH SCHOOL E CAMPUS PH 1
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL
cur_sys_nm: PARIS
57 HINSHAWS HONDA PUYALLUP FINDS 1007078112
NNW 405 STEWART W ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 UST
0.288 mi.
1520 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015547960
Actual:
47 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 5317442
Latitude: 47.193401999999999
Longitude: -122.299751

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

5317442

HINSHAWS HONDA PUYALLUP
47.193401999999999
-122.299751

4

99

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

N

5317442

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
|

2345

6/8/1998

3/22/2000

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HINSHAWS HONDA PUYALLUP (Continued) 1007078112
UST:
Facility ID: 5317442
Site ID: 2345
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 36.247199999996269
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 59.103600000001961
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2068484501
Tank ID: 11578
Tank Name: #1
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Steel
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
58 NORMAN LEHMAN 4TH AVE FINDS 1007073143
NNE 143 4TH AVE NW ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.289 mi.
1527 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110015497755
Actual:
48 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NORMAN LEHMAN 4TH AVE (Continued) 1007073143
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 28968167
Latitude: 47.193542000000001
Longitude: -122.29522
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 28968167
Facility Name: NORMAN LEHMAN 4TH AVE
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.193542000000001
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29522
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 6
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 28968167
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 12685
Interaction Start Date: 6/8/1998
Interaction End Date: 3/22/2000
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
59 JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO CSCSL  U003353523
NW 625 3RD AVE NW ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 LUST
0.298 mi. UsT
1572 ft. ICR
Relative: CSCsL:
Equal Facility ID: 73347493
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.193350000000 / -122.30174
46 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
10321

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 73347493

Latitude:

Longitude: -122.30174

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

47.193350000000002

73347493

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO
47.193350000000002
-122.30174
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO (Continued)

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 73347493
Facility ID: 12599

<o b

73347493
LUST

LUST Facility
A

12599
11/17/1994
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

73347493

USsT

Underground Storage Tank
A

12599

3/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

73347493

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO000711531

8/18/1980

12/31/1998

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

73347493

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
|

CRK000022390

1/1/1989

71411776

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

U003353523
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO (Continued)

Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:

Awaiting Cleanup

5508

Soll

JOHNSON FUEL OIL COMPANY
11/17/1994

12/13/2007

SOUTHWEST
47.19335/-122.30174

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
73347493

12599

Awaiting Cleanup
5508

Ground Water
JOHNSON FUEL OIL COMPANY
11/17/1994
12/20/1994
SOUTHWEST
47.19335/-122.30174

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
73347493

12599

Awaiting Cleanup
5508

Ground Water
JOHNSON FUEL OIL COMPANY
11/17/1994
12/13/2007
SOUTHWEST
47.19335/-122.30174

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
73347493

12599

Awaiting Cleanup
5508

Soll

JOHNSON FUEL OIL COMPANY
11/17/1994
12/20/1994
SOUTHWEST
47.19335/-122.30174

WA
98371
PIERCE

U003353523
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO (Continued) U003353523
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 73347493
Facility ID: 12599
Facility Status: Monitoring
Release ID: 5508
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: JOHNSON FUEL OIL COMPANY
Release Noatification Date: 11/17/1994
Release Status Date: 10/4/2001
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:

edr_fzip:

edr_fenty:

edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Release ID:

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Natification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

47.19335/-122.30174

WA

98371

PIERCE

Not reported
73347493

12599

Monitoring

5508

Ground Water
JOHNSON FUEL OIL COMPANY
11/17/1994

10/4/2001
SOUTHWEST
47.19335/-122.30174

73347493

12599

47

11
36.060000000008472
-122

18
6.2639999999828433
Not reported
2068453900

26133

3

6/1/1976

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

Suction System Tank Check Valve
None

None

Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported
None

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
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Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO (Continued)

Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: None

Tank Primary Release Detection: Weekly Manual Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Every 3 Years (suction tank check valve)
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank ID: 26286

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 5/1/1986

Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Suction System Tank Check Valve
Tank Spill Prevention: None

Tank Overfill Prevention: None

Tank Material: Coated Steel

Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Sacrificial Anode

Pipe Material: Not reported

Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: None

Tank Primary Release Detection: Weekly Manual Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Every 3 Years (suction tank check valve)
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank ID: 26376

Tank Name: 4

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Exempt

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Exempt

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Not reported

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

U003353523
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MAP FINDINGS
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO (Continued)

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:

Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:
TankSystem Status Change Date:
Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:
Waste Management:
Region:
Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:
County Code:
Contact:
Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

26463

2

5/1/1986

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

8/26/1996

Removed

1/1/0001

1/1/0001

Suction System Tank Check Valve
None

None

Coated Steel

Single Wall Tank

Not reported

Sacrificial Anode

Not reported

Single Wall Pipe

Not reported

Not reported

None

Weekly Manual Gauging
Not reported

Every 3 Years (suction tank check valve)
8/6/1996

Not reported

12/28/94

Petroleum products
Soil

Drum

South Western
Interim cleanup report
93-41

27

Not reported

Not reported

10/04/01
Petroleum products
Groundwater, Soil
Tank

South Western

U003353523
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

JOHNSON FUEL OIL CO (Continued)

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

U003353523

Interim cleanup report

98-41

27

Not reported

Ground Water Monitoring Activities Summary - August 2001

01/31/01

Petroleum products

Soil

Tank

South Western

Final cleanup report

98-33

27

Not reported

Summary of Additional Site Assessment Activities

08/03/01

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

South Western

Interim cleanup report

98-39

27

Not reported

Summary of Well Installation and Monitoring

12/09/02

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

South Western

Interim cleanup report

98-55

27

Not reported

Summary Ground Water Monitoring - September 2002

05/31/02

Petroleum products

Groundwater, Soil

Tank

South Western

Interim cleanup report

98-49

27

Not reported

Summary of Ground Water Monitoring Activities - April 2002
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
60 RONALD REED LUST U003354121
SSE 708 S MERIDIAN ST N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.300 mi.
1583 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 983716913
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
45 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 5654525
Facility ID: 3346
Facility Status: Reported Cleaned Up
Release ID: 1158
Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:

SHELL TEXACO STATION
10/24/1988

11/11/1993

SOUTHWEST
47.18545/-122.29381

WA

983716913

PIERCE

Not reported

5654525

3346

Cleanup Started

1158

Soil

SHELL TEXACO STATION
10/24/1988
10/24/1988
SOUTHWEST
47.18545 / -122.29381

WA

983716913

PIERCE

Not reported

5654525

3346

Reported Cleaned Up
1158

Ground Water

SHELL TEXACO STATION
10/24/1988
11/11/1993
SOUTHWEST
47.18545/ -122.29381

WA

983716913
PIERCE

Not reported
5654525

3346

Cleanup Started
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RONALD REED (Continued) U003354121
Release ID: 1158
Affected Media: Ground Water
Alternate Name: SHELL TEXACO STATION
Release Notification Date: 10/24/1988
Release Status Date: 10/24/1988
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST
Lat/Long: 47.18545 [ -122.29381
61 GRACIELLAS EUROPEAN DESIGN ALLSITES U003984532
NE 305 E STEWART AVE UST N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372
0.303 mi.
1600 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 5242747
Latitude: 47.192512000000001
Actual: Longitude: -122.291263
52 ft. 5242747

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

GRACIELLAS EUROPEAN DESIGN
47.192512000000001

-122.291263

99

99

8

N

5242747

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 12/30/2004
Interaction End Date: 1/24/2007
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

UST:
Facility ID: 5242747
Site ID: 619082
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec: 33.043200000002457
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec: 28.546800000002577
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2538486986
Tank ID: 618672
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 1/1/0001
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GRACIELLAS EUROPEAN DESIGN (Continued)
TankSystem Status Change Date:3/10/2005

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
3/10/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/30/2004
Not reported

618673

2

1/1/0001

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:3/10/2005

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:

Removed
1/1/0001
3/10/2005
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/30/2004
Not reported

618674

3

1/1/0001

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

U003984532
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GRACIELLAS EUROPEAN DESIGN (Continued) U003984532
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:3/10/2005
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 3/10/2005
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 11/30/2004
Tag Number: Not reported
62 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH RCRA-NonGen 1000149230
ESE 515 3RD ST SE FINDS WAD988467379
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 ALLSITES
0.307 mi. MANIFEST
1619 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/11/2010
Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH
ﬁ\;itfuak Facility address: 515 3RD ST SE
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
WAD988467379

501 7TH AVE SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372

BRUCE A THOMAS

501 7TH AVE. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372

us

(253) 841-8763
THOMASBA@PUYALLUP.K12.WA.US
10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, 98371

us

(253)841-1301

District

Operator

09/18/1996

Not reported
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Direction
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued)

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

District

Owner

02/26/1989

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

District

Operator

09/18/1996

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, 98371

us

(253)841-1301

District

Owner

02/26/1989

Not reported

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/03/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH

Not a generator, verified

12/31/2007

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH

Not a generator, verified

1000149230
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued) 1000149230

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110005349676

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 48677158
Latitude: 47.187550000000002
Longitude: -122.29109
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 48677158
Facility Name: Puyallup School Dist 003 Kalles Jr High
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.187550000000002
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29109
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 48677158
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

Federal Program Indentifier: WAD988467379
Interaction Start Date: 5/4/1989
Interaction End Date: 12/31/2004
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 48677158
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWOTHER

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Haz Waste Management Activity
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued) 1000149230
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WAD988467379
Interaction Start Date: 12/31/2004
Interaction End Date: 12/31/2005
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 48677158
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WAD988467379
Interaction Start Date: 12/31/2005
Interaction End Date: 12/31/2006
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 48677158
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWOTHER
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Haz Waste Management Activity
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: WAD988467379
Interaction Start Date: 12/31/2006
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 48677158
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False

TC3149450.2s Page 164



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued)

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINE2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:

WAD988467379

Not reported
600200040

611110

school

Puyallup School Dist
PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
2/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist
District

Not reported

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
9/18/1996

Bruce A Thomas

PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

1000149230
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued)

TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 48677158

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988467379
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 611110

BUSINESS TYPE: school

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 501 7th Ave SE

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98372
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist
LEGAL ORG TYPE: District

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1: PO Box 370

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/26/1989

LAND ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist

1000149230
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued)

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

9/18/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES

1000149230

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us

GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 48677158

SWC Desc: WLO02

FWC Desc: D001 D003 D007

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued)

Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

WAD988467379

Not reported

600200040

61111

school

Puyallup School Dist

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

2/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

9/18/1996

Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us

1000149230
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued)

GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: No
BATCH GENERATION: Yes
ONE TIME GENERATION: No

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No

RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: No

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No

USED OIL PROCESSOR: No

USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No
Facility Site ID Number: 48677158

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988467379

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 61111

BUSINESS TYPE: school

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: PO Box 370

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist

1000149230
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued) 1000149230

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

2/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

9/18/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

48677158

WL02

D001 D003 D007
Not reported

Not reported
False

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued)

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

WAD988467379

Not reported

600200040

61111

school

Puyallup School Dist

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

2/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

09/18/96

Bruce A Thomas

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763

1000149230
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 KALLES JR HIGH (Continued) 1000149230

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us

FORM CONTACT NAME: Bruce A Thomas

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 323 12th Street NW

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)841-8763

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us

GEN STATUS CD: XQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: False

BATCH GENERATION: False

ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional WA MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.

063 KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT RCRA-LQG 1007265481
NNE 402 N MERIDIAN CSCSL  WAH000020826
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.308 mi.
1626 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster O
Relative: RCRA-LQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
Actual: Facility address: 402 N MERIDIAN
49 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98371

EPA ID: WAH000020826

Contact: VICTOR YOUNG

Contact address: Not reported

Not reported

Contact country: Not reported

Contact telephone: (253) 752-0981

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 10

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during any

calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any

residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous

waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less

of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

100 kg of that material at any time

MARIAN YOUNG

4521 7TH ST SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98374
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

MARIAN YOUNG

4521 7TH ST SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98374
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

05/14/2003

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/01/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

CSCSL:
Facility ID: 5461558
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.193971738899 / -122.294126886

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid: 5364
Site Status:

Not reported
Not reported

Cleanup Started

PSI?: Not reported

1007265481
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT (Continued)

Contaminant Name:

Non-Halogenated Solvents

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest

Facility ID: 5461558

Region: Southwest

Lat/Long: 47.193971738899 / -122.294126886

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
5364

1007265481

Site Status: Cleanup Started
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 5461558
Latitude: 47.193971738899997
Longitude: -122.294126886
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 5461558
Facility Name: KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

47.193971738899997
-122.294126886

ZooN

5461558

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

618884

5/7/2003

11/13/2003

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

5461558

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAH000020826

5/13/2003

12/31/2003
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT (Continued) 1007265481
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 5461558
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: VOLCLNST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Voluntary Cleanup Sites
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: SW0922
Interaction Start Date: 12/11/2007
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
064 KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT LUST S105964739
NNE 402 N MERIDIAN N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.308 mi.
1626 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster O
Relative: LUST:
Higher edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
49 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 5461558
Facility ID: 618884
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 591722

Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Ground Water

KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
7/30/2003

7/29/2003

SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.1939717389 / -122.294126886
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 5461558

Facility ID: 618884

Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup

Release ID: 591722

Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name: KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
Release Notification Date: 7/30/2003

Release Status Date: 7/29/2003

Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.1939717389 / -122.294126886
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 5461558
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT (Continued) S105964739
Facility ID: 618884
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Release ID: 591722
Affected Media: Ground Water
Alternate Name: KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
Release Notification Date: 7/30/2003
Release Status Date: 11/20/2003
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST
Lat/Long: 47.1939717389 / -122.294126886
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 5461558
Facility ID: 618884
Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Release ID: 591722
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: KANPAI JAPANESE RESTAURANT
Release Notification Date: 7/30/2003
Release Status Date: 11/20/2003
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST
Lat/Long: 47.1939717389 / -122.294126886
65 PACIFIC COAST HEMPHILL UNOCAL PUYALLUP ALLSITES S104971978
NNW 504 W STEWART AVE CSCSL NFA N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.308 mi.
1626 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 1344
Latitude: 47.195929999999997
Actual: Longitude: -122.30373
47 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 1344
Facility Name: PACIFIC COAST HEMPHILL UNOCAL PUYALLUP

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

47.195929999999997
-122.30373

99

99

99

Y

1344

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
A

CRK000017150

1/1/1987

Not reported

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

1344

LUST
LUST Facility
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PACIFIC COAST HEMPHILL UNOCAL PUYALL

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

UP (Continued) S104971978

|

1139
8/14/1991
6/1/1995
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

1344

IRAP

Independent Remedial Actn Prg

|

Not reported

9/8/1993

9/8/1993

PACIFIC COAST HEMPHILL UNOCAL PUYALLUP
TOXICS

ISIS

1344

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
A

Not reported

3/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

1344

LSC

Local Source Control
|

Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 3/9/2009

Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010

prgm_facil: Cookseys Auto Repair

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: LSC
CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site 1d: 1344

CS Id: 5018

NFA Type: NFA-IRAP Review

NFA Date: 1993-09-08

Rank: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
66 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS RCRA-CESQG 1000149227
WNW 105 7TH ST SW FINDS WAD988467346
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.309 mi. MANIFEST
1632 ft. NPDES
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency:03/11/2010
Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS

Z\sctfual: Facility address: 105 7TH ST SW

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

WAD988467346

501 7TH AVE. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372

BRUCE A THOMAS

501 7TH AVE. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372

us

(253) 841-8763

THOMASBA@PUYALLUP.K12.WA.US

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, 98371

us

(253)841-1301

District

Operator

09/18/1996

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, 98371

us

(253)841-1301

District

Owner

04/26/1989

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: District

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 09/18/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: District

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 04/26/1989

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/03/2008

Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS

Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS

Classification: Not a generator, verified

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: WSQG

1000149227

Waste name: A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued) 1000149227

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
are available for reporting to BR.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005349649

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 75655734
Latitude: 47.190429999999999
Longitude: -122.30203
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 75655734
Facility Name: Puyallup School Dist 003 Puyallup Sr HS
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.190429999999999
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30203
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 4
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: Y

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 75655734

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: TIER2

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: WAD988467346

Interaction Start Date: 1/1/1989

Interaction End Date: Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR

cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

HS (Continued) 1000149227

HAZWASTE
EPCRA

75655734

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988467346

5/4/1989

12/31/2004

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

75655734

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
|

WAD988467346

12/31/2004

12/31/2005

Not reported

HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

75655734

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
A

WAD988467346

12/31/2005

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number: 75655734

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False

Generator marketing to burner: False

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False

Utility boiler burner: False

Industry boiler burner: False

Industrial Furnace: False

Smelter defferal: False

Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
EPA ID: WAD988467346

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 611110

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

9/18/1996

Bruce A Thomas

PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

1000149227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 75655734

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988467346
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 611110

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist
MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: 501 7th Ave. SE
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98372
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist
LEGAL ORG TYPE: District

1000149227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

9/18/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

75655734
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2009

False

False

False

False

1000149227
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Direction
Distance
Elevation
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

WAD988467346

Not reported

600200040

611110

Not reported

Puyallup School Dist

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

9/18/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us

1000149227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:

USED OIL REREFINER:

Bruce AT

homas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLU

P, WA 98372

UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763

thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us

SQG
True
False
False
False
False
False
False
Not report
False
False
False
False
False

ed

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 75655734

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001 D002 D006 D009
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No
WAD988467346

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:

Not report
60020004
61111

ed
0

1000149227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Not reported

Puyallup School Dist
323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist
District

Not reported

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
9/18/1996

Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

75655734
Not reported

1000149227
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988467346

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 61111

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: 323 12th Street NW

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist

LEGAL ORG TYPE: District

LEGAL ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/26/1989

LAND ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist

LAND ORG TYPE: District

LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported

LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
LAND COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LAND PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

OPERATOR ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: District

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

1000149227
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 PUYALLUP SR HS (Continued)

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

9/18/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

NPDES:
Facility Status: Active
Facility Type: Construction SW GP
Admin Region: Headquarters
Latitude: 47.1906
Longitude: -122.302
Permit ID: WARO010637
Permit Version: 1
Permit Status: Draft
Permit SubStatus: Draft

Ecology Contact: -
WRIA:
Permit Expiration Date: -
Effective Date: -

Puyallup-White

1000149227
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P67 WALTS AUTO CARE CENTERS PUYALLUP ALLSITES S109824322
NNE 433 N MERIDIAN N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.337 mi.
1781 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster P
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 7706
Latitude: 47.194348417245401
Actual: Longitude: -122.293735815494
48 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 7706
Facility Name: Walts Auto Care Centers Puyallup
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.194348417199997
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29373581500001
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 0
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Not reported
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 7706
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LSC
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Local Source Control
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 3/4/2009
Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010
prgm_facil: Walts Auto Care Centers Puyallup
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
P68 UNOCAL #5154 ICR S104487916
NNE 436 N. MERIDIAN N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.340 mi.
1797 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster P
Relative: ICR:
Higher Date Ecology Received Report: 08/03/92
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Actual: Media Contaminated: Groundwater, Soil
48 ft. Tank

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:
Media Contaminated:

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:

Contact:

Report Title:

South Western
Interim cleanup report
92-30

27

Not reported

Not reported

01/13/93

Petroleum products
Soil

Tank

South Western
Final cleanup report
92-41

27

Not reported

Not reported
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Direction
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P69 UNOCAL 5154 ALLSITES U003355622
NNE 436 N MERIDIAN CSCSL NFA N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 UST
0.340 mi.
1797 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster P
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 81264738
Latitude: 47.195168534399997
Actual: Longitude: -122.294089232
48 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 81264738
Facility Name: UNOCAL 5154

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

47.195168534399997
-122.294089232

Zz o~ A

81264738
LUST

LUST Facility
|

8467
8/3/1992
1/26/1996
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

81264738

USsT

Underground Storage Tank
A

8467

3/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

81264738

LSC

Local Source Control
|

Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 2/18/2009

Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010

prgm_facil: MVP Auto Sales

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: LSC
CSCSL NFA:

Facility/Site Id: 81264738

CS ld: 10594

NFA Type: Historic LUST NFA

NFA Date: 1996-01-26

Rank: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL 5154 (Continued) U003355622
UST:

Facility ID: 81264738

Site ID: 8467

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 11

Lat Sec: 42.606723839988945

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 17

Long Sec: 38.721235200016508

UBI: Not reported

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

2068454987

1636

2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

1684

4
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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UNOCAL 5154 (Continued) U003355622

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported

Tank ID: 1800

Tank Name: 1

Install Date: 12/31/1964

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported

Tank Material: Not reported

Tank Construction: Not reported

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported
70 KD AUTO BODY INC RCRA-NonGen 1000103419
ENE 407 MAIN AVE E ALLSITES WAD980987226
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 MANIFEST
0.361 mi.
1906 ft.
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/05/2008

Facility name: KD AUTO BODY INC
Actual: Facility address: 407 MAIN AVE E
53 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98372

EPA ID: WAD980987226

Mailing address: 407 E MAIN AVE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372-3259
Contact: JIM ROBERTS
Contact address: 407 E MAIN AVE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372-3259
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

KD AUTO BODY INC (Continued) 1000103419
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (253)845-1721
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JIM ROBERTS

Owner/operator address: 407 E MAIN AVE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 07/05/1996

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: KD AUTO BODY INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: KD AUTO BODY INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990

Facility name: KD AUTO BODY INC

Site name: K D AUTO BODY INC

Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Violation Status: No violations found
ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 24777985

Latitude: 47.191670000000002

Longitude: -122.28959999999999

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 24777985
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KD AUTO BODY INC (Continued) 1000103419

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

KD Auto Body Inc
47.191670000000002
-122.28959999999999
99

99

99

N

24777985

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD980987226

8/29/1986

12/31/2006

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

24777985

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
|

WAD980987226

12/31/2006

12/31/2008

KD AUTO BODY INC
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

24777985

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
A

WAD980987226

12/31/2008

Not reported

KD AUTO BODY INC
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 24777985
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:

Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
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KD AUTO BODY INC (Continued) 1000103419
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

WAD980987226
Not reported
600517542

811121

Not reported

KD Auto Body Inc
407 E MAIN AVE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372-3259
UNITED STATES
Not reported

Private

1131 22nd St Pinw
Puyallup, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
253-455-5313
1/1/1998

Not reported

Private

Jim Roberts

407 E Main Ave
Puyallup, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721

Not reported

Private

407 E Main
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721
71511996

Jim Roberts

407 E Main
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721

Not reported

Jim Roberts

407 E Main
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721
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KD AUTO BODY INC (Continued)

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: office@kd-autobody.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: FALSE

BATCH GENERATION: FALSE

ONE TIME GENERATION: FALSE

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: FALSE
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: FALSE

RECYCLER ONSITE: FALSE
TRANSFER FACILITY: FALSE
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: FALSE

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE

USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 24777985

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD980987226

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600517542

NAICS CD: 811121

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: KD Auto Body Inc

MAIL ADDR LINE1: 407 E MAIN AVE

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98372-3259
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

1000103419
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KD AUTO BODY INC (Continued)

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Not reported

Private

1131 22nd St PL NW
Puyallup, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
253-455-5313
1/1/1998

Not reported

Private

Jim Roberts

407 E Main Ave
Puyallup, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721

Not reported

Private

407 E Main
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721
07/05/96

Jim Roberts

407 E Main
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721

Not reported

Jim Roberts

407 E Main
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
253-845-1721
office@kd-autobody.com
XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

1000103419
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Q71 GIRARD WOOD PRODUCTS ALLSITES U004120629
WNW 802 E MAIN UST N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 NPDES
0.380 mi.
2007 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster Q
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility 1d: 46515875
Latitude: 47.191360000000003
Actual: Longitude: -122.28411
44 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 46515875
Facility Name: GIRARD WOOD PRODUCTS

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

UST:

47.191360000000003
-122.28411

99

99

99

N

46515875

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WADO009252602

11/2/1988

2/22/1995

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

46515875

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
|

6994

6/8/1998

3/22/2000

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

46515875
INDUSTGP
Industrial SW GP
A

WARO000118
12/24/1992

Not reported

prgm_facil: GIRARD WOOD PRODUCTS
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL

cur_sys_nm: PARIS

Facility ID: 46515875

Site ID: 6994

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 11

Lat Sec: 28.896000000011099

TC3149450.2s Page 199



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

GIRARD WOOD PRODUCTS (Continued)

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

-122

17
2.79599999999391
Not reported
2068450505

40329

1

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Not reported

Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

NPDES:

Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Admin Region:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Permit ID:

Permit Version:
Permit Status:
Permit SubStatus:
Ecology Contact:
WRIA:

Permit Expiration Date:
Effective Date:

Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

Active

Industrial SW GP
Headquarters
47.19136
-122.28411
WARO000118

5

Active

Coverage Issued
Paul Stasch
Puyallup-White
1/1/2015
1/1/2010

u004120629
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Q72 PIERCE CNTY HERALD 822 EPA MAIN RCRA-NonGen 1000354346
WNW 822 E MAIN FINDS WADO035893734
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.390 mi.
2061 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster Q
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/01/1990

Facility name: PIERCE CNTY HERALD 822 EPA MAIN
Actual: Facility address: 822 E MAIN
44 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98371

EPA ID: WADO035893734

Mailing address: PO BOX 517

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0170
Contact: LARRY HUNZIKER
Contact address: PO BOX 517
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0170

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (253)840-8230

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 10

Classification: Non-Generator

Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: PIERCE CNTY FIRE DIST 5
Owner/operator address: PO BOX 517
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 02/01/1990
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005319271

Environmental Interest/Information System
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PIERCE CNTY HERALD 822 EPA MAIN (Continued) 1000354346
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 69396353
Latitude: 47.191679999999998
Longitude: -122.30580999999999
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 69396353
Facility Name: Pierce Cnty Herald 822 EPA Main
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.191679999999998
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30580999999999
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 69396353
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WADO035893734
Interaction Start Date: 11/25/1988
Interaction End Date: 1/31/1990
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
73 WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC RCRA-CESQG 1000403335
SSE 110 9TH AVE SW FINDS WADO071852545
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.401 mi. MANIFEST
2118 ft.
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/03/2010
Facility name: WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
Actual: Facility address: 110 9TH AVE SW
43 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98371

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

WADO071852545
MICHELLE MASCHNER
110 9TH AVE SW

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

Contact country: us
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

EPA Region: 10
Land type: Private
Classification:

Description:

(253) 841-5042
MICHELLE@THEFAIR.COM

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

MICHELLE MASCHNER
PO BOX 430
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

07/08/1996

Not reported

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
110 9TH AVE SW

PUYALLUP, 98371

us

(253)841-5042

Private

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

KENT HOJEM

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, 98371
us

(253)841-5042
Private

Operator
01/01/2005

Not reported

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
PO BOX 430

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

05/02/1996

Not reported

1000403335
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued) 1000403335
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/02/2008
Facility name: WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 02/16/2005
Facility name: WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: WSQG
Waste name: A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
are available for reporting to BR.

Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 04/23/1998
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005326076

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

1000403335

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

PCS (Permit Compliance System) is a computerized management
information system that contains data on National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) permit holding facilities. PCS tracks the
permit, compliance, and enforcement status of NPDES facilities.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 44341394
Latitude: 47.1843
Longitude: -122.29364
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 44341394
Facility Name: Western Washington Fair Assoc
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.1843
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.29364
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 44341394
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: WADO071852545
Interaction Start Date: 5/19/1986

Interaction End Date:

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE

cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 44341394

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 7/12/1989

Interaction End Date:

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 44341394
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D001, D035, D005, FO03, FO05, D039D001 D035 D005 D006 D007 D008 FOO3 FO05
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

1000403335

Waste drum picked up twice a year by Safety Kleen for recycle.Waste

drum picked up twice a year by Safety Kleen for recycle.

Form Comm:

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

WADO071852545
Not reported
275000273
71131
Agricultural Fair

Western Washington Fair Assoc

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES

Western Washington Fair Assoc

Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Western Washington Fair Assoc

Private

Not reported

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/05

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Michelle Maschner
110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
Michelle Maschner
110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc: D001, D035, D005, FO03, FO05, D039
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

44341394
Not reported

1000403335
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:

False
False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

WADO071852545

Not reported
275000273

711310

Agricultural Fair
Western Washington Fair Assoc
110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
Western Washington Fair Assoc
Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Western Washington Fair Assoc
Private

Not reported

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
1/1/2005

Michelle Maschner

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
Michelle Maschner

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

1000403335
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Direction
Distance
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc: D001, D035, D005, F003, FO05, D039
Form Comm:

recycle.
Data Year: 2009
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

44341394
Not reported

1000403335

30 gallon waste drum picked up 3 times a year by Safety Kleen for

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

WADQ71852545
Not reported
275000273
711310
Agricultural Fair

Western Washington Fair Assoc

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES

Western Washington Fair Assoc

Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Western Washington Fair Assoc

Private

Not reported

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
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Direction
Distance
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MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
1/1/2005

Michelle Maschner
110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
Michelle Maschner
110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

44341394
Not reported

1000403335

D001, D035, D005, F003, FO05, D039D001 D035 D005 D006 D007 D008 FO03 FO05
Waste drum picked up twice a year by Safety Kleen for recycle.Waste

drum picked up twice a year by Safety Kleen for recycle.

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
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WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

WADO071852545

Not reported
275000273

71131

Agricultural Fair
Western Washington Fair Assoc
110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
Western Washington Fair Assoc
Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
5/2/1996

Western Washington Fair Assoc
Private

Not reported

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
1/1/2005

Michelle Maschner

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
Michelle Maschner

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
SQG

No

Yes

1000403335
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued) 1000403335
ONE TIME GENERATION: No
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No
RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: No
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No
USED OIL PROCESSOR: No
USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:

44341394

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001, D035, D005, F003, FO05, D039D001 D035 D005 D006 D007 D008 FOO3 FO05

Form Comm: Waste drum picked up twice a year by Safety Kleen for recycle.Waste
drum picked up twice a year by Safety Kleen for recycle.

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE

Generator marketing to burner:

FALSE

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE

Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

WADO071852545

Not reported

275000273

71131

Agricultural Fair

Western Washington Fair Assoc
110 9TH AVE SW

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES

Western Washington Fair Assoc
Private

110 9TH AVE SW
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Database(s) EPA ID Number

WESTERN WASHINGTON FAIR ASSOC (Continued)

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Western Washington Fair Assoc

Private

Not reported

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042

Not reported

Private

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
1/1/2005

Michelle Maschner

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
Michelle Maschner

110 9TH AVE SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-5042
michelle@thefair.com
SQG

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000403335
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
74 SAMS TAQUERIA LUST U003353834
NNE 506 N MERIDIAN AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.408 mi.
2156 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 983718639
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
45 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 59555884
Facility ID: 231
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 592198
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: Sam'’s Taqueria
Release Notification Date: 7/10/2007
Release Status Date: 7/10/2007
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST
Lat/Long: 47.194972 / -122.294111
75 D & K AUTOMOTIVE ALLSITES S109555443
West 901 W PIONEER AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.415 mi.
2189 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 8699345
Latitude: 47.190370999999999
Actual: Longitude: -122.305481
41ft. 8699345

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:

D & K Automotive
47.190370999999999

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.305481
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8

Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 8699345
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LSC

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:
Federal Program Indentifier:

Local Source Control
|
Not reported

Interaction Start Date: 1/12/2009
Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
76 NATIONAL AUTO PARTS EAST MAIN ALLSITES S110123910
ENE 427 E MAIN N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372
0.424 mi.
2236 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 12242
Latitude: 47.192064999999999
Actual: Longitude: -122.28879499999999
53 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 12242
Facility Name: National Auto Parts East Main
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.192064999999999
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.28879499999999
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 0
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Not reported
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 12242
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LSC
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Local Source Control
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 2/9/2009
Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010
prgm_facil: National Auto Parts East Main
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
77 PREMIUM TUNE N LUBE MILTON LUST U003352891
SSE 940 MERDIAN E N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.452 mi.
2384 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
Actual: edr_fenty: PIERCE
43 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 23162448
Facility ID: 102459
Facility Status: Reported Cleaned Up
Release ID: 482924
Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

8/19/1998
1/15/1999
SOUTHWEST

PREMIUM TUNE N’ LUBE

Lat/Long: 47.2482 [ -122.29397
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 23162448

Facility ID: 102459

Facility Status: Cleanup Started

TC3149450.2s Page 215



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PREMIUM TUNE N LUBE MILTON (Continued) U003352891
Release ID: 482924
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: PREMIUM TUNE N’ LUBE
Release Notification Date: 8/19/1998
Release Status Date: 9/9/1998
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST
Lat/Long: 47.2482 [ -122.29397
R78 KIRK CO PUYALLUP RCRA-NonGen 1000266296
East 615 E PIONEER FINDS WADO009482894
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 ALLSITES
0.464 mi.
2451 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster R
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/02/1989
Facility name: KIRK CO PUYALLUP
Actual: Facility address: 615 E PIONEER
53 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98372
EPA ID: WADO009482894
Mailing address: PO BOX 1597
TACOMA, WA 98401-1597
Contact: GENE USSERY
Contact address: PO BOX 1597
TACOMA, WA 98401-1597
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (253)848-8701
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: KIRK CO

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 1597
TACOMA, WA 98401

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 05/02/1989

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KIRK CO PUYALLUP (Continued) 1000266296
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005314775
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 9614334
Latitude: 47.189680000000003
Longitude: -122.28784
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 9614334
Facility Name: Kirk Co Puyallup
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.189680000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.28784
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 9614334
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: WADO009482894
Interaction Start Date: 5/19/1988
Interaction End Date: 5/1/1989
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: TURBOWASTE
79 MATTHEWS PROPERTY FINDS 1007677699
WNW 916 2ND AVE NW ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCSL NFA
0.466 mi. VCP
2460 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110017943975
Actual:
43 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MATTHEWS PROPERTY (Continued) 1007677699

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 5342835
Latitude: 47.192258000000002
Longitude: -122.30800000000001

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

5342835

MATTHEWS PROPERTY
47.192258000000002
-122.30800000000001

Z N

5342835

SCS

State Cleanup Site

|

Not reported

5/15/2003

1/12/2010

MATTHEWS PROPERTY
TOXICS

ISIS

5342835

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

Federal Program Indentifier: SW0983
Interaction Start Date: 9/18/2008
Interaction End Date: 1/12/2010
prgm_facil: MATTHEWS PROPERTY
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d: 5342835
CSld: 2384
NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review
NFA Date: 2010-01-12
Rank: 3
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 5342835
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Y

Ecology Status: Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MATTHEWS PROPERTY (Continued) 1007677699
NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review
Date NFA: 01/12/2010
Rank: 3
R80 PUYALLUP TRANSMISSION ALLSITES S109824169
East 629 E PIONEER N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372
0.472 mi.
2495 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster R
Relative: ALLSITES:
Higher Facility Id: 17987
Latitude: 47.190505521479899
Actual: Longitude: -122.286703519185
53 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 17987
Facility Name: Puyallup Transmission
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.1905055215
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.286703519
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 0
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Not reported
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 17987
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LSC
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Local Source Control
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 2/24/2009
Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010
prgm_facil: Puyallup Transmission
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
S8l KORUM FLEET ALLSITES S109823931
NNE 606 N MERIDIAN N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371
0.473 mi.
2498 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster S
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 13780
Latitude: 47.196737391413599
Actual: Longitude: -122.29431261654101
44 ft. Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 13780
Facility Name: Korum Fleet

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

47.196737391399999
-122.294312617

0

99

8

Not reported

13780
LSC
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KORUM FLEET (Continued) S109823931
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Local Source Control
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: Not reported
Interaction Start Date: 3/2/2009
Interaction End Date: 4/29/2010
prgm_facil: Korum Fleet
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: LSC
82 BLOCK RESIDENCE FINDS 1007457214
WNW 121 10TH ST SW ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCSL NFA
0.473 mi. VCP
2496 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110017783013
Actual:
42 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 4330935
Latitude: 47.191361000000001
Longitude: -122.306111

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id:
CSld:

4330935
3128

4330935

BLOCK RESIDENCE
47.191361000000001
-122.306111

< O ~NN

4330935

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
|

SW0569

4/13/2004

4/20/2004

BLOCK RESIDENCE
TOXICS

ISIS
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BLOCK RESIDENCE (Continued) 1007457214
NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review
NFA Date: 2004-04-20
Rank: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98443
edr_fenty: PIERCE COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 4330935
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Y
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: NFA-VCP Review
Date NFA: 04/20/2004
Rank: Not reported
S83 KIA OF PUYALLUP RCRA-CESQG 1000696923
NNE 615 MERIDIAN STREET NORTH FINDS WAD988505590
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.475 mi. UST
2506 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster S HAZNET
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/02/2004
Facility name: KIA OF PUYALLUP
ﬁftfual: Facility address: 615 MERIDIAN ST N
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

PUYALLUP, WA 983718642
WAD988505590

1400 RIVER RD
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
TOM EVANS

1400 RIVER RD
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
us

(253)286-8000

Not reported

10

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

KIA OF PUYALLUP
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Direction
Distance
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Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

KIA OF PUYALLUP (Continued)

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1400 RIVER RD
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

08/27/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: Yes
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

KIA OF PUYALLUP
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

03/16/1995

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/13/1992

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005374987

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

1000696923
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
KIA OF PUYALLUP (Continued) 1000696923

Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 29185727
Latitude: 47.196859419799999
Longitude: -122.292942677

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:
UST:
Facility ID: 29185727
Site ID: 3528
Lat Deg: 47
Lat Min: 11
Lat Sec:
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 17
Long Sec:
UBI: Not reported

29185727

Kia of Puyallup
47.196859419799999
-122.292942677

g © ©
z ©

29185727

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988505590

4/20/1992

12/31/2003

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

29185727

UST

Underground Storage Tank
|

3528

6/8/1998

3/22/2000

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

48.693911279996769

34.593637199997147
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KIA OF PUYALLUP (Continued) 1000696923
Phone Number: 2068456641
Tank ID: 26819
Tank Name: 2.
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Above Ground Piping
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

29750

1.

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
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KIA OF PUYALLUP (Continued) 1000696923
Tag Number: Not reported
HAZNET:
Year: 1995
Gepaid: WAD988505590
Contact: GLENN SAWYER
Telephone: 2068456641
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 615 N MERIDIAN
Mailing City,St,Zip: PUYALLUP, WA 983718642
Gen County: 99
TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657
TSD County: San Mateo
Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture
Disposal Method: RO1
Tons: 4.7745
Facility County: 99
84 WA 115 CSCSL U003355398
ESE 622 4TH AVE SE ALLSITES N/A
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 LUST
0.482 mi. UST
2547 ft.
Relative: CSCsL:
Higher Facility ID: 58936677
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.188229999999 / -122.28639
50 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 9824
Site Status: Reported Cleaned Up
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: C
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 58936677
Latitude: 47.188229999999997
Longitude: -122.28639
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 58936677
Facility Name: WA 115
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.188229999999997
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.28639

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

<o s

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 58936677
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
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WA 115 (Continued) U003355398
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 7603
Interaction Start Date: 11/22/1989
Interaction End Date: 11/22/1989
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 58936677
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: UST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Underground Storage Tank
Interaction Status: A
Federal Program Indentifier: 7603
Interaction Start Date: 3/20/2000

Interaction End Date:

Not reported

prgm_facil: Not reported

cur_sys_pr: TOXICS

cur_sys_nm: ISIS
LUST:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983723301

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 58936677

Facility ID: 7603

Facility Status: Cleanup Started

Release ID: 3144

Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name: WSNG PUYALLUP ARMORY

Release Notification Date: 11/22/1989

Release Status Date: 11/22/1989

Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.18823 / -122.28639
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983723301

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 58936677

Facility ID: 7603

Facility Status: Reported Cleaned Up
Release ID: 3144

Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Ground Water

WSNG PUYALLUP ARMORY
11/22/1989

11/22/1989

SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.18823 /-122.28639
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 983723301

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 58936677
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA 115 (Continued) U003355398
Facility ID: 7603
Facility Status: Reported Cleaned Up
Release ID: 3144
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: WSNG PUYALLUP ARMORY
Release Notification Date: 11/22/1989
Release Status Date: 11/22/1989
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:

edr_fzip:

edr_fenty:

edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Release ID:

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

47.18823/-122.28639

WA

983723301

PIERCE

Not reported
58936677

7603

Cleanup Started

3144

Ground Water

WSNG PUYALLUP ARMORY
11/22/1989
11/22/1989
SOUTHWEST
47.18823 /-122.28639

58936677

7603

47

11
17.627999999990038
-122

17
11.003999999990128
Not reported
2065938670

22818

WA115-2

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

1/1/0001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
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MAP FINDINGS
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WA 115 (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

22954

WA115-3

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

23090
WA115-1
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003355398

TC3149450.2s Page 228



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WA 115 (Continued) U003355398
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
85 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT RCRA-CESQG 1000149224
WNW 324 9TH ST NW FINDS WAD981765316
1/4-1/2 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.489 mi. MANIFEST
2584 ft.
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/11/2010
Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT
Actual: Facility address: 324 9TH ST NW
45 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98371
EPA ID: WAD981765316

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

501 7TH AVE. SE

PU
BR

YALLUP, WA 98372
UCE A THOMAS

501 7TH AVE. SE

PU
us

YALLUP, WA 98372

(253) 841-8763

THOMASBA@PUYALLUP.K12.WA.US

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from

the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

PU

YALLUP SCHOOL DIST

PO BOX 370

PU
us

YALLUP, 98371

(253)841-1301
District

Owner
04/26/1989
Not reported
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Direction
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued)

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

District

Operator

06/06/1996

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

District

Owner

04/26/1989

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, 98371

us

(253)841-1301

District

Operator

06/06/1996

Not reported

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/04/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

12/31/2007

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT

Not a generator, verified

1000149224
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued) 1000149224

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: WSQG
Waste name: A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes
are available for reporting to BR.

Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005341665

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 10684981
Latitude: 47.193489999999997
Longitude: -122.30549999999999
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 10684981
Facility Name: Puyallup School Dist Maint Dept
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 47.193489999999997
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30549999999999
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 10684981

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWG

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: Hazardous Waste Generator
Interaction Status: |

Federal Program Indentifier: WAD981765316

Interaction Start Date: 2/24/1987

Interaction End Date: 12/31/2004
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued)

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

WA MANIFEST:

Not reported
HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

10684981

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
|

WAD981765316

12/31/2004

12/31/2005

Not reported

HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

10684981

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD981765316

12/31/2005

12/31/2006

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

10684981

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
|

WAD981765316

12/31/2006

12/31/2007

Not reported

HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

10684981

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
A

WAD981765316

12/31/2007

Not reported

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:

10684981
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2010

False

False

1000149224
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued)

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINE2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:

WAD981765316

Not reported
600200040

611110

Not reported
Puyallup School Dist
PO Box 370
302-12th St SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist
District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
6/6/1996

Bruce A Thomas
PO Box 370
302-12th St SE

1000149224
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Direction
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued)

SITE CONTACT ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98372

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)841-8763

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
FORM CONTACT NAME: Bruce A Thomas

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: 302-12th St SE

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98372

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)841-8763

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 10684981

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

1000149224
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued) 1000149224

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINEZ1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

WAD981765316

Not reported
600200040

611110

Not reported

Puyallup School Dist
501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist
District

Not reported

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
6/6/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued)
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 10684981

SWC Desc: WT02 WPCB

FWC Desc: D001 D005 X004 X006 X007
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WAD981765316
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 61111

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 323 12th Street NW
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist
LEGAL ORG TYPE: District

LEGAL ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/26/1989

LAND ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist
LAND ORG TYPE: District

LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported

LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
LAND COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LAND PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301
OPERATOR ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist

1000149224
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued) 1000149224
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: District
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

6/6/1996

Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us

GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: No
BATCH GENERATION: Yes
ONE TIME GENERATION: No
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No
RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: No
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No
USED OIL PROCESSOR: No
USED OIL REREFINER: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number: 10684981
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued)

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD981765316
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 61111

BUSINESS TYPE: School

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

6/6/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

1000149224
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued)

TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 10684981

SWC Desc: WT02 WPCB

FWC Desc: D001 D005 X004 X006 X007
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD981765316
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 61111

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist
MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: 323 12th Street NW
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist
LEGAL ORG TYPE: District

LEGAL ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 4/26/1989

LAND ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist

1000149224
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST MAINT DEPT (Continued) 1000149224

LAND ORG TYPE: District

LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported

LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

LAND COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LAND PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

OPERATOR ORG NAME: Puyallup School Dist

OPERATOR ORG TYPE: District

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: PO Box 370

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (253)841-1301

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/06/96

SITE CONTACT NAME: Bruce A Thomas

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 323 12th Street NW

SITE CONTACT ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)841-8763

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us

FORM CONTACT NAME: Bruce A Thomas

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 323 12th Street NW

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)841-8763

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us

GEN STATUS CD: SQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: False

BATCH GENERATION: False

ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional WA MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
86 PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT RCRA-CESQG 1004793896
WNW 323 12TH ST NW FINDS WAD988467387
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCsL
0.685 mi. ALLSITES
3616 ft. MANIFEST
SPILLS

Relative:
Lower RCRA-CESQG:

Date form received by agency: 03/11/2010
Actual: Facility name: PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT
43 ft. 323 12TH ST NW

Facility address:
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

EPA ID: WAD988467387
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

501 7TH AVE. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372

BRUCE A THOMAS

501 7TH AVE. SE

PUYALLUP, WA 98372

us

(253) 841-8763

THOMASBA@PUYALLUP.K12.WA.US

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, 98371

us

(253)841-1301

District

Owner

04/26/1989

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

District

Operator

09/17/1996

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST
PO BOX 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371

us

Not reported

District

Owner

04/26/1989

Not reported

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST

1004793896
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued) 1004793896
Owner/operator address: PO BOX 370
PUYALLUP, 98371
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (253)841-8763
Legal status: District
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 09/17/1996

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/04/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

12/31/2007
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT
Not a generator, verified

12/31/2005
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT
Not a generator, verified

12/31/2003
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT
Not a generator, verified

WSQG

A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes

are available for reporting to BR.

No violations found

Registry ID: 110005349685
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued) 1004793896

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 1443875
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.194443999999 / -122.307194

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:

Not reported

Not reported

7189

Reported Cleaned Up
Not reported
Petroleum-Other

Not reported

Not reported

Soil: Cc

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest

Facility ID: 1443875

Region: Southwest

Lat/Long: 47.194443999999 / -122.307194

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:

Not reported
Not reported
7039

Site Status: Awaiting Cleanup

PSI?: Not reported

Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

Ground Water: C

Surface Water: Not reported

Soil: C

Sediment: Not reported

Air: Not reported

Bedrock: Not reported

Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:

Facility Id: 1443875

Latitude: 47.194443999999997

Longitude: -122.307194

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

1443875
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued) 1004793896

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Puyallup School Dist 003 Trans Dept
47.194443999999997

-122.307194

99

2

99

N

1443875

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

7770

1/1/1973

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

1443875

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
A

WAD988467387

5/4/1989

Not reported

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

1443875

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
|

WAD988467387

1/1/1993

12/31/1993

Not reported

HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

1443875
LUST

LUST Facility
A

7770
8/13/1993
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

1443875

SCS

State Cleanup Site
A

Not reported
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

1443875

8/23/2007
Not reported

Puyallup School Dist 003 Trans Dept

TOXICS
ISIS

Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
WAD988467387

Not reported
600200040

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

611110

School District
Puyallup School Dist
PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

1004793896
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS.:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Not reported

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
9/17/1996

Bruce A Thomas

PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

PO Box 370

302-2nd St SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

False
False

1443875

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2009

False

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False

1004793896
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

WAD988467387

Not reported
600200040

611110

School District
Puyallup School Dist
501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist
District

Not reported

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
9/17/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763

1004793896
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PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 1443875

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001 D039

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WAD988467387
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 600200040

NAICS CD: 61111

BUSINESS TYPE: School District

MAIL NAME: Puyallup School Dist
MAIL ADDR LINE1: 323 12th Street NW
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

1004793896
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued) 1004793896

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist

District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301

Puyallup School Dist

District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763

9/17/1996

Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Darin W George

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
dwgeorge@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:
Treatment by Generator:

1443875
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2008

False

False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

WAD988467387

Not reported
600200040

61111

School District
Puyallup School Dist
323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist
District

Not reported

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156

UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
9/17/1996

Bruce A Thomas

501 7th Ave. SE
PUYALLUP, WA 98372
UNITED STATES

1004793896
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)841-8763

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
FORM CONTACT NAME: Bruce A Thomas

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 501 7th Ave. SE

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98372

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (253)841-8763

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 1443875

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001 D039

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
EPA ID: WAD988467387

Facility Address 2: Not reported

1004793896
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued)

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

600200040

61111

School District
Puyallup School Dist
323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
4/26/1989

Puyallup School Dist
District

Not reported

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-1301
Puyallup School Dist
District

PO Box 370
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0156
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
09/17/96

Bruce A Thomas

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
Bruce A Thomas

323 12th Street NW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)841-8763
thomasba@puyallup.k12.wa.us
SQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

1004793896

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

False
False
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PUYALLUP SCHOOL DIST 003 TRANS DEPT (Continued) 1004793896
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional WA MANIFEST: detail in the EDR Site Report.
SPILLS:

Facility ID: 549838

Medium: Not reported

Material Desc: PETROLEUM - HYDRAULIC OIL

Material Qty: 30

Material Units: GALLON

Date Received: 8/8/2005

Contact Name: HAMMOND
87 EZ MINI MART FINDS 1007069209
East 924 E MAIN ST CSCSL N/A
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.692 mi. HSL
3656 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Higher

Registry ID: 110015458100
Actual:
51ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 53271341
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.191560000000 / -122.28156

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Not reported

3

6234

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

Cc

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest
53271341
47.191560000000003
-122.28156
53271341
EZ MINI MART
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EZ MINI MART (Continued)

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported

47.191560000000003
-122.28156

4

4

5

Y

53271341

USsST

Underground Storage Tank
|

100764

1/1/1973

7/25/2006

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

53271341
LUST

LUST Facility
A

100764
11/14/1994
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

53271341

SCS

State Cleanup Site
A

Not reported
2/1/1995

Not reported

EZ MINI MART
TOXICS

ISIS

53271341
ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
A

Not reported
5/3/2005

Not reported

Not reported
TOXICS

DMS

1007069209
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EZ MINI MART (Continued) 1007069209
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup
FSID Number: 53271341
Rank: 3
Region: SW
88 MILAM JEEP MAZDA RCRA-CESQG 1004793929
NNW 608 RIVER RD FINDS WAD988472296
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSsCsL
0.759 mi. MANIFEST
4009 ft. FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/05/2006
Facility name: MILAM JEEP MAZDA
Actual: Facility address: 608 RIVER RD
37 ft. PUYALLUP, WA 98371
EPA ID: WAD988472296
Mailing address: PO BOX 428

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0160
GLEN D ZEVENBERGEN
PO BOX 428

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0160
us

(253)845-1766

Not reported

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

GLEN ZEVENBERGEN
PO BOX 428
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/10/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MILAM JEEP MAZDA (Continued)

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

MILAM JEEP MAZDA
MILAM OLDS INC
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

MILAM JEEP MAZDA
MILAM OLDS INC
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110005352386

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:

Clean Up Siteid:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

76361734

Southwest

47.1997 / -122.29866
Not reported

Not reported

10445

Site Status: Reported Cleaned Up
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other

1004793929
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MILAM JEEP MAZDA (Continued)

Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 76361734
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WAD988472296

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 275003859

NAICS CD: 44111

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: Milam Olds Inc

MAIL ADDR LINE1: PO Box 428

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0160
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Milam Olds Inc

LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1: PO Box 428

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0160
LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL PHONE NBR: (253)845-1766

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/10/1996

LAND ORG NAME: Not reported

LAND ORG TYPE: Private

1004793929
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MILAM JEEP MAZDA (Continued) 1004793929
LAND PERSON NAME: Harold D Milam
LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 428

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0160
UNITED STATES
(253)845-1766

Not reported

Private

PO Box 428
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0160
UNITED STATES
(253)845-1766
9/10/1996

Glen D Zevenbergen
PO Box 428
PUYALLUP, WA 98371-0160
UNITED STATES
(253)845-1766

Not reported

Kirk Salisbury

608 RIVER ROAD
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
UNITED STATES
(253)845-1766
kirks@milamauto.com
SQG

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE:

edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 1994

Site Type: Other Ins
Financial Resp Type:  Zurich
Inception Date: 11/1/2010
Expiration Date: 11/1/2011

TC3149450.2s Page 258



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
89 ARCO 5877 RCRA-NonGen 1004794494
South 1502 S MERIDIAN ST FINDS WAD988515219
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSCSsL
0.877 mi. ALLSITES
4630 ft. HSL
USsT
Higher
RCRA-NonGen:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 02/22/2006
71t ARCO 5877

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1502 S MERIDIAN ST
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
WAD988515219

PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
TERESA SANTANA
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
us

(714)670-3958

Not reported

10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

TERESA SANTANA
PO BOX 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

12/31/2005

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

ARCO 5877
Not a generator, verified
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5877 (Continued) 1004794494

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:

Registry ID: 110005381997

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

CSCsSL:
Facility ID: 74439266
Region: Southwest
Lat/Long: 47.177210000000 / -122.29328

Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported

5

3491

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
C

Not reported

S

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

74439266

Southwest

47.177210000000 / -122.29328
Not reported

5

3491

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum Products - unspecified
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5877 (Continued)

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 74439266
Latitude: 47.177210000000002
Longitude: -122.29328

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

74439266

Arco 5877
47.177210000000002
-122.29328

o 00 ©
z ©

74439266

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
|

WAD988515219

1/1/1992

71411776

Not reported

HAZWASTE

EPCRA

74439266

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

101587

4/1/1992

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

74439266

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD988515219

12/4/1992

9/28/2001

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

74439266

SCS

State Cleanup Site
A

Not reported
2/24/2004

Not reported

Arco 5877
TOXICS

ISIS

1004794494
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO 5877 (Continued)

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 74439266
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: HWOTHER

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:

Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported

WAD988515219

3/26/2004
12/31/2005
Not reported
HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Awaiting Cleanup

FSID Number: 74439266
Rank: 5
Region: SW

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

74439266

101587

47

10
37.956000000008316
-122

17
35.807999999984759
6026977510010001
2538403163

12880

4 SUPER

4/1/1992

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
3/4/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Operational

2/29/2012

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Double Wall Tank
Not reported
Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)

Not reported

Haz Waste Management Activity

1004794494
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5877 (Continued)

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Corrosion Resistant
Interstitial Monitoring
Not reported

Not reported
8/6/1996

A0229

3177

2 UNLEAD

4/1/1992

5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
3/4/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Operational

2/29/2012

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Interstitial Monitoring

Not reported

Not reported

8/6/1996

A0229

34345

1 REGULAR

4/1/1992

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
3/4/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:

Operational

2/29/2012

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)

1004794494
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ARCO 5877 (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Corrosion Resistant
Interstitial Monitoring
Not reported

Not reported
8/6/1996

A0229

4211

3 UNLEAD

4/1/1992

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
3/4/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Operational

2/29/2012

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

1004794494

Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0229

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 74439266
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm:
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No

3-2-06 Amended report to withdraw ID # per Ruth see file for email. TW
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5877 (Continued) 1004794494
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

WAD988515219

Not reported
409018414

44711

Gas Station

BP West Coast Products LLC
PO Box 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
BP West Coast Products LLC
Private

PO Box 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714)670-3958
12/30/1992

BP West Coast Products LLC
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6038
ARTESIA, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714)670-3958

Not reported

Private

PO Box 6038
Artesia, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714)670-3958

Not reported

Teresa Santana

PO Box 6038
Artesia, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714)670-3958
santanta@bp.com
Teresa Santana

PO Box 6038
Artesia, CA 90702
UNITED STATES
(714)670-3958
santanta@bp.com
XQG

No

No

No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO 5877 (Continued) 1004794494
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: No
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: No
RECYCLER ONSITE: No
TRANSFER FACILITY: No
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: No
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: No
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: No
USED OIL PROCESSOR: No
USED OIL REREFINER: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No
90 QWEST COMMUNICATIONS W00732 CSCSL U003352992
SSE 130 15TH SE ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 LUST
0.890 mi. UST
4700 ft.
Relative: CSCsL:
Higher Facility ID: 78795964
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.19041 /-122.27443
127 ft. Brownfield Status: Not reported
Rank Status: Not reported
Clean Up Siteid: 10535
Site Status: Reported Cleaned Up
PSI?: Not reported
Contaminant Name: Petroleum-Other
Ground Water: Not reported
Surface Water: Not reported
Soil: C
Sediment: Not reported
Air: Not reported
Bedrock: Not reported
Responsible Unit: Southwest
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 78795964
Latitude: 47.19041
Longitude: -122.27443
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 78795964
Facility Name: QWEST COMMUNICATIONS W00732

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

47.19041
-122.27443

<o s

78795964

USsT

Underground Storage Tank
A

10454

1/1/1966

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

QWEST COMMUNICATIONS W00732 (Continued)

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

U003352992

Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

78795964

TIER2

Emergency/Haz Chem Rpt TIER2
|

Federal Program Indentifier: CRK000021030
Interaction Start Date: 1/1/1989
Interaction End Date: 71411776
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: HAZWASTE
cur_sys_nm: EPCRA
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 78795964
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: |
Federal Program Indentifier: 10454
Interaction Start Date: 4/28/1995
Interaction End Date: 4/28/1995
prgm_facil: Not reported
cur_sys_pr: TOXICS
cur_sys_nm: ISIS

LUST:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98371
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 78795964
Facility ID: 10454
Facility Status: Reported Cleaned Up
Release ID: 347855
Affected Media: Soil
Alternate Name: US WEST PUYALLUP SERVICE CENTER
Release Notification Date: 4/28/1995
Release Status Date: 4/28/1995
Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long: 47.19041 / -122.27443
edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 98371

edr_fenty: PIERCE

edr_zip: Not reported

FS ID: 78795964

Facility ID: 10454

Facility Status: Cleanup Started
Release ID: 347855

Affected Media: Soil

Alternate Name: US WEST PUYALLUP SERVICE CENTER
Release Notification Date: 4/28/1995

Release Status Date: 4/28/1995

Site Response Unit Code: SOUTHWEST

Lat/Long:

47.19041/-122.27443
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS W00732 (Continued) U003352992
UST:

Facility ID: 78795964

Site ID: 10454

Lat Deg: 47

Lat Min: 11

Lat Sec: 25.475999999999885

Long Deg: -122

Long Min: 16

Long Sec: 27.94799999998304

UBI: 6006001390010068

Phone Number: 2066234032

Tank ID: 14510

Tank Name: 1AUTOMOTIVE

Install Date: 1/1/1966

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status: Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Not reported

Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Tank Overfill Prevention: None

Tank Material: Steel

Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Interior Lining

Pipe Material: Steel

Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Suction

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: None

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: Not reported
91 GLASSMAN PROPERTY FINDS 1007453360
WNW 1541 4TH AVE NW CSCsL N/A
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.931 mi. HSL
4915 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower

Registry ID: 110017742825
Actual:
36 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLASSMAN PROPERTY (Continued) 1007453360

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:
Sediment:
Air:
Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

1342017

Southwest
47.195556000000 / -122.3144719999
Not reported

1

3420

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
S

S

C

Not reported

S

Not reported

Southwest

1342017

47.195556000000003
-122.31447199999999

1342017

GLASSMAN PROPERTY
47.195556000000003

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA

-122.31447199999999

< 0N

1342017

SCS

State Cleanup Site

A

Not reported

1/16/2004

Not reported
GLASSMAN PROPERTY
TOXICS

ISIS

1342017

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

SW0684

5/16/2005

Not reported
GLASSMAN PROPERTY
TOXICS

ISIS
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
GLASSMAN PROPERTY (Continued) 1007453360
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 1342017
Rank: 1
Region: SW
92 USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP RCRA-NonGen 1000399532
NNW 925 RIVER RD E FINDS WAD980974893
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 CSsCsL
0.933 mi. ALLSITES
4925 ft. MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA-NonGen:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/29/2010
Facility name: USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP
QthuaI: Facility address: 925 RIVER RD E
5 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

PUYALLUP, WA 98371
WAD980974893

PO BOX 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680
LANITA R STEVENS

PO BOX 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680

us

(312) 606-3769
LRSTEVENS@USG.COM
10

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

USG INTERIORS INC
PO BOX 6721
CHICAGO, 60680
us

(312)606-3769
Private

Operator

09/06/1996

Not reported

USG INTERIORS INC
PO BOX 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

09/06/1996

Not reported

USG INTERIORS INC
PO BOX 6721
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l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

CHICAGO, IL 60680

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 09/06/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: USG INTERIORS INC
Owner/operator address: PO BOX 6721
CHICAGO, 60680
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (312)606-3769
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 09/06/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW: ~ No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 04/11/2008
Facility name: USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 05/13/2003

1000399532
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued) 1000399532

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

110005335379

Environmental Interest/Information System

CSCsSL:
Facility ID:
Region:
Lat/Long:

Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:

Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:
Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

1217

Southwest
47.202309999999 / -122.30731
Not reported

Not reported

3634

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
C

Not reported

R

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

1217

47.202309999999997

-122.30731

1217

USG Interiors Inc Puyallup
47.202309999999997

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.30731
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 4
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: Y
Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 1217
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:
Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

WA MANIFEST:

Facility Site ID Number: 1217

SCS

State Cleanup Site

A

Not reported

1/1/1900

Not reported

USG Interiors Inc Puyallup
TOXICS

ISIS

1217

HWG

Hazardous Waste Generator
|

WAD980974893

7/25/1984

12/31/2007

Not reported

HAZWASTE
TURBOWASTE

1217

HWP

Hazardous Waste Planner
|

WAD980974893

1/1/1992

12/31/1992

Not reported

HAZWASTE

HWPPRT

1217

HWOTHER

Haz Waste Management Activity
A

WAD980974893

12/31/2007

Not reported

Not reported

HAZWASTE

TURBOWASTE

1217

ENFORFNL
Enforcement Final
A

Not reported
3/11/2008

Not reported

Not reported
TOXICS

DMS

1000399532
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D004 Arsenic

Form Comm: No dangerous waste generated in 2010
Data Year: 2010

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:

WAD980974893

Not reported

601022977

327993

Not reported

USG Interiors Inc

PO Box 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES

USG Interiors Inc

Private

PO Box 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769

9/6/1996

USG Interiors Inc

Private

Not reported

PO Box 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769

USG Interiors Inc

Private

PO Box 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES

1000399532
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

OPERATOR PHONE NBR: (312)606-3769
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/6/1996

SITE CONTACT NAME: Lanita R Stevens

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6721

SITE CONTACT ZIP: CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (312)606-3769

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: LRStevens@usg.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Lanita R Stevens
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6721

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Chicago, IL 60680-6721
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (312)606-3769

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: LRStevens@usg.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 1217

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Dangerous Waste was not generated in 2007.
Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE

1000399532
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued) 1000399532

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE
EPA ID: WAD980974893

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601022977

NAICS CD: 327993

BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: USG Interiors Inc

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
USG Interiors Inc
Private

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
9/6/1996

USG Interiors Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769

USG Interiors Inc
Private

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
9/6/1996

Lanita Stevens

125 South Franklin
CHICAGO, IL 60606
UNITED STATES
312-606-4352
LRStevens@usg.com
Lanita Stevens

125 South Franklin
CHICAGO, IL 60606
UNITED STATES
312-606-4352
LRStevens@usg.com
MQG

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE

TC3149450.2s Page 276



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

FALSE
FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 1217

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D004

Form Comm: No Dangerous Waste generated in 2009
Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

WAD980974893

Not reported

601022977

327993

Not reported

USG Interiors Inc

PO Box 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES

USG Interiors Inc

Private

PO Box 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769

9/6/1996

USG Interiors Inc

Private

Not reported

PO Box 6721

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721

1000399532
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769

USG Interiors Inc
Private

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
9/6/1996

Lanita R Stevens

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
LRStevens@usg.com
Lanita R Stevens

PO Box 6721

Chicago, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
LRStevens@usg.com

1000399532

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False
False
False

1217

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2008

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

WAD980974893

Not reported
601022977

327993

Not reported

USG Interiors Inc

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
USG Interiors Inc
Private

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
9/6/1996

USG Interiors Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769

USG Interiors Inc
Private

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
9/6/1996

Lanita Stevens

125 South Franklin
CHICAGO, IL 60606
UNITED STATES
312-606-4352
LRStevens@usg.com
Lanita Stevens

125 South Franklin
CHICAGO, IL 60606
UNITED STATES
312-606-4352
LRStevens@usg.com
XQG

False

False

False

1000399532
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 1217

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Dangerous Waste was not generated in 2007.
Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD980974893
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601022977
NAICS CD: 327993
BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported
MAIL NAME: USG Interiors Inc
MAIL ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6721
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: USG Interiors Inc
LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private

LEGAL ADDR LINE1: PO Box 6721

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

1000399532
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

USG INTERIORS INC PUYALLUP (Continued)

LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

(312)606-3769
9/6/1996

USG Interiors Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769

USG Interiors Inc
Private

PO Box 6721
CHICAGO, IL 60680-6721
UNITED STATES
(312)606-3769
09/06/96

Lanita Stevens

125 South Franklin
CHICAGO, IL 60606
UNITED STATES
312-606-4352
LRStevens@usg.com
Lanita Stevens

125 South Franklin
CHICAGO, IL 60606
UNITED STATES
312-606-4352
LRStevens@usg.com
XQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1000399532
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
93 TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC UST 2748 CSCSL U003353960
ESE 828 13TH SE ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98372 LUST
0.979 mi. UsT
5170 ft. ICR
Relative: CscsL:
Higher Facility ID: 22225453
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.178939999999 / -122.2872299999
59 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

ALLSITES:

Facility Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):

Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Not reported

Not reported
8304

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

22225453

Southwest
47.178939999999 / -122.2872299999
Not reported

Not reported

8305

Reported Cleaned Up
Not reported
Petroleum-Other

Not reported

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

22225453

47.178939999999997

-122.28722999999999

22225453

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC UST 2748
47.178939999999997

-122.28722999999999

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

<o b N

22225453

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

2748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC UST 2748 (Continued)

Interaction Start Date:
Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

1/1/1964
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid): 22225453

Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code: LUST
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description: LUST Facility
Interaction Status: A

Federal Program Indentifier: 2748
Interaction Start Date: 3/8/1994

Interaction End Date:
prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:

Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS
ISIS

WA

983723935

PIERCE

Not reported
22225453

2748

Cleanup Started
395582

Soil

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA
10/31/1996

9/27/1996
SOUTHWEST
47.17894 [ -122.28723

WA

983723935

PIERCE

Not reported
22225453

2748

Reported Cleaned Up
395582

Soil

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA
10/31/1996
10/31/1996
SOUTHWEST
47.17894 | -122.28723

WA

983723935
PIERCE

Not reported
22225453

2748

Awaiting Cleanup
5102

U003353960
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC UST 2748 (Continued) U003353960

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:

edr_fzip:

edr_fenty:

edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Release ID:

Affected Media:

Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:
Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:
Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:
Lat Sec:
Long Deg:
Long Min:
Long Sec:
UBI:
Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Ground Water

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA
3/8/1994

3/8/1994

SOUTHWEST

47.17894 [ -122.28723

WA

983723935

PIERCE

Not reported
22225453

2748

Awaiting Cleanup
5102

Soil

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA
3/8/1994

3/8/1994
SOUTHWEST
47.17894 | -122.28723

22225453

2748

47

10
44.183999999989965
-122

17
14.027999999977965
2780435500010003
2068485049

34016

6

1/1/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC UST 2748 (Continued)

Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

34094

2

1/1/1978

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:7/7/1998

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Other

Other

Not reported
Other
Annual
Other

Not reported
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Annual
8/6/1996
Not reported

34156

4

1/1/1964

1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003353960
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC UST 2748 (Continued)

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

34245

3

1/1/1978
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:7/7/1998

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Other

Other

Not reported
Other
Annual
Other

Not reported
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Other

Not reported
Not reported
Annual
8/6/1996
Not reported

34382

5

1/1/1964

1,101 to 2,000 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003353960
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA INC UST 2748 (Continued) U003353960
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
ICR:
Date Ecology Received Report: 10/31/96
Contaminants Found at Site: Petroleum products
Media Contaminated: Soil
Waste Management: Tank
Region: South Western
Type of Report Ecology Received:  Final cleanup report
Site Register Issue: 94-39
County Code: 27
Contact: Not reported
Report Title: Not reported
94 STOHL PROPERTY FINDS 1007676948
WNW 1609 4TH AVE NW CSCsL N/A
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 ALLSITES
0.986 mi. HSL
5205 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110017939481
Actual:
36 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

CSCSL:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:
Contaminant Name:
Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

8942055

Southwest
47.195556000000 / -122.314694
Not reported

1

4502

Cleanup Started

Not reported

Metals Priority Pollutants
S

S

Cc

Not reported

S

Not reported

Southwest
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STOHL PROPERTY (Continued) 1007676948

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 8942055
Latitude:
Longitude: -122.314694

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

47.195556000000003

8942055

STOHL PROPERTY
47.195556000000003
-122.314694

< 0N

8942055

SCS

State Cleanup Site
A

Not reported
1/16/2004

Not reported
STOHL PROPERTY
TOXICS

ISIS

8942055

VOLCLNST

Voluntary Cleanup Sites
A

SW0683

5/16/2005

Not reported

STOHL PROPERTY
TOXICS

ISIS

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

HSL:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: Not reported
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility Type: Hazardous Sites List
Facility Status:  Cleanup Started
FSID Number: 8942055
Rank: 1
Region: SW
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
95 PIONEER SERVICE CSCSL U003353394
West 1707 PIONEER W ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 PUYALLUP, WA 98371 LUST
0.990 mi. UsT
5225 ft.
Relative: CscsL:
Lower Facility ID: 35242432
Region: Southwest
Actual: Lat/Long: 47.190489999999 / -122.3184
33 ft. Brownfield Status:

Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:
PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Facility ID:
Region:

Lat/Long:
Brownfield Status:
Rank Status:
Clean Up Siteid:
Site Status:

PSI?:

Contaminant Name:

Ground Water:
Surface Water:
Soil:

Sediment:

Air:

Bedrock:
Responsible Unit:

Not reported

Not reported
3141

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Non-Halogenated Solvents
S

Not reported

c

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest

35242432

Southwest

47.190489999999 / -122.3184
Not reported

Not reported

3141

Awaiting Cleanup

Not reported

Petroleum Products - unspecified
S

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Southwest

35242432
Southwest
47.190489999999 / -122.3184
Not reported

Not reported
8828

Awaiting Cleanup
Not reported
Petroleum-Other
C

Not reported

C

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Southwest
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PIONEER SERVICE (Continued) U003353394

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 35242432
Latitude: 47.190489999999997
Longitude: -122.3184

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

cur_sys_pr:

cur_sys_nm:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:
cur_sys_pr:
cur_sys_nm:

LUST:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 983715271
edr_fenty: PIERCE
edr_zip: Not reported
FS ID: 35242432
Facility ID: 12061
Facility Status: Awaiting Cleanup
Release ID: 3943

35242432

PIONEER SERVICE
47.190489999999997
-122.3184

<o b

35242432

UST

Underground Storage Tank
A

12061

1/1/1962

Not reported

Not reported

TOXICS

ISIS

35242432
LUST

LUST Facility
A

12061
10/7/1992
Not reported
Not reported
TOXICS

ISIS

35242432

SCS

State Cleanup Site
A

Not reported
3/4/2010

Not reported
PIONEER SERVICE
TOXICS

ISIS
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PIONEER SERVICE (Continued)

Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:

FS ID:

Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Release ID:
Affected Media:
Alternate Name:

Release Notification Date:

Release Status Date:

Site Response Unit Code:

Lat/Long:

UST:
Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:

Ground Water
PIONEER SERVICE
10/7/1992
12/13/2007
SOUTHWEST
47.19049 / -122.3184

WA

983715271

PIERCE

Not reported
35242432

12061

Awaiting Cleanup
3943

Soil

PIONEER SERVICE
10/7/1992
12/13/2007
SOUTHWEST
47.19049 / -122.3184

WA

983715271

PIERCE

Not reported
35242432

12061

Cleanup Started
3943

Ground Water
PIONEER SERVICE
10/7/1992

10/7/1992
SOUTHWEST
47.19049 / -122.3184

WA

983715271

PIERCE

Not reported
35242432

12061

Cleanup Started
3943

Soil

PIONEER SERVICE
10/7/1992

10/7/1992
SOUTHWEST
47.19049 / -122.3184

35242432
12061

47

11

U003353394
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PIONEER SERVICE (Continued)

Lat Sec:

Long Deg:
Long Min:

Long Sec:

UBI:

Phone Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

25.763999999988982
-122

19
6.2399999999888678
Not reported
2068485149

11719

4

1/1/1962

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

11820

2

1/1/1962
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003353394
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PIONEER SERVICE (Continued)

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

11902

1

1/1/1973
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

12059

3

1/1/1973
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003353394
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PIONEER SERVICE (Continued)

Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

619969

5

2/13/2009

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:3/2/2010

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2/13/2009
Not reported

U003353394
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Count: 32 records.

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

EDGEWOOD 1014402330 PAPE & SONS 8TH & MERIDIAN AVE E 98372 RCRA-LQG

EDGEWOOD S110486250 PAPE & SONS 8TH & MERIDIAN AVE E 98372 ALLSITES, MANIFEST

EDGEWOOD S105063502 SIGNAL OIL (FORMER) 2923 MERIDIAN ST N 98371 ICR

PIERCE COUNTY S110629852 BARRY EXCAVATING LANDFILL NW CORNER OF FREEMAN RD. & N. SWF/LF

PIERCE COUNTY S110336076 MCNEIL ISLAND WWTP MCNEIL ISLAND CORRECTION CENTE SWF/LF

PIERCE COUNTY S110336364 AMERICAN TOPSOILS 12005 MERIDAN SOUTH SWF/LF

PIERCE COUNTY S110629853 ROBERT E. BOSTER DUMP 5128 WEST TAPPS HWY SWF/LF

PUYALLUP S105430669 SEA KENT FACILITY 15TH & PIONEER AVE E 98372 ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, VCP

PUYALLUP S109824834 PIONEER PLACE 20TH STPL SW & W PIONEER 98371 ALLSITES

PUYALLUP 1001490492 PUYALLUP DRUG LAB 1617 5TH SW 98371 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES,
CSCSL NFA

PUYALLUP S110040216 RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS IlI 5TH NE OFF MAIN ST E 98372 ALLSITES

PUYALLUP 1007144533 BAROVIC SITE 1600 S MAIN AVE 98372 FINDS

PUYALLUP S106045086 BAROVIC SITE 1600 S MAIN AVE 98372 ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, VCP

PUYALLUP 1000199818 PUYALLUP OIL SPILL MEEKER DITCH AT 5TH AVE 98371 RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES

PUYALLUP S104487426 SHELL 708 MERIDIAN ST S 98371 ICR

PUYALLUP 1000174724 RAMCO ENTERPRISES INC 6926 N MERIDIAN 98371 RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES

PUYALLUP 1007072488 CREST INDUSTRIES INC 6922 N MERIDIAN 98371 FINDS, ALLSITES

PUYALLUP S109555892 BG PAINT CO INC N MERIDIAN & PUYALLUP RIVER R 98372 ALLSITES

PUYALLUP S109555906 FRED MEYER INC 2200 MERIDIAN 98371 ALLSITES, NPDES

PUYALLUP S109824663 KORUM SUZUKI 7111 MERIDIAN ST S 98371 ALLSITES

PUYALLUP 1001490808 TEXACO STATION 632320493 708 MERIDIAN ST N 98371 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, CSCSL,
ALLSITES, UST

PUYALLUP 1007068132 SAMS TAQUERIA GAS & GROCERY 506 MERIDIAN AVE N 98371 FINDS, CSCSL, ALLSITES, UST

PUYALLUP S110275973 PUYALLUP SOUNDER COMMUTER PARKING NWC 9TH AVE SW & 5TH ST SW 98371 ALLSITES

PUYALLUP 1003880339 PUYALLUP, CY OF, OLD PUYALLUP LDFL OFF MAIN AVE E ON PUYALLUP RIV 98371 CERC-NFRAP

PUYALLUP 1010338150 GOOD SAMARITAN HEALTHCARE KIRK BLD 315 W PIONEER 98371 RCRA-CESQG

PUYALLUP S110037487 SHAW ROAD EXTENSION PIONEER WAY & SHAW RD 98372 ALLSITES

PUYALLUP S108233884 GOOD SAMARITAN HEALTHCARE KIRK BLD 315 W PIONEER 98371 ALLSITES, MANIFEST

PUYALLUP S110486113 HAPMTON INN PUYALLUP SEC OF 15TH AVE & S MERIDIAN 98371 ALLSITES

PUYALLUP 1004793498 PRINT NW 207 STEWART AVE W 98371 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ALLSITES

TACOMA S109552888 MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY DRUG MERIDIAN / JOHN BANANOLA WAY 98371 ALLSITES

TACOMA 1007265495 MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY DRUG MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY N 98371 RCRA-SQG

TACOMA 1007483381 MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY DRUG MERIDIAN & JOHN BANANOLA WAY N 98371 FINDS
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

DELISTED NPL: National Priority List Deletions

The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the

NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Federal CERCLIS list

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CERCLIS: Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System

CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,

private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-412-9810

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPAa??s Federal
Facilities Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 12/10/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 36

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8704

Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CERCLIS-NFRAP: CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-412-9810

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.
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Date of Government Version: 03/09/2011 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2011 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Number of Days to Update: 91 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC3149450.2s

Page GR-3




GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental

media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 81

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-0695

Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally

required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 03/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/25/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 81

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-0695

Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

HSL: Hazardous Sites List

Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone: 202-267-2180

Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually

The Hazardous Sites List is a subset of the CSCSL Report. It includes sites which have been assessed and ranked

using the Washington Ranking Method (WARM).

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2011
Number of Days to Update: 12

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7200

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CSCSL: Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7200

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: Solid Waste Facility Database
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/22/2011 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2011 Telephone: 360-407-6132

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011

Number of Days to Update: 33 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks Site List

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2011 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011 Telephone: 360-407-7183

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2011 Telephone: 415-972-3372

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Number of Days to Update: 48 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2011 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2011 Telephone: 404-562-8677

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 05/17/2011 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2011 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Number of Days to Update: 26 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011 Source: EPA Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/20/2011 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011

Source: EPA Region 6
Telephone: 214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Number of Days to Update: 34

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 11/04/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/07/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7003

Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6271

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7183

Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AST: Aboveground Storage Tank Locations

A listing of aboveground storage tank locations regulated by the Department of Ecology’s Spill Prevention, Preparedness
and Response Program.

Date of Government Version: 05/27/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/28/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/19/2009
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7562

Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source: EPA Region 9

Telephone: 415-972-3368

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/16/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source: EPA Region 8

Telephone: 303-312-6137

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/17/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 68

Source: EPA Region 5

Telephone: 312-886-6136

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: EPA Region 6

Telephone: 214-665-7591

Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2011 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2011 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2011

Number of Days to Update: 13 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010 Source: FEMA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010 Telephone: 202-646-5797

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010 Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011

Number of Days to Update: 55 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

INST CONTROL: Institutional Control Site List
Sites that have institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 05/17/2011 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2011 Telephone: 360-407-7170

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2011 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2011

Number of Days to Update: 35 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/29/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011 Source: EPA, Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011 Telephone: 617-918-1102

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011

Number of Days to Update: 70 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP: Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor Independent Remedial Action Program.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2011 Telephone: 360-407-7200

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/05/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008 Source: EPA, Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008 Telephone: 913-551-7365

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008 Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Number of Days to Update: 27 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ICR: Independent Cleanup Reports
These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator of the sites. These actions
have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an order or decree. This database
is no longer updated by the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2002 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2003 Telephone: 360-407-7200

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/22/2003 Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2009

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/09/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: Brownfields Sites Listing
A listing of brownfields sites included in the Confirmed & Suspected Sites Listing. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by real
or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything from
a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2011 Telephone: 360-725-4030

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2011

Number of Days to Update: 15 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving
Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified
brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2011 Telephone: 202-566-2777

Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011 Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites
DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations

A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009 Source: EPA, Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009 Telephone: 415-947-4219

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009 Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 137 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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ODI: Open Dump Inventory

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258

Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

SWTIRE: Solid Waste Tire Facilities

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

This study identified sites statewide with unauthorized accumulations of scrap tires.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/16/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-308-8245

Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice (“the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 46

ALLSITES: Facility/Site Identification System Listing

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration

Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2011
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6423

Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CSCSL NFA: Confirmed and Contaminated Sites - No Further Action
The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites list
that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is necessary to maintain historical records
of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from the database when cleanup activities
are completed. Instead, a No Further Action code is entered based upon the type of NFA determination the site

received.
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Date of Government Version: 04/26/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/27/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2011
Number of Days to Update: 15

CDL:

Clandestine Drug Lab Contaminated Site List

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-7170

Last EDR Contact: 07/29/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

lllegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards. Chemicals and residues
can cause burns, respiratory and neurological damage, and death. Biological hazards associated with intravenous
needles, feces, and blood also pose health risks.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2009
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 360-236-3380

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST CDL: List of Sites Contaminated by Clandestine Drug Labs
This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated properties. The current CDL
listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source: Department of Health

Telephone: 360-236-3381

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2009
Number of Days to Update: 131

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 87

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 08/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source: Department of the Navy
Telephone: 843-820-7326

Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010 Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2011 Telephone: 202-366-4555

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2011

Number of Days to Update: 51 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually

SPILLS: Reported Spills
Spills reported to the Spill Prevention, Preparedness and Response Division.

Date of Government Version: 06/16/2011 Source: Department of Ecology

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/2011 Telephone: 360-407-6950

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011 Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen: RCRA - Non Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2011 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2011 Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/08/2011 Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2011

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2011 Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/11/2011 Telephone: 202-366-4595

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD: Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005 Source: USGS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006 Telephone: 888-275-8747

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007 Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/12/2010 Telephone: 202-528-4285

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010 Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Number of Days to Update: 112 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/14/2011
Number of Days to Update: 70

ROD: Records Of Decision

Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone: Varies

Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical

and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/16/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 5

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: EPA

Telephone: 703-416-0223

Last EDR Contact: 06/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/21/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/28/2011
Number of Days to Update: 99

MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 06/08/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/19/2011

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title 11l Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/17/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 94

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0250

Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-260-5521

Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years
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FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009 Telephone: 202-566-1667

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011

Number of Days to Update: 25 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010 Telephone: 202-564-4203

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2011

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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ICIS: Integrated Compliance Information System

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 01/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/21/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 59

PADS: PCB Activity Database System

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-5088

Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 98

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 03/18/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2010
Number of Days to Update: 51

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/13/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/16/2011
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-343-9775

Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/24/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/27/2010
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source: EPA

Telephone: (206) 553-1200

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.
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Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

BRS: Biennial Reporting System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 62

UIC: Underground Injection Wells Listing

A listing of underground injection wells.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/30/2011
Number of Days to Update: 35

WA MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

DRYCLEANERS: Drycleaner List

Source: EPA/NTIS

Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 05/27/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6143

Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

A listing of registered drycleaners who registered with the Department of Ecology (using the SIC code of 7215

and 7216) as hazardous waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

NPDES: Water Quality Permit System Data
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2011
Number of Days to Update: 49

AIRS (EMI): Washington Emissions Data System
Emissions inventory data.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/23/2011
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6732

Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6073

Last EDR Contact: 07/25/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6040

Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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INACTIVE DRYCLEANERS: Inactive Drycleaners

A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/30/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 27

INDIAN RESERV: Indian Reservations

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6732

Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,

Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2011
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/07/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 3: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/19/2007
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6136

Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1: Financial Assurance Information Listing

A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities. Financial assurance is intended
to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-586-1060

Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 2: Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to
ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures
if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 05/23/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/26/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/27/2011
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6754

Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

COAL ASH: Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
A listing of coal ash disposal site locations.

Date of Government Version: 06/29/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/02/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source: Department of Ecology
Telephone: 360-407-6933

Last EDR Contact: 06/13/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH DOE: Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-8719

Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 08/17/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/14/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/18/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/29/2009
Number of Days to Update: 100

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-0517

Last EDR Contact: 08/05/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 07/22/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: N/A

Manufactured Gas Plants: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: EDR, Inc.

Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: N/A

Number of Days to Update: N/A Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
COUNTY RECORDS

KING COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in King County

The King County Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted from October through December 1984 by the Health Department’s

Environmental Health Division at the request of the King County Council. The primary objective of the survey was
to determine if any public health problems existed at the predetermined 24 sites.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/1985 Source: Seattle-King County Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994 Telephone: 206-296-4785

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994

Number of Days to Update: 0 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE COUNTY:

Abandoned Landfill Study in the City of Seattle
The Seattle Abandoned Landfill Survey was conducted in June and July of 1984 by the Health Department’s Environmental
Health Division at the request of the Mayor’s Office. The primary objective of the survey was to determine if
any public health problems existed at the predetermined 12 sites.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/1984 Source: Seattle - King County Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/1994 Telephone: 206-296-4785

Date Made Active in Reports: N/A Last EDR Contact: 10/21/1994

Number of Days to Update: 0 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEATTLE/KING COUNTY:

Seattle - King County Abandoned Landfill Toxicity / Hazard Assessment Project
This report presents the Seattle-King County Health Department’s follow-up investigation of two city owned and
four county owned abandoned landfills which was conducted from February to December 1986.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1986 Source: Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/1995 Telephone: 206-296-4785

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/1995 Last EDR Contact: 08/14/1995
Number of Days to Update: 33 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SNOHOMISH COUNTY:

Solid Waste Sites of Record at Snohomish Health District
Solid waste disposal and/or utilization sites in Snohomish County.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2011 Source: Snohomish Health District

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2011 Telephone: 206-339-5250

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2011 Last EDR Contact: 06/30/2011

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TACOMA/PIERCE COUNTY:

TC3149450.2s
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Closed Landfill Survey
Following numerous requests for information about closed dumpsites and landfills in Pierce County, the Tacoma-Pierce
County Health Department decided to conduct a study on the matter. The aim of the study was to evaluate public
health risks associated with the closed dumpsites and landfills, and to determine the need, if any, for further
investigations of a more detailed nature. The sites represent all of the known dumpsites and landfills closed

after 1950.

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2002 Source: Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/24/2003 Telephone: 206-591-6500

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/14/2003 Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2003

Number of Days to Update: 51 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2007 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/26/2009 Telephone: 860-424-3375

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/11/2009 Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2011

Number of Days to Update: 16 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/05/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2010 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/12/2011 Telephone: 518-402-8651

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/24/2011 Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2011

Number of Days to Update: 12 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2008 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2009 Telephone: 717-783-8990

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/14/2009 Last EDR Contact: 07/15/2011

Number of Days to Update: 13 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/10/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: Department of Natural Resources
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/06/2010 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/26/2010 Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Number of Days to Update: 20 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/03/2011

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Oil/Gas Pipelines: This data was obtained by EDR from the USGS in 1994. It is referred to by USGS as GeoData Digital Line Graphs

from 1:100,000-Scale Maps. It was extracted from the transportation category including some oil, but primarily
gas pipelines.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: Rextag Strategies Corp.
Telephone: (281) 769-2247
U.S. Electric Transmission and Power Plants Systems Digital GIS Data

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all

sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,

and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Daycare Center Listing
Source: Department of Social & Health Services
Telephone: 253-383-1735

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
AOB SITE
330 3RD ST SW
PUYALLUP, WA 98371

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 47.18990 - 47° 11’ 23.6”
Longitude (West): 122.2967 - 122° 17’ 48.1"
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 553280.6

UTM Y (Meters): 5226288.5

Elevation: 46 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 47122-B3 PUYALLUP, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1994

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General SW

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

FEMA Flood
Target Property County Electronic Data
PIERCE, WA YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map
Flood Plain Panel at Target Property: 5301440005B - FEMA Q3 Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: 5301380334C - FEMA Q3 Flood data

5301380333C - FEMA Q3 Flood data

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NWI Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
PUYALLUP YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius: 1.25 miles
Location Relative to TP: 1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
Site Name: US GYPSUM CO
Site EPA ID Number: WAD980835185

Groundwater Flow Direction: NOT AVAILABLE
Measured Depth to Water: approximately 10 feet

Hydraulic Connection: A locally perched water table underlies the site.

Sole Source Aquifer: No information about a sole source aquifer is available

Data Quality: Information is inferred in the CERCLIS investigation report(s)
AQUIFLOW®

Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP 1D FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
C10 1/2 - 1 Mile WNW NNW
11 1/2 - 1 Mile East NW

For additional site information, refer to Physical Setting Source Map Findings.

*©1996 Site—specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. All rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Cenozoic Category: Stratifed Sequence
System: Quaternary
Series: Quaternary
Code: Q  (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Puyallup

fine sandy loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 153 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 12 inches fine sandy loam Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.

2 12 inches 29 inches loamy fine sand Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.

3 29 inches 59 inches fine sand Silt-Clay COARSE-GRAINED | Max: 42 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Sands, Min: 14 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Sands with fines,
passing No. Silty Sand.

200), Silty
Soils.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

1.000

Nearest PWS within 1 mile

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
MAP 1D WELL ID FROM TP
Al USGS3270368 1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNE
A2 USGS3270474 1/8 - 1/4 Mile NNE
3 USGS3270472 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNW
BS USGS3270473 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE
B6 USGS3270505 1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNE
7 USGS3270358 1/4 - 1/2 Mile East
8 USGS3270212 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
9 USGS3270211 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
C12 USGS3270460 1/2 - 1 Mile WNW
13 USGS3270099 1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
14 USGS3270117 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
15 USGS3270584 1/2 - 1 Mile NNW
16 USGS3270283 1/2 - 1 Mile ESE
18 USGS3270574 1/2 - 1 Mile NE
19 USGS3270179 1/2 - 1 Mile SE
FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION
LOCATION
MAP 1D WELL ID FROM TP
4 WA5318350 1/4 - 1/2 Mile East

LOCATION
MAP ID WELL ID FROM TP
17 WA7000000008605 1/2 - 1 Mile NE
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP - 31
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
Al
NNE FED USGS USGS3270368
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471123122174201
Site name: 20N/04E-28H06
Latitude: 471131 EDR Site id: USGS3270368
Longitude: 1221741 Dec lat: 47.19176727
Dec lon: -122.29595315 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: SE NE S28 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 40
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 10
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.
Topographic: Valley flat
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19480901
Date inventoried: 19950707 Mean greenwich time offset: PST

Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: Not Reported Hole depth: 252
Source of depth data: other government (other than USGS)

Project number:

Real time data flag:
Daily flow data end date: ~ Not Reported
Peak flow data begin date: Not Reported
Peak flow data count:
Water quality data end date:Not Reported

Ground water data begin date: Not Reported

WA39400

Not Reported Daily flow data begin date: Not Reported
Daily flow data count: Not Reported
Peak flow data end date: Not Reported
Water quality data begin date: Not Reported
Water quality data count: Not Reported

Ground water data end date: Not Reported

Not Reported

Ground water data count:  Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

A2
NNE FED USGS USGS3270474
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471141122173703
Site name: 20N/04E-28H04
Latitude: 471131 EDR Site id: USGS3270474
Longitude: 1221739 Dec lat: 47.19176728
Dec lon: -122.29539758 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: SE NE S28 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
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Altitude:

Altitude method:

Altitude accuracy:

Altitude datum:
Hydrologic:

Topographic:

Site type:

Date inventoried:

Local standard time flag:
Type of ground water site:
Aquifer Type:

Aquifer:

Well depth:

Source of depth data:
Project number:

Real time data flag:

Daily flow data end date:
Peak flow data begin date:
Peak flow data count:

Water quality data end date:0000-00-00
Ground water data begin date: 1960-04-08

Ground water data count:

40

Interpolated from topographic map

10

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929

Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sqg.mi.

Not Reported

Ground-water other than Spring Date construction:
19850520 Mean greenwich time offset:
Y

Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Not Reported

Not Reported

Not Reported Hole depth:

other reported

WA39400

0 Daily flow data begin date:
0000-00-00 Daily flow data count:
0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date:

0 Water quality data begin date:
Water quality data count:
Ground water data end date:
1

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

Feet below

Date Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

1960-04-08

19480828
PST

253

0000-00-00
0
0000-00-00
0000-00-00
0
1960-04-08

Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.

3

NNW

1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

Agency cd:

Site name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Dec lon:

Coor accr:

Dec latlong datum:
State:

Country:

Location map:

Altitude:

Altitude method:

Altitude accuracy:
Altitude datum:
Hydrologic:
Topographic:

Site type:

Date inventoried:

Local standard time flag:
Type of ground water site:
Aquifer Type:

Aquifer:

Well depth:

Source of depth data:
Project number:

Real time data flag:
Daily flow data end date:
Peak flow data begin date:

USGS Site no:
20N/04E-28H01

471137 EDR Site id:
1221749 Dec lat:
-122.29817545 Coor meth:
F Latlong datum:
NAD83 District:

53 County:

us Land net:
PUYALLUP Map scale:
40

Interpolated from topographic map

10

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929

Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.

Flood plain

Ground-water other than Spring Date construction:
19950608 Mean greenwich time offset:
Y

Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Not Reported

Not Reported

200 Hole depth:

other government (other than USGS)

WA39400

0 Daily flow data begin date:
0000-00-00 Daily flow data count:
0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date:

FED USGS

471141122173701

USGS3270472
47.19343391
M

NAD27

53

053

USGS3270472

SE NE S28 T20N RO4E W

24000

19200101
PST

200

0000-00-00
0
0000-00-00
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 0000-00-00
Water quality data end date:0000-00-00 Water quality data count: 0
Ground water data begin date: 1940-06-12 Ground water data end date: 1960-04-11

Ground water data count: 2

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2

Feet below Feetto Feet below Feet to
Date Surface Sealevel Date Surface Sealevel
1960-04-11
Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.
1940-06-12

Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.

4
East FRDS PWS WAS5318350
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
PWS ID: WA5318350
Date Initiated: Not Reported Date Deactivated: Not Reported
PWS Name: DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
PUYALLUP, WA 98371
Addressee / Facility: Not Reported
Facility Latitude: 47 11 27 Facility Longitude: 122 17 21
City Served: Not Reported
Treatment Class: Treated Population: 53
PWS currently has or had major violation(s) or enforcement: YES

VIOLATIONS INFORMATION:

Violation ID: 9325320 Source ID: Not Reported PWS Phone: Not Reported
Vio. beginning Date: 02/01/93 Vio. end Date: 02/28/93 Vio. Period: 001 Months
Num required Samples: Not Reported Number of Samples Taken: Not Reported

Analysis Result: Not Reported Maximum Contaminant Level: Not Reported

Analysis Method: Not Reported

Violation Type: MCL, Monthly (TCR)

Contaminant: COLIFORM (TCR)

Vio. Awareness Date: 022893

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

Truedate: 03/31/2009 Pwsid: WA5318350
Pwsname: DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

Retpopsrvd: 53 Pwstypecod: C

Vioid: 0051255 Contaminant: COLIFORM (TCR)
Viol. Type: Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)

Complperbe: 6/1/2000 0:00:00

Complperen: 6/30/2000 0:00:00 Enfdate: 6/30/2000 0:00:00
Enf action: State Violation/Reminder Notice

Violmeasur: 0
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Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

Truedate:
Pwsname:
Retpopsrvd:
Vioid:

Viol. Type:
Complperbe:
Complperen:
Enf action:
Violmeasur:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

53 Pwstypecod:
0088888 Contaminant:

CCR Complete Failure to Report
7/1/2000 0:00:00

3/27/2001 0:00:00 Enfdate:

Fed Compliance Achieved

0

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

53 Pwstypecod:
0507928 Contaminant:

Follow-up and Routine Tap Sampling
1/1/2006 0:00:00

12/31/2006 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Compliance Achieved

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

53 Pwstypecod:
0720921 Contaminant:

CCR Complete Failure to Report
7/1/2007 0:00:00

12/31/2007 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Compliance Achieved

Not Reported

03/31/2009 Pwsid:
DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

53 Pwstypecod:
9893001 Contaminant:

Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and Cu
1/1/1998 0:00:00

1/1/2000 0:00:00 Enfdate:
State Compliance Achieved

0

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

6/1/2000 0:00:00 - 6/30/2000 0:00:00
0051255

6/30/2000 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

06/01/00 - 06/30/00

0051255

06/30/00 Enf. Action:

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

7/1/2000 0:00:00 - 3/27/2001 0:00:00
0088888

3/27/2001 0:00:00 Enf. Action:

WA5318350

C

7000

3/27/2001 0:00:00

WA5318350

C

LEAD & COPPER RULE

12/31/2006 0:00:00

WA5318350

C

7000

12/31/2007 0:00:00

WA5318350

C

LEAD & COPPER RULE

1/1/2000 0:00:00

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Violation/Reminder Notice

Fed Compliance Achieved
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ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

07/01/00 - 03/27/01

0088888

03/27/01

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and Cu
LEAD & COPPER RULE
1997-07-01 - 2015-12-31
0099999

1998-12-09

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

7/1/2003 0:00:00 - 8/26/2003 0:00:00
0310252

8/26/2003 0:00:00

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

7/1/2004 0:00:00 - 12/3/2004 0:00:00
0412637

12/3/2004 0:00:00

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

07/01/04 - 12/03/04

0412637

12/03/04

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Follow-up and Routine Tap Sampling
LEAD & COPPER RULE

1/1/2006 0:00:00 - 6/30/2006 0:00:00
0507928

6/30/2006 0:00:00

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Follow-up and Routine Tap Sampling
LEAD & COPPER RULE

01/01/06 - 12/31/06

0507928

12/31/06

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

7/1/2005 0:00:00 - 10/31/2005 0:00:00
0516400

10/31/2005 0:00:00

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

07/01/05 - 10/31/05

0516400

10/31/05

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Fed Compliance Achieved

Fed Violation/Reminder Notice

State Compliance Achieved

State Compliance Achieved

State Compliance Achieved

State Compliance Achieved

State Compliance Achieved

State Compliance Achieved

State Compliance Achieved
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ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
MCL, Monthly (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)
1995-07-01 - 1995-07-31
9575190

1995-07-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
MCL, Monthly (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)
1995-07-01 - 1995-07-31
9575190

1997-05-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
MCL, Monthly (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)
1995-10-01 - 1995-10-31
9600715

1995-10-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
MCL, Monthly (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)
1995-10-01 - 1995-10-31
9600715

1997-05-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
CCR Complete Failure to Report
7000

1999-10-19 - 1999-12-31
9800001

1999-12-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

1999-06-01 - 1999-06-30
9800001

1999-06-30

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and Cu
LEAD & COPPER RULE
1997-07-01 - 2015-12-31
9800001

1998-12-09

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

1998-01-01 - 1998-01-31
98075757

Not Reported

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER

Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and Cu
LEAD & COPPER RULE

1/1/1998 0:00:00 - 1/1/2000 0:00:00
9893001

1/1/2000 0:00:00

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

Enf.

=3

Enf.

Enf.

=

Enf.

=

=

Enf.

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

Action:

State Violation/Reminder Notice

EPA Generated Implicit TCR RTC

State Violation/Reminder Notice

EPA Generated Implicit TCR RTC

Fed Compliance Achieved

State Violation/Reminder Notice

Fed Violation/Reminder Notice

Not Reported

State Compliance Achieved
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ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

System Name:
Violation Type:
Contaminant:

Compliance Period:

Violation ID:
Enforcement Date:

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Name:
Contact:

Address:
Address 2:

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and Cu
LEAD & COPPER RULE
01/01/98 - 01/01/00

9893001

01/01/00

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

1998-12-01 - 1998-12-31
99000001

1998-12-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and Cu
LEAD & COPPER RULE
1997-07-01 - 2015-12-31
9900001

1998-12-09

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

1998-12-01 - 1998-12-31
99000915

1998-12-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

1998-10-01 - 1998-10-31
99000916

1998-10-31

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)
COLIFORM (TCR)

1999-06-01 - 1999-06-30
9951413

1999-06-30

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
Initial Tap Sampling for Pb and Cu
LEAD & COPPER RULE
1998-07-01 - 2015-12-31
9975925

1998-12-09

DECHAUX MUTUAL WATER
LAURIE MAIN

9811 DECHAUX RD E
EDGEWOOD
WA, 98

Enf. Action:

Enf. Action:

Enf. Action:

Enf. Action:

Enf. Action:

Enf. Action:

Enf. Action:

Population:

Phone:

State Compliance Achieved

State Violation/Reminder Notice

Fed Violation/Reminder Notice

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Violation/Reminder Notice

State Violation/Reminder Notice

Fed Violation/Reminder Notice

53
Not Reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
B5
NNE FED USGS USGS3270473
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471141122173702
Site name: 20N/04E-28H03
Latitude: 471141 EDR Site id: USGS3270473
Longitude: 1221737 Dec lat: 47.19454505
Dec lon: -122.29484206 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: S Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: SE NE S28 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 46
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 10
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.
Topographic: Not Reported
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19140101
Date inventoried: 19850515 Mean greenwich time offset: PST

Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: 165 Hole depth: Not Reported
Source of depth data: driller

Project number: Not Reported

Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0

Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 0000-00-00
Water quality data end date:0000-00-00 Water quality data count: 0

Ground water data begin date: 1940-06-01 Ground water data end date: 1940-06-01

Ground water data count: 1

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel

1940-06-01 -8
Note: Other conditions existed that would affect the measured water level.

B6

NNE FED USGS USGS3270505
1/4 - 1/2 Mile

Higher
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Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471148122173401
Site name: 20N/04E-28H05

Latitude: 471143 EDR Site id: USGS3270505
Longitude: 1221734 Dec lat: 47.19510062

Dec lon: -122.29400872 Coor meth: M

Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27

Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53

State: 53 County: 053

Country: us Land net: SE NE S28 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000

Altitude: 40

Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map

Altitude accuracy: 10

Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929

Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sqg.mi.

Topographic: Not Reported

Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19930322

Date inventoried: 19950606 Mean greenwich time offset: PST

Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site: Test hole, not completed as a well

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: Not Reported Hole depth: 20

Source of depth data: other reported

Project number: WA39400

Real time data flag: Not Reported Daily flow data begin date: Not Reported
Daily flow data end date: ~ Not Reported Daily flow data count: Not Reported
Peak flow data begin date: Not Reported Peak flow data end date: Not Reported
Peak flow data count: Not Reported Water quality data begin date: Not Reported
Water quality data end date:Not Reported Water quality data count: Not Reported

Ground water data begin date: Not Reported
Ground water data count:  Not Reported

Ground water data end date: Not Reported

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0

7
East FED USGS USGS3270358
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471121122170801
Site name: 20N/04E-27L01
Latitude: 471127 EDR Site id: USGS3270358
Longitude: 1221711 Dec lat: 47.19065625
Dec lon: -122.28761961 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: NE SW S27 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 45
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 5
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.
Topographic: Not Reported
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19460201
Date inventoried: 19950629 Mean greenwich time offset: PST
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Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: 285 Hole depth: 285
Source of depth data: other government (other than USGS)

Project number: WA39400

Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0

Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 1995-06-29
Water quality data end date:1995-06-29 Water quality data count: 1

Ground water data begin date: 1946-02-01 Ground water data end date: 1995-06-29

Ground water data count: 3

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 3

Feet below Feetto Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel Date Surface Sealevel
1995-06-29
Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.
1948-09-16
Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.
1946-02-01
Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.
SSE FED USGS USGS3270212
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471058122174201
Site name: 20N/04E-33A01
Latitude: 471055 EDR Site id: USGS3270212
Longitude: 1221733 Dec lat: 47.18176733
Dec lon: -122.29373069 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: NE NE S33 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 40
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 10
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.
Topographic: Not Reported
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19830725
Date inventoried: 19950526 Mean greenwich time offset: PST
Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type
Aquifer Type: Not Reported
Aquifer: UNCLASSIFIED OVERBURDEN
Well depth: 341 Hole depth: 345
Source of depth data: driller
Project number: WA39400
Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0
Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
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USGS3270211

Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 1995-05-26
Water quality data end date:1996-06-28 Water quality data count: 2
Ground water data begin date: 1984-02-03 Ground water data end date: 1984-02-03
Ground water data count: 1
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1984-02-03 -5
9
SE FED USGS
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471058122171301
Site name: 20N/04E-36D01
Latitude: 471058 EDR Site id: USGS3270211
Longitude: 1221713 Dec lat: 47.18260072
Dec lon: -122.28817502 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: S Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: NW NW S36 T20N RO4E W
Location map: SUMNER Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 300
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 10
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.
Topographic: Not Reported
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19521018
Date inventoried: 19521020 Mean greenwich time offset: PST
Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type
Aquifer Type: Not Reported
Aquifer: Not Reported
Well depth: 158 Hole depth: Not Reported
Source of depth data: driller
Project number: Not Reported
Real time data flag: Not Reported Daily flow data begin date: Not Reported
Daily flow data end date:  Not Reported Daily flow data count: Not Reported
Peak flow data begin date: Not Reported Peak flow data end date: Not Reported
Peak flow data count: Not Reported Water quality data begin date: Not Reported
Water quality data end date:Not Reported Water quality data count: Not Reported
Ground water data begin date: Not Reported Ground water data end date: Not Reported
Ground water data count:  Not Reported
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 0
C10 Site ID: 7770
WNW Groundwater Flow: NNW AQUIFLOW 42482
ﬁ)zm;e]} Mile Shallowest Water Table Depth: 7.09

Deepest Water Table Depth:  8.14
Average Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Date: 04/21/1992
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
Site ID: 100764
East Groundwater Flow: NW AQUIFLOW 42470
ﬁ%hé‘rM”e Shallowest Water Table Depth: 7
Deepest Water Table Depth: 9
Average Water Table Depth: Not Reported
Date: 07/28/1998
C12
WNW FED USGS USGS3270460
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471139122181001
Site name: 20N/04E-28E01
Latitude: 471137 EDR Site id: USGS3270460
Longitude: 1221833 Dec lat: 47.19343378
Dec lon: -122.31039794 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: SW NW S28 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 40
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 10
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.
Topographic: Not Reported
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19420101
Date inventoried: 19950707 Mean greenwich time offset: PST
Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type
Aquifer Type: Not Reported
Aquifer: Not Reported
Well depth: 82 Hole depth: 82
Source of depth data: other government (other than USGS)
Project number: WA39400
Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0
Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 0000-00-00
Water quality data end date:0000-00-00 Water quality data count: 0
Ground water data begin date: 1942-01-01 Ground water data end date: 1942-01-01
Ground water data count: 1
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1942-01-01 9
SSE FED USGS USGS3270099
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
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Agency cd:

Site name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Dec lon:

Coor accr:

Dec latlong datum:
State:

Country:

Location map:
Altitude:

Altitude method:
Altitude accuracy:
Altitude datum:

USGS
20N/O4E-34E01
471048
1221731
-122.29317508
F

NAD83

53

us

PUYALLUP

50

Site no:

EDR Site id:
Dec lat:

Coor meth:
Latlong datum:
District:
County:

Land net:

Map scale:

Interpolated from topographic map

10

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929

471044122172201

USGS3270099

47.17982289

M

NAD27

53

053

SW NW S34 T20N RO4E W
24000

Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sqg.mi.
Topographic: Valley flat
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19520911
Date inventoried: 19950526 Mean greenwich time offset: PST
Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type
Aquifer Type: Not Reported
Aquifer: Not Reported
Well depth: Not Reported Hole depth: 43
Source of depth data: reporting agency (generally USGS)
Project number: WA39400
Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0
Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 0000-00-00
Water quality data end date:0000-00-00 Water quality data count: 0
Ground water data begin date: 1960-04-11 Ground water data end date: 1960-04-11
Ground water data count: 1
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1960-04-11 2
14
SE FED USGS
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471045122170301
Site name: 20N/04E-34C01
Latitude: 471054 EDR Site id: USGS3270117
Longitude: 1221711 Dec lat: 47.18148962
Dec lon: -122.28761944 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: NE NW S34 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 45

Altitude method:
Altitude accuracy:
Altitude datum:
Hydrologic:
Topographic:

Site type:

Date inventoried:

Interpolated from topographic map

10

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.

Not Reported

Ground-water other than Spring Date construction:

19950526

Mean greenwich time offset:

19470801
PST
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Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: 264 Hole depth: 264
Source of depth data: other reported

Project number: WA39400

Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0

Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 0000-00-00
Water quality data end date:0000-00-00 Water quality data count: 0

Ground water data begin date: 1953-03-26 Ground water data end date: 1953-03-26

Ground water data count: 1

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel

1953-03-26
Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.

15
NNW FED USGS USGS3270584
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471203122182401
Site name: 20N/04E-21P01
Latitude: 471204 EDR Site id: USGS3270584
Longitude: 1221821 Dec lat: 47.2009338
Dec lon: -122.30706467 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: SE SW S21 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 30
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 5
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sqg.mi.
Topographic: Not Reported
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19460101
Date inventoried: 19950707 Mean greenwich time offset: PST

Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: 230 Hole depth: Not Reported
Source of depth data: driller

Project number: WA39400

Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0

Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 0000-00-00
Water quality data end date:0000-00-00 Water quality data count: 0

Ground water data begin date: 1946-04-09 Ground water data end date: 1960-04-12

Ground water data count: 2
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Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2

Feet below Feetto Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel Date Surface Sealevel
1960-04-12
Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.
1946-04-09

Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.

16
ESE FED USGS USGS3270283
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471111122164501
Site name: 20N/04E-27Q01
Latitude: 471106 EDR Site id: USGS3270283
Longitude: 1221636 Dec lat: 47.18482304
Dec lon: -122.27789706 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: SW SE S27 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 55
Altitude method: Interpolated from topographic map
Altitude accuracy: 5
Altitude datum: National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Hydrologic: Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.
Topographic: Not Reported
Site type: Ground-water other than Spring Date construction: 19010101
Date inventoried: 19950609 Mean greenwich time offset: PST

Local standard time flag: Y
Type of ground water site:  Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Aquifer Type: Not Reported

Aquifer: Not Reported

Well depth: 328 Hole depth: Not Reported
Source of depth data: geologist

Project number: WA39400

Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0

Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 1995-06-09
Water quality data end date:1995-06-09 Water quality data count: 1

Ground water data begin date: 1953-03-14 Ground water data end date: 1995-06-09

Ground water data count: 3

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 3

Feet below Feetto Feet below Feet to
Date Surface Sealevel Date Surface Sealevel
1995-06-09
Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.
1985-05-28

Note: The site was flowing, but the head could not be measured without additional equipment.
1953-03-14 -11
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
17
NE WA WELLS WA7000000008605
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Objectid: 14660 Pwsid: AA209
Srcnum: 01 Pwssrcid: AA20901
Systemname: BENSTON DRIVE EAST COMMERCIAL W.S.
Systemgrou: B
Systemtype: GRPB Region: NwW
County: PIERCE Smaid: Not Reported
Ftrespopul: 0 Resconnect: 0
Totalconne: 6 Srcname: WELL #1
Srctype: W Srcusecode: P
Srcwelldep: 107 Township: 20
Range: 04E Section: 27
Qtrgtrsect: SENE
Longitude: -122.280005
Latitude: 47.19856
Latlongmet: GPS Srcsuscept: U
Srcvulnioc: Not Reported Srcvulnvoc: Not Reported
Srcvulnsoc: Not Reported Doewelltag: Not Reported
Srctotémo: 0 Srctotlyr: 0
Srctot5yr: 0 Srctot10yr: 0
Protection: Assigned Pricontact: 2534359143
Priconta 1: Not Reported Priconta 2: 12419 51STSTCTE
Priconta 3: EDGEWOOD Priconta 4: WA
Priconta 5: 98372
Priconta 6: butchracecars@aol.com
Pwseffecti: 12/20/2002 Srceffecti: 12/20/2002
Internalon: N Site id: WA7000000008605
18
NE FED USGS USGS3270574
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471202122165201
Site name: 20N/04E-22Q02
Latitude: 471202 EDR Site id: USGS3270574
Longitude: 1221652 Dec lat: 47.2003785
Dec lon: -122.2823419 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: SW SE S22 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 50

Altitude method:
Altitude accuracy:
Altitude datum:
Hydrologic:
Topographic:
Site type:

Date inventoried:

Interpolated from topographic map

10

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.

Valley flat

Ground-water other than Spring Date construction:

Not Reported

Mean greenwich time offset:

19820101
PST
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Local standard time flag:
Type of ground water site:
Aquifer Type:

Aquifer:

Well depth:

Source of depth data:
Project number:

Y

Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Not Reported
Not Reported
69

driller

Not Reported

Hole depth:

Not Reported

Real time data flag: 0 Daily flow data begin date: 0000-00-00
Daily flow data end date: ~ 0000-00-00 Daily flow data count: 0
Peak flow data begin date: 0000-00-00 Peak flow data end date: 0000-00-00
Peak flow data count: 0 Water quality data begin date: 0000-00-00
Water quality data end date:0000-00-00 Water quality data count: 0
Ground water data begin date: 1985-05-20 Ground water data end date: 1985-05-20
Ground water data count: 1
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel
1985-05-20 14.01
19
SE FED USGS USGS3270179
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Agency cd: USGS Site no: 471054122164201
Site name: 20N/04E-34B02
Latitude: 471054 EDR Site id: USGS3270179
Longitude: 1221642 Dec lat: 47.1814897
Dec lon: -122.2795637 Coor meth: M
Coor accr: F Latlong datum: NAD27
Dec latlong datum: NAD83 District: 53
State: 53 County: 053
Country: us Land net: NW NE S34 T20N RO4E W
Location map: PUYALLUP Map scale: 24000
Altitude: 55

Altitude method:

Altitude accuracy:
Altitude datum:
Hydrologic:
Topographic:

Site type:

Date inventoried:

Local standard time flag:
Type of ground water site:
Aquifer Type:

Aquifer:

Well depth:

Source of depth data:
Project number:

Real time data flag:
Daily flow data end date:

Peak flow data begin date:

Peak flow data count:

Interpolated from topographic map

10

National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929
Puyallup. Washington. Area = 996 sg.mi.

Not Reported

Ground-water other than Spring Date construction:

19850520
Y

Mean greenwich time offset:

Single well, other than collector or Ranney type

Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
Not Reported
0

0000-00-00
0000-00-00

0

Water quality data end date:0000-00-00
Ground water data begin date: 1985-05-20

Ground water data count:

1

Hole depth:

Daily flow data begin date:
Daily flow data count:

Peak flow data end date:
Water quality data begin date:
Water quality data count:
Ground water data end date:

19530101
PST

Not Reported

0000-00-00
0
0000-00-00
0000-00-00
0
1985-05-20
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Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1
Feet below Feetto
Date Surface Sealevel

1985-05-20 1.60
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AREA RADON INFORMATION

Federal EPA Radon Zone for PIERCE County: 3

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCil/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code: 98371

Number of sites tested: 7

Area Average Activity % <4 pCi/L % 4-20 pCi/L
Living Area - 1st Floor 0.186 pCi/L 100% 0%
Living Area - 2nd Floor Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Basement 0.150 pCi/L 100% 0%

% >20 pCilL
0%

Not Reported
0%
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Scanned Digital USGS 7.5’ Topographic Map (DRG)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
A digital raster graphic (DRG) is a scanned image of a U.S. Geological Survey topographic map. The map images
are made by scanning published paper maps on high-resolution scanners. The raster image
is georeferenced and fit to the Universal Transverse Mercator (UTM) projection.

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 2003 & 2011 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Services, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Wells
Source: Department of Health
Telephone: 360-236-3148
Group A and B well locations.

Water Well Listing
Source: Public Utility District
Telephone: 206-779-7656
A listing of water well locations in Kitsap County.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Listing
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: 360-902-1445
Locations that represent oil and gas test well sites in Washington State from 1890 to present.

RADON

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
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STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2010 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE = Puyallup, Washington

APPENDIX D
REPORT LIMITATIONS AND GUIDELINES FOR USE

This appendix provides information to help you manage your risks with respect to the use of this
report.

Read These Provisions Closely

Some clients, design professionals and contractors may not recognize that the geoscience
practices (geotechnical engineering, geology and environmental science) are far less exact than
other engineering and natural science disciplines. This lack of understanding can create
unrealistic expectations that could lead to disappointments, claims and disputes. GeoEngineers
includes these explanatory “limitations” provisions in our reports to help reduce such risks. Please
confer with GeoEngineers if you are unclear how these “Report Limitations and Guidelines for Use”
apply to your project or site.

Environmental Services Are Performed for Specific Purposes, Persons and Projects

GeoEngineers has performed this ESA of the property consisting of the existing City of
Puyallup-owned parking lot property known as the AOB site at 330 3rd Street SW in Puyallup,
Washington in general accordance with the scope and limitations of our scope of work dated July 7,
2011, ASTM E 1527-05, Standard Practice for Phase | ESAs, and EPA’s Federal Standard 40 CFR
Part 312 “Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl).” This report has been
prepared for the exclusive use of the City of Puyallup. This report is not intended for use by others,
and the information contained herein is not applicable to other properties.

GeoEngineers structures our services to meet the specific needs of our clients. For example, an
environmental site assessment study conducted for a property owner may not fulfill the needs of a
prospective purchaser of the same property. Because each environmental study is unique, each
environmental report is unique, prepared solely for the specific client and project property. This
report should not be applied for any purpose or project except the one originally contemplated.
This Environmental Report Is Based on a Unique Set of Project-Specific Factors

This report has been prepared for the AOB site at 330 31 Street SW in Puyallup, Washington.
GeoEngineers considered a number of unique, project-specific factors when establishing the scope
of services for this project and report. Unless GeoEngineers specifically indicates otherwise, do not
rely on this report if it was:

m not prepared for you,

m not prepared for your project,

m not prepared for the specific property explored, or

m completed before important project changes were made.

If important changes are made to the project or subject property after the date of this report,
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CITY OF PUYALLUP AOB PARKING LOT SITE  Puyallup, Washington

GeoEngineers should be retained to review our interpretations and recommendations and to
provide written modifications or confirmation, as appropriate.

Reliance Conditions for Third Parties

Our report was prepared for the exclusive use of our Client. No other party may rely on the product
of our services unless we agree in advance to such reliance in writing. This is to provide our firm
with reasonable protection against open-ended liability claims by third parties with whom there
would otherwise be no contractual limits to their actions. Within the limitations of scope, schedule
and budget, our services have been executed in accordance with our Agreement with the Client
and generally accepted environmental practices in this area at the time this report was prepared.

Historical Information Provided by Others

GeoEngineers makes no warranties or guarantees regarding the accuracy or completeness of
information provided or compiled by others. The information presented in this report is based on
the above-described research and a single recent site visit. GeoEngineers has relied upon
information provided by others in our description of historical conditions and in our review of
regulatory databases and files. The available data do not provide definitive information with regard
to all past uses, operations or incidents at the subject property or adjacent properties.

Uncertainty Remains Even After This ESA Study Is Completed

No ESA can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for recognized environmental
conditions (RECs) in connection with a property. Performance of an ESA study is intended to
reduce, but not eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a
property. There is always a potential that areas with contamination that were not identified during
this Phase | ESA exist at the subject property or in the study area. Further evaluation of such
potential would require additional research, subsurface exploration, sampling and/or testing.

Environmental Regulations Are Always Evolving

Some substances may be present in the vicinity of the subject property in quantities or under
conditions that may have led, or may lead, to contamination of the subject property, but are not
included in current local, state or federal regulatory definitions of hazardous substances or do not
otherwise present current potential liability. GeoEngineers cannot be responsible if the standards
for appropriate inquiry, or regulatory definitions of hazardous substance, change or if more
stringent environmental standards are developed in the future.

Property Conditions Can Change

This environmental report is based on conditions that existed at the time the study was performed.
The findings and conclusions of this report may be affected by the passage of time (for example, a
Phase | ESA report is typically applicable for 180 days), by events such as a change in property use
or occupancy, or by natural events, such as floods, earthquakes, slope instability or groundwater
fluctuations. If more than six months have passed since issuance of our report or work product, or
if any of the described events may have occurred, please contact GeoEngineers before applying
this report so that we may evaluate whether changed conditions affect the continued reliability or
applicability of our conclusions and recommendations.
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Geotechnical, Geologic and Environmental Reports Should Not Be Interchanged

The equipment, techniques and personnel used to perform an environmental study differ
significantly from those used to perform a geotechnical or geologic study and vice versa. For that
reason, a geotechnical engineering or geologic report does not usually relate any environmental
findings, conclusions or recommendations; e.g., about the likelihood of encountering underground
storage tanks or regulated contaminants. Similarly, environmental reports are not used to address
geotechnical or geologic concerns regarding a specific project.

Biological Pollutants

GeoEngineers’ Scope of Work specifically excludes the investigation, detection, prevention or
assessment of the presence of Biological Pollutants. Accordingly, this report does not include any
interpretations, recommendations, findings, or conclusions regarding the detecting, assessing,
preventing or abating of Biological Pollutants and no conclusions or inferences should be drawn
regarding Biological Pollutants, as they may relate to this project. The term “Biological Pollutants”
includes, but is not limited to, molds, fungi, spores, bacteria, and viruses, and/or any of their
byproducts.

If the City of Puyallup desires these specialized services, they should be obtained from a consultant
who offers services in this specialized field.
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